Genie

A TEREX BRAND

Parts Manual

Serial Number Range

G T H '40 138)( 4013SX from SN 19275 to 20781
G T H _40 1 7SX 4017SX from SN 19300 to 20694

Part No. 645021
Rev H
October 2012



I October 2012

Technical Publications

Genie has endeavored to deliver the highest
degree of accuracy possible. However, continuous
improvement of our products is a Genie policy.
Therefors, product specifications are subject 1o
change without notice.

Readers are encouraged to notify Genie of errors
and send in suggestions for improvement. All
communications will be carefully considered for
future printings of this and all other manuals.

Contact Us: The technical data contained in this document is
- indicative and not binding, insofar as TEREXLIFT
le® S.rl reserves the right to make modifications and

A TEREX COMPANY

www.genieindustries.com
e-mail: awp.techpub@terex.com

improvements to its products at any time in order to
enhance the guality thereof.

57.0411.0011 RevB May 2008
First Edition, First Printing

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021



October 2012

How to Read Your Serial Number

Chassis serial number

{The chassis serial number is punched on the front
right part of the chassis side member)

SERIAL

ENGINE NUMBER
TYPE
YEAR OF

MANIFACTURER

Machine data plate

{On machines destined for the ltalian market, the machine data plate is
installed in the driving cab, on the right, and is well-visible when the door
is opened. On the machines destined for foreign markets, the data plate
is applied on the front right side of the chassis)

O

TEREXUTT...

ZONA INDUSTRIALE - 08010 UMBERTIDE {PG) - ITALY
Tel. +30 075 941.811 Fax +39 075 941.53.82

MODELLD - MODEL ~ MODELE - TYP - MODELD I l
ANNO DI COSTRUZIONE - YEAR OF CONSTRUCTION - ANNEE DE CONBTRUCTION
BALJAHR - ANO DE FABRICACION [:

MATRICOLA - SERIAL N, - N, DE SERIE - FZ-IDENT NR. - NO. DE SERIE l:i
PESO MAX ASBALE ANT. - MAX FRONT AXLE WEIGHT - POIDS MAX ESSIEU AVANT
ZUL. AGHBLAST VO, N. 6T VZO - PEGO MAX EJE ANTERIOR kg

PESO MAX ASEALE POSY. - MAX REAR AX)LE WEIGHT - POIDG MAX ESSIEY
ZUL. ACHSLAST HL M. 8T VZO0 - PESD MAX EJE POSTERIOR ! kg!
PESO TOTALE - TOTAL WEIGHT - POIDS TOTAL - ZUL. GESAMTGEWICHT N. 8T VZ0
PESO TOTAL | kg
MATRICOLA MOTORE TERMOO - ENGINE SERIAL N, - N, MOTEUR THERMIQUE
FABRIK NR. DIESEL MOTOR - NO. DE SERIE MOUTOR TERMICO [:

POTEMEA MOTORE TERMICO - ENGIME POWER - PUISSANGE MOTEUR
MOTORLEISTUNG - POTERCIA MOTOR

GARIDO STATIOO YERT, GANCIO DI TRAIND-MANVERTICAL LOAD ON
HOOK-EFFORT VERTICAL MAMIMAL SUR LE CROCHET DATTELAGE
MAXIMALE STUTZLASTBEANSPRUGHU MG DES ZUGHAKENS N VERTIKALER RICHTUNG-

ESFUERZ0 VERTICAL SORRE Bl QANCHD DE THACCION

AN, RIMORCHIABILE MALDRAWBAR PULL AT THE COUPLING HOOK
FFORT THE ION - MAXI AU CROCHET D'ATTELAGE-MAIMAL !
ZUGBEANSPRUGPEUNG Al TUGHAKEN-MAXIMD ESFUERZO DE TRACCION EN B
GANCHO DE TRACCION

OMOLOGAZIONE l ’

O FABBRICATO I ETALIA - MADE IN ITALY c € O

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

Part No. 645021 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX



I October 2012

| Table of Contents

305.1 605788 Diesel Engine - Injection System.................. 60

This manual is updated frequently. If you have a 306.1 605789 Diesel Engine - Hydraulic Pumps................. 62
printed manual, you can keep it up to date by

downloading new figures from the Genie website at

www.genielift.com. For the most up-to-date parts 400 Cab Components

information, visit the Parts Lookup System on the 401.1 605385 Cab, VIEW L......cccoceeiiiieeeiiieeiiiee e 64
Genie website at www.genielift.com. 402.1 605386 Cab, VIEW 2........ccceveiiieeeiieeeneee e 66
403.1 605387 Cab, VIEW 3...c..cceiiiieiiiriieiinieeie e 68

) 404.1 605388 Cab, VIEW 4.......coooiiiiiieiiiiiiiieee e 70

How to Read Your Serial NUMDeI....c.voivvrssvssvvssvsso 3 405.1 605875 Seat ASSEMDIY. ..o 72
Parts StOCKING LiSt.......c.ueeiieiiiiiieee e 7 406.1 605790 Dashboard. ... 74
How.to Order PartS.......cooiuieeiiieiieee et 8 407.1 605390 Instruments And Lights Panel................... 76
SErVice Parts Fax Order FOM.........c..corwsesvssesvn O 408.1 605877 MaIN VAIVE. ..o 78
409.1 605791 Cab Heater..........ccceeivveeeiiieeiiee e 80

] _ 410.1 605792 Complet Cab Heater...............cccccooeieinin, 82

Electronic Version 411.1 605878 Overload Warning System.............cccceveeeenne 84

Click on any page number to view the figure. 412.1 605879 Parking Brake............ococvvoveeeeeeeeesceresenenns 86

500 Boom Components

100 Decals 501.1 605400 Arm (1st Telescopic Element)

101.1 605778 Decals, View 1 GTH-B013SX.c..ccooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseesee s 88

102.1 605779 Decals, View 2 502.1 605793 Arm (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element)

103.1 605820 Decals, VIEW 3......ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 14 GTH-40L7SX it 90

503.1 605401 Arm (2nd - 3rd Telescopic Element)

200 Drive Chassis Components GTH=4013SX ..o cueieiiteecee ettt 92

201.1 605868 Valve BIOCK.......oceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 504.1 605794 Arm (3rd - 4th Telescopic Element)

202.1 605869 Rear Frame Unit GTH-4013SX........ccccceenee. GTH-4017SX. ..ottt 94

203.1 605780 Rear Frame Unit GTH-4017SX.........cccccuuneee 505.1 605795 Chain Unit 1st Boom Section GTH-4017SX..96

204.1 605870 Left Frame.........ccocvvvveviiiiiieniceie e 506.1 605796 Chain Unit 2nd Boom Section

2051 605781 nght Frame .................................................. GTH'4017SX ....................................................................... 98

206.1 605353 Stabilizer..........ccoeeiiiiiiiiie e, 507.1605797 Chain Unit 3rd Boom Section GTH-4017SX.100

207.1 605782 Hydraulic TANK.........oveeveeereeeeeereeererereseeesre 508.1 605798 Chain Unit 4th Boom Section GTH-4017SX.102

208.1 605355 Axle Levelling Cylinder..........cocovevervenvennene. 509.1 606281 Stop Spacer Boom Section GTH-4017SX...104

209.1 605356 Axle Locking CyliNder.............cowovveveerreeneenn. 510.1 605402 Coupling UNit........ccovueriiiiiiniiiieiiiee e 106

210.1 605783 Driveline And WheelS.......oowoooo 511.1 605403 FOIKS....uuuieeieeeieeieeeiiiieeeee e e e e e 108

211.1 605871 Front Axle - Differential..............coovrvrvrevenn.. 512.1 605799 Lifting Cylinder - Tilt Cylinder - Fork Levelling

212.1 605360 Front Axle - Steering AXIe ... Cylinder......ccccoviiviiennnennn B e 110

213.1 605872 Steering CYNNGET...........oorroeeoeeeeeeeereeeereeeee 513.1 605405 Boom Extension Cylinder.....cc...oveveve 112

214.1 605873 SUPPOIt...rveereereeeeeerreereeeseesesseseseeseesesresseenas 514.1 605800 Boom Extension Cylinder GTH-4017SX.....114

215.1 605874 Rear Axle - Differential.............coccueveeeinnnnn. 600 Hydraulic System

216.1 605366 Rear Axle - Steering Axle................ 601.1 605801 Hydraulic System - Axle Levelling.............. 116

217.1 605367 Rear Axle - Brake..........ccccoeveeeiiiiiiniinennn. 602.1 605803 Hydraulic System - Stabilizer...................... 118

218.1 605370 Reduction Gear..........ccccvvvrieneeririenienreenene 603.1 605804 Hydraulic System - Lifting.............cc.ccveneee. 120
) 604.1 605805 Hydraulic System - Fork Balancing

300 Engine Components GTH-A013SX ..ocoocveereeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 122

301.1 605784 Diesel Engine And AcCeSSOri€s............cu.... 52 605.1 605806 Hydraulic System - Fork Balancing

302.1 605785 Diesel Engine - Engine Cooling System......54  GTH-4017SX.....ccccocriurirriiieininieieieiesieeisesssesse e 124

303.1 605786 Diesel Engine - Exhaust System.................. 56 606.1 606282 Hydraulic System - Attachement

304.1 605787 Diesel Engine - Accelerator.............ccceeuene.. 58 GTH-4017SX ... 126

Genie

4 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021



October 2012

607.1 605807 Hydraulic System - Boom Extension

[ I o B 1S ) SRS 128
608.1 605808 Hydraulic System - Boom Extension
GTH-40L7SXu oottt 130
609.1 605809 Hydraulic System - Power Steering............ 132
610.1 605810 Hydraulic System - Qil Cooler.................... 134
611.1 605811 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps.............. 136
612.1 605812 Hydraulic System - Transmission................ 138
613.1 605813 Hydraulic System - Service Brake.............. 140
614.1 606288 Hydraulic System - Optional Attachment
GTH-4013SX .. iiieiiiiieeeiiie ettt 142

700 Electric Installation

701.1 605880 FUSE BOX....cuvvieieieeeiiiieeiiiie e e e 144
702.1 605881 Electric Installation - Engine Line............... 146
703.1 605882 Electric Installation - Rear Line.................. 148
704.1 605883 Electric Installation - Rear Line................... 150

705.1 605884 Electric Installation - Dashboard Line......... 152
706.1 605885 Electric Installation - Dashboard Line......... 154

707.1 605886 Electric Installation - Side Cab Line............ 156
708.1 605643 Electric Installation - Complet Rear Light....158
709.1 606283 CONNECLOIS....ccceiiiiiireeeiiiiiieeee e e e e e 160
710.1 606284 CONNECIOIS.....uvvieieieieiiiiiiiaeaeeeeae e 162
711.1 606285 CONNECLOIS....ccceiiuirireeeiiiiiieeeeeaiiireeee e 164
712.1 606286 CONNECIOIS.....euvveieieieiiiiiiiaeaeeeeee e 166
713.1 606287 CONNECLOIS....ccceiiirririeeiiiiiieeeeeeiieeeee e 168

800 Optionals
801.1 606501 Plate For Swiss Market..............ccceeeeeeennnns

802.1 606502 Hydraulic Jack
803.1 606503 Rear View Mirror
804.1 606504 Windscreen Grate...........cccueeeeeeirueieeeeenannes
805.1 606505 Boom Work Light (Part 1)
806.1 606506 Boom Work Light (Part 2)
807.1 606507 Cabin Work Light............ccoovveeiiiiiiiieeeeniins

808.1 606508 Windscreen WIper...........ccceeeeeeiiiieeeeennenes

809.1 606509 Hydraulic Quick Coupling for Attachment....186
810.1 606510 Towing Hitch
811.1 606511 Fem 3 Forks

812.1 606512 Mixing Bucket Predisposition...................... 192
813.1 606513 T.U.V. DOtation..........cceevvuveernueeeiiieeiniieees 194
814.1 606514 Boom Electric Line.........cccccovevvirieeeininenns 196
815.1 606515 Manplatform-Machine Interface Connectors.198
816.1 606516 Auxliary Hydraulic Line (Part 1).................. 200
817.1 606517 Auxliary Hydraulic Line (Part 2).................. 202
818.1 606518 Air Conditioning - Compressor Unit............ 204
819.1 606519 Air Conditioning - Evaporator Unit.............. 206
820.1 606520 Air Conditioning - Electric Unit.................... 208
Genie

Part No. 645021

Table of Contents (continued) |

821.1 606521 Trasport Locking Devices..........ccccuveveeennnee 210
822.1 606522 Hydraulic Parking Brake

Indices

Part Number INdeX..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiee e 214
Part Description INAeX........c.cceeeiiiiiniiieiiee e 219

Cross References

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX 5



I October 2012

| Notes

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

6 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021



October 2012

Required Parts

The following parts are required to perform maintenance
procedures as outlined in the GTH-4013SX - GTH
40175X Operator’s and Service Manuals.

Parts Stocking List

Manuals

Genie offers the following support documents for these
models:

Title Part No.
Description Part NO.  Genie GTH-4013SX - GTH 4017SX
FUEI FIEET 1o ovvoeee e 07.4501.0057  Operator’s Manual, 1* edition (English)...... 57.0009.0300
) o Operator’'s Manual, 1% edition (italiano)...... 57.0009.0400
Engine O FIREr .o 638243
Hydrau(ic Oil Filter Element ..vvcviieee . 07.0700.0023 Genie GTH-40138X - GTH 4017SX
Primary Air Filter Element...c..ocoovee e 07.4501.0084  Service Manual, 15 edition English)........... 57.4403.4200
. ot ot X
Safety Air Filter EIement ... 07.4501.0085 o°'vice Manual, 1¥ edition (itafiano).......... 57.4403.4100
Oil filter (Inside the tank)........ccciiiiiiins 09.4101.0000
M |, PERKINS 1104D-44T ... cvoiiiviei, 49157 : % Bl
anual, S10 915788 part list abbreviations
ZN Zinc-plated
. RNFT Reinforced
Used Varnishes FLNG Flanged
PSNT Heavy type
Description Type pc Eye
TOIEX GIY v st RAL 7012 PSRT  Through-coupling
) CNTF Hole centre
TereX White v e RAL 1013
Terex Matte Black for Cylinders ... RAL 9005
AUSA Orange. ..o e RAL 2004
Mz Imer Orange....ocvvieiee e eececeernee e RAL 2010
Genie BlUe ..o e
GaNiE GraY ..o ec e s ana e s s e sea e e e nnn e e nr e n e ean
Genie Matte Black for Cylinders...........ccoee. RAL 2005
Genie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX



I October 2012

| How To Order Parts

How To Order Parts

Please be prepared with the following information North America
when ordering replacement parts for your Terex Telephone (425) 556-6551

or Genie product: )
Toll Free (877) 367-5606 in U.S.A. and Canada

M Machine model number Fax (425) 556-8659

M Machine serial humber Toll Free Fax (888) 274-6192

B Part number

Part description and quantity Europe

Purchase order number Parts Telephone (31) (165) 519 313

© "Shipto" address Parts Fax (31) (165) 511 148

M Desired method of shipment Australia

B Name and telephone number of the Parts Telephone (61) (7) 3456 4444
authorized distributor in your area Parts Fax (61) (7) 3456 4466

Use the Service Parts Fax Order Form onthe South A .

next page and fax your crder to our Parts ou merica

Departmert. Parts Telephone (55) (11) 4082 5600
) Parts Fax (55) (11) 4082 5630

If you don't know the name of your authorized

distributor, or if your area is not currently serviced

by an authorized distributor, please call Terex or

Genie Industries.

Machine Information

Model

Serial Number

Date of Purchase

Authorized Genie Distributor

Phone Number

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

8 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021



October 2012

ETEREX

CORPORATION

Fax Order Form |

Service Parts Fax Order Form
Fax to: (425) 556-8659 or Toll Free: 888-274-6192

International: +1-425-556-8659

Please fill out completely
Date

Your Name

Bill To

Account Number

Your Fax Number

Your Phone Number

Ship To

Purchase Order Number Ship Via
Model(s) Serial No.(s)
Optional Equipment
Part Number Description Quantity Price

All back-ordered parts will be shipped when available via the same ship method as the original order unless Noted

below:

O Ship complete order only - No back orders

O Ship all available parts and contact customer on disposition of back-ordered parts

O Other (please specify)

nie.

Part No. 645021

ATEREX BRAND

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX



October 2012

ﬁe«»’l“

777

i Q\ \,. - _
..#./ € -ui,.a b4 '~s\'~\~\~\

101.1 605778 Decals, View 1

I 100 Decals

s

L

3 ﬂ\/i “\.“w\w\\\ﬁ\\ e
NS

), 4
=4 \ —L_ = &
s B

%

Genie crH.4013 sx (13)
Genie crH.4017 sx (12)

OV ESSERERAPETIATA LA CAPAGTA DL WAEME CARRELLOACGESSONO.

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

10




October 2012

100 Decals

Iltem

O© 0O N o o0~ WN

e e N o o =
0 N o U WN RO

18

18

Part No.

09.4618.0791

09.4618.0928
09.4618.0061
09.4618.0918
09.4618.0919
09.4618.0040
09.4618.0989
09.4618.0933
09.4618.0922
09.4618.0241
09.4618.1001
09.4618.0821
09.4618.0721
09.4618.0924
09.4618.0926
09.4618.0916
09.0803.0357
09.4618.0784

09.4618.1349

09.4618.1350

Description Qty.
DECAL,SAFETY PIN

OPERATION......cciiieiiie e 1
Hydraulic Oil........ccceeeviiiiieeeei. 1
DECAL,TIRE PREASURE............... 2
Falling Object Hazard...................... 2

Crush Hazard

Max Capacity........cceevveerreeeniineennne

Max Ground Pressure Decal........... 2
Crush Hazard.........cccoooveiviieeninennns 4
Crush Hazard........ccccooeeiiiieneennns 2
LABEL,GENIE DECAL.................... 1
Label - Maintenance Collar.............. 1
Cosmetic - GTH-4017 SX............... 1
Cosmetic - GTH-4013 SX................ 1
Burn/Explosion Hazard.................... 1
NO RIAErS....ciieiiiiiieie e 1
Lift POINt......cooiiiiiieieieeee e, 2
BOOM LEVEL IND.........ccceviuviennn. 1
DECAL....ooiiiieieeiee e 1

Italian, French, Spanish, German,
Portuguese, Dutch, Finnish

Truck And Attachment..................... 1

Bulgarian, Czech, Estonian, Latvian,
Lithuanian, Polish, Romanian

Truck And Attachment..................... 1
Swedish, Greek, Hungarian, Slovak,
Slovenian, Icelandic, Turkish

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

101.1 605778 Decals, View 1

11



October 2012

I 100 Decals

102.1 605779 Decals, View 2

o

QAR cTH-4013 X

(o G

&k"u. (9 G

V'S
@NIR GTH-4017 SX

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

12



October 2012 100 Decals |
102.1 605779 Decals, View 2
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 094616.0109 Forks CE Plate.......cccccevvvreviirrennee. 1
2 0946180986 Crush Hazard.........ccoccooeiniiieniinnnnns 1
3 0946180061 DECAL,TIRE PREASURE............... 2
4 0946180918 Falling Object Hazard...................... 1
5 0946180919 Crush Hazard..........cccooeiriiveniinennns 1
6 0946160040 Max Payload Decal.............cccccuvennne 1
7 0946180807 Label - Engine Fuses & Realys
Board.......ccccooiiiiiiiii e 1
8 0946180927 Crush Hazard..........ccccooevrieeiinennns 1
0946180922 Crush Hazard.........c..cooocvvveeeeriinnnn. 2
10 0946180776 DECAL,UPPER DOOR INT UNLOCK
SY e 1
11 0946180923 Crush Hazard...........ccoooiienineennnnenn. 1
12 0946180821 Cosmetic - GTH-4017 SX.......ccue.e 1
13 0946180721 Cosmetic - GTH-4013 SX................ 1
14 0946180920 Compartment ACCESS..........ccceevennn. 1
15 0946180822 Cosmetic - GTH-4017 SX................ 1
16 0946180722 Cosmetic - GTH-4013 SX................ 1
17 0946180921 Label - Use Limits Close To Electric
Power LiNes.......ccccvvveiiiieeniiiiene 1
18 0946180917 Diesel Fuel Cap......cccccocvvvercvveernnnennn 1
19 (0946180928 Hydraulic Oil
20 094616.0112 Machine Data Plate............c.ccoeennuee. 1
Genie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

13



I 100 Decals

October 2012

TO PREVENT DAMAGE OF INTERNAL
BOOM HOSES BOOM SECTIONS NEED
TO BE EXTENDED EQUALLY OTHERWISE

RE WILL BE
SEE OPERATORS MANUAL FOR MORE
DETALS.

AN

103.1 605820 Decals, View 3

JUST FOR
GTH-4013 SX

103 a8

[ TEREXUTFF...

PRRTN MASS mex
"ROPS GERT. N* PASSED SERIALN
FOPS CERT. N PABSED DATE

O EIEIE

] GTH-2308 @]
00| ey e
OO|| [ror e
00| [ (i
ot ittt
[Cror [
D EE3 [fre =
R KD o0 D s
ECE BB |OO| 00| [ o lmmsna
3 3 88 OO | oo |
L3 KXB |55 199 =
D3 & |00|[og ot
ECN EZN OO (00 e
LR =
I i (00|30 [re e —
LB D 00 ——
560655] 20 ==
000000

14

TEREX BRAND

Part No. 645021



October 2012

100 Decals

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0946160100 ROPS-FOPS Cab Type-Approval
Plate. ... 1
2 0946180713 Quick Guide Decal..........cccceeevvuneee.. 1
Ita
3 0946180921 Label - Use Limits Close To Electric
Power Lines.......ccoccevvviviiiieneeniie. 1
4 0946181025 DECAL,UPPR DOOR EXT UNLOCK
SY S 1
5 0946180776 DECAL,UPPER DOOR INT UNLOCK
SY e 1
0946180041 Guaranteed Sound Power Level......1
0946180242 Cosmetic — GENIE Logo in
WHITE ... 1
0946181028 Label - Parking Brake...................... 1
0946180807 Label - Cabin Fuses and Relays
Board.......ccccoeiiiiiiiieee e 1
10 0946180171 Re-Sequencing The Telescopic Boom
EXtENSION....cccoiiiiiiieiiiiiec e, 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

103.1 605820 Decals, View 3

15



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

October 2012

201.1 605868 Valve Block

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

16

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 014001.0034 SCREW....ccoooiiiiiiieeeeeevvveieaes 2
2 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.............. 2
3 044236.0049 Block ITMO3 Acciao 12V................. 1
4 07.0704.0075 Solenoid............ccccoeeeeeeeeecnivvvrrrrennns 1
5 07.0704.0154 ValVe......cccoovvirvrririiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeenn 2
6  07.0704.0155 ValVe.......oocecoviiuviieeeeiiiieiee e 1
7 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
Genie

201.1 605868 Valve Block

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

17



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

October 2012

202.1 605869 Rear Frame Unit GTH-4013SX

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

18 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5110004900 Counterweight........cccccceiiiiiiienennnns 1
2 0100010256 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X257...4
3 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.............. 4
4  01.4001.0058 Screw TE M20x80 UNI 5737 8.8

ZN it 4
5 0100230055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..2
6 0140320009 SPRING WASHER............cccevuennn 4
7 01.0031.0061 WASHER,MM FL WASH 20 Z......... 4
8  51.0800.2700 HitCh......ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiciii e 1
9  54.0000.0027 Hitch Pin.....ccccooiiiniiiiiieiiieicniee 1
10 01.0001.0703 SCREW,TE,M16X35.......ccccccverurrnnn. 2
11 0140320007 SPRING
WASHER,D16,ZN,REINFORCD.....2
12 5108095700 Limit SWitCh........cccovveiriiiiiiiiieiiee 1
13 0908030026 SPRING SPLIT PIN,WIRE,DA4......... 1
14 5109025400 Rear Frame LOCK.......c.ccccovvvrcuiennnrnns 1
15 0908030360 LATCH....cccoiiiriiiriiiiieeniieeiee e 1
16  56.0010.0041 Complete Right Rear Light.............. 1
17 0946700001 INSULATOR.......ccoiiiemiiiiirieinieininns 2
18 01.0031.0055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 4
19 56.0010.0042 Complete Left Rear Light................. 1
20 0908030087 RH fork M10 M10 DX.......ccoecvverunrnne 2
21 0100310059 WASHER,D16,UNI 6592,ZN........... 2
22 01.0001.0306 SCREW,8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X60Z....2
23 0100310301 WASHER,CHMFRD,D10(10X30)ZN.4
10x30
24 09.0803.0395 HiNGE......ccoeeruieeiieiiieniie et 2
25 5108114019 License Plate Support.................... 1
26 014001.0080 Screw TE M6X90 UNI 5739 8.8
ZN. i 2
27  01.0001.0044 Chamfered washer D6 UNI 6592
ZN it 2
28 0100230053 NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z.......cccccu.. 2
29 5108114042 SUPPOIT.....ceeeiriiirrieeeeiiirieieeennireeeeens 2
30 5108114043 SUPPOIT.....coeeiiiimirieeeeiiiieeieeeneireeeeens 2
31 0100010015 Screw TE M10X20 UNI 5739 8.8.....8
32 01.0001.0044 Chamfered washer D6 UNI 6592
ZN i 8
33 0100230053 NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z.........cc...... 8
Genie

Part No. 645021

202.1 605869 Rear Frame Unit GTH-4013SX

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

19



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

October 2012

203.1 605780 Rear Frame Unit GTH-4017SX

Ganie

20 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012 200 Drive Chassis Components |
203.1 605780 Rear Frame Unit GTH-4017SX
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 5110004900 Counterweight........cccccceiiiiiiienennnns 1 36  01.0001.0044 Chamfered Washer D6 UNI 6592
2 0100010256 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X257...4 ZN it 2
3 0140320003 SPRING WASHER.D 8.ZN....o........ 4 37 0100230053 NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z.......c.occun.e 2
4  01.4001.0058 Screw TE M20x80 UNI 5737 8.8
ZN it 4
5 0100230055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..2
6 0140320009 SPRING WASHER............cccevuennn 4
7 01.0031.0061 WASHER,MM FL WASH 20 Z......... 4
8  51.0800.2700 HitCh......ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiciii e 1
9  54.0000.0027 Hitch Pin.....ccccooiiiniiiiiieiiieicniee 1
10 01.0001.0703 SCREW,TE,M16X35.......ccccccverurrnnn. 2
11 0140320007 SPRING
WASHER,D16,ZN,REINFORCD.....2
12 5108095700 Limit SWitCh........cccovveiriiiiiiiiieiiee 1
13 0908030026 SPRING SPLIT PIN,WIRE,DA4......... 1
14 5109025400 Rear Frame LOCK.......c.ccccovvvrcuiennnrnns 1
15 0908030360 LATCH....cccoiiiriiiriiiiieeniieeiee e 1
16  56.0010.0041 Complete Right Rear Light.............. 1
17 0946700001 INSULATOR.......ccoiiiemiiiiirieinieininns 2
18 01.0031.0055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 4
19 56.0010.0042 Complete Left Rear Light................. 1
20 0908030087 RH fork M10 M10 DX.......ccoecvverunrnne 2
21 0100310059 WASHER,D16,UNI 6592,ZN........... 2
22 01.0001.0306 SCREW,8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X60Z....2
23 0100310301 WASHER,CHMFRD,D10(10X30)ZN.4
10x30
24 09.0803.0395 HiNGE......ccoeeruieeiieiiieniie et 2
25 5110004700 Counterweight
26 0140230000 STOP NUT
27 0100310062 WASHER
28 0140010094 Screw TE M22X210 UNI 5737
8.8ZN...ciiiiiiii e
29 5108114042 Support
30 5108114043 Support
31 0100010015 Screw TE M10X20 UNI 5739 8.8.....8
32 01.0001.0044 Chamfered Washer D6 UNI 6592
N
33 0100230053 NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z
34 5108114019 License Plate Support.................... 1
35 014001.0080 Screw TE M6X90 UNI 5739 8.8
ZN i 2
Genie
Part No. 645021 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX 21



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

October 2012

‘ 204.1 605870 Left Frame

Ganie

22

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

200 Drive Chassis Components

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 5101109000 Frame.....cccccccemmimeenieeenineeenieneseeens 1 37
2 0908030414 LH Rear mud-guard...........c..cceuuruee.. 1 38
3 5108051600 LH Rear Support 39
4  510809.3400 LH Front Support 40
5 09.0803.0414 LH Front Mud-Guard.............cccueennue 1 41
6 0100010304 SCREW,8.8HCSM10-1.5X50ZFT....2 42
7 0946610014 TANK CAP....cciieiieeee e 1 43
8 5108089000 Ladder......ccccceerviimrieeeiiieeeiieeenines 1 44
9 5106009200 Diesel Oil Tank........ccccooevveveeeriinneen. 1 45

10 5109023100 Central Frame Casing..........cccceee..... 1 46
11 5600130001 Fuel Gauge.............. a7
12 09.0803.0352 SPRING CLIP 48
13 01.0001.0564 Screw TE M14x130 UNI 5737 8.8
14  01.0023.0057
15 5400030033 Boom-Frame Joint Pin..................... 1
16 0100230060 STOP NUT....ooviiieiiieeeniieenieee e 8
17 0100310061 WASHER,MM FL WASH 20 Z......... 8
18 0140010001 SCREW....ccccoiiiieiiiieeniireeiieee e 8
19 0140010078 SCREW,TE,M8X20......cccceeevrrennenn. 6
20 01.0001.0657 SCREW.......ccovcuviiriieeiiieeeieeenieenn 4
21 0140230000 STOP NUT
22 0100010017 Screw TE M10x30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN
WMAR 18....ccoiiiiiiiiiieiiieeiiece e 2
23  01.0031.0301 WASHER,CHMFRD,D10(10X30)ZN.2
10x30
24 0100230055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..0
25 0604420103 WASHER,BRASS.........cccceevvvrennnen. 1
26 0402200055 PLUG/STOPPER HEAD.................. 1
27 0140060016 SCREW, 10.9 FHSC M6-1.0X60Z....6
28  09.0803.0012 WASHER,COUNTERSUNK............ 6
29 0100310058 PLAIN WASHER..........ccccovveininnenne 10
30 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 6
31 01.0023.0053 NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z.................. 6
32 0140310003 Chamfered Washer D12x50 ZN UNI
6593, . 2
33 01.0031.0056 WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z......... 4
34 0100011493 SCREW,M14X45,UNI
5739,8.8,ZN....cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiieee 4
35 0140060011 SCREW.....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiciieeee e, 5
36 01.0001.0356 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X30Z...8
Genie

Part No. 645021

Part No.

09.4670.0006
01.0001.0254
51.0902.3200
54.0100.0020
01.0031.0059
54.0002.0022
54.0002.0023
51.0806.7400
51.0800.0400
01.4001.0000
01.0031.0062
09.4661.0016

204.1 605870 Left Frame

Description

INSULATOR....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 4
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...1
Cab Lateral Casing

HOUSING..ccooiiiiiiiieeieiiecceee

WASHER,D16,UNI 6592,ZN........... 4
Rear Locking Cylinder Foot Pin....... 1
Rear Locking Cylinder Head Pin.....1

Rear Axle Locking Bracket.............. 1
Axle Bracket Fixing Plate................. 1
SCREW,8.8HCM20-2.5X240Z PT....4
WASHER

FILTER, FUEL TANK........ccccvrirnnnn. 1

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

23



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

October 2012

‘ 205.1 605781 Right Frame

TEREX BRAND

24

Part No. 645021



October 2012

200 Drive Chassis Components

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 5108051500 Rh Rear Support........cccccceeviciveenann 1 37
2 09.0803.0414 Mud-GuUard........cccocervueeruvrirveesernncns 2
3 5108093100 Rh Front Support 38
4 5108083000 Mirror Braket.............cccoeeenininininnnnns 39
5 0L40060011 SCREW.........cccoieiiomoooererreeccesresnie 4 40
6 0908030012 WASHER,COUNTERSUNK............ 6 41
7 0L00230053 NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z........ccoooo... 6 42
8 0L00310301 WASHER,CHMFRD,D10(10X30)ZN.18 43

10x30 44
9 0100010466 SCREW.....ccovviviiiieeee e, 6 45
10 01.0001.1493 SCREW,M14X45,UNI 46
5739,8.8,ZN....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen 4 47
11 0100310058 PLAIN WASHER...........cccceviiiiiiinnnn. 4 48
12 0100230057 STOP NUT....ouuiiiiieeeiiieeiiiiiiieeeeeeees 4 49
13 5109024400 Engine HouSINg.........ccccceeeriiiinenennn. 1 50
14 5400000157 Frame Levelling Cylinder Foot Pin....1 51
15 521100.7700 ENQine COVEr........ccoeeemvererineeninenns 1 52
16 5108085100 CoONNECtiON......ccceeeeeeeieieiicciinininnns 1
17 5400000155 Frame Levelling Cylinder Head
PN 1
18 0707400050 Handle........ccoooeeiiiiiiiiieiiiieieeees 1
19  07.0740.0192 LOCK....iiiiiiiiiieeeiiei e 1
20 0100011465 SCREW,TE,M8X40,UNI 5739,8.8
ZN i 6
21 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN.......... 10
22 0140230000 STOP NUT
23 0100230054 NUT,M8,UNI 7473
24 5109024500 Grille...cccouririiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
25 0908030352 SPRING CLIP.......ccovvviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeees 6
26 0100230055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..9
27 0100010257 SCREW,8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X30Z....2
28  01.0001.0078
29  01.4001.0078
30  07.0740.0100
31 5108083100
32 51.0800.0400
33  51.0808.6900
34  09.0803.0368
35 0140010000 SCREW,8.8HCM20-2.5X240Z PT....4
36 5108105300 Bracket..........cccooveuvriiiiiiiiiiieiereeeeee, 1
Genie

Part No. 645021

205.1 605781 Right Frame

Part No. Description Qty.

01.0031.0299 WASHER,CHMFRD,D8,UNI
6593,ZN....cciiiiiiiiee e 10

01.0001.0039 StOP NUL.eeiviiiiiieeeeeiiiiiiiiisiiiinininnens 7

01.0001.0355 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X25Z...2

01.0001.0306 SCREW,8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X60Z....8

09.0803.0614 Cylinder.......ccccvvveeeeiiiiiiieeeiiiiieeeennn 2

01.4032.0004 SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN............. 2

09.4610.0002 DRIVING MIRROR-REAR VIEW.....1

51.0810.5500 Stop Bracket........ccccceevviveeeeeiiiinnnnn. 1

09.0804.2400 Sound-Proof Panel............c..cccueee. 1

09.0804.2500 Sound-Proof Panel............c...oouuuee. 1

09.0804.2600 Sound-Proof Panel

09.0804.2700 Sound-Proof Panel

09.0804.2800 Sound-Proof Panel

09.0804.2900 Sound-Proof Panel

09.0804.3000 Sound-Proof Panel

01.4006.0019 Screw TSPEI M6X70........cccceevnnenn. 2

25

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

October 2012

206.1 605353 Stabilizer

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

26

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
51.0500.1200 Stabilizer.........cocoveieiiiiiiiieieeeee. 2
51.0500.1300 Stabilizer Base..........cccocveeriveennnennn 2

3 5400000096 Stabilizer Cylinder And Frame
Stabilizer Foot Pin..........ccccccveeeins 4
4 0100010308 SCREW......coiiiieiiieeriieeeiieeesieee e 2
5 5400000097 Stabilizer Cylinder Head Pin............ 2
6  54.0000.0098 Stabilizer And Stabilizer Base Pin....2
7 09.0801.0000 BUSHING/EAR-RING.................... 16
8 5308001400 Rh Stabilizer Cylinder...................... 1
9 0745290106 SEAL KIT....coiiiieeiiieeeiieeevieeesiiee s 2
10 53.0800.1500 Lh Stabilizer Cylinder....................... 1
11 0442390007 HOLDING VALVE / SWAY
CYLINDER.....ccooiiiiiieeiieeeeiecc e 2
12 01.00230055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..2
13  020117.0101 GREASE NIPPLE.........ccccceccuveennenn. 4

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

206.1 605353 Stabilizer

27



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

October 2012

207.1 605782 Hydraulic Tank

Ganie

28

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5106009000 Oil TanK........ccccevrirriiieeeiiieeniieeene 1
2 0946610014 TANK CAP....ccciiiiiieiiie e 1
3 07.07000006 COVER, OIL FILTER.......ccc0eevrvvrene 1
4 0946040047 HYD OIL FILTER 5519...........c........ 1
5 07.07000023 OIL FILTER,CARTRIDGE................ 1
6 01.0001.0353 SCREW/BOLT /BOOM WEAR

PAD....ooiiiiiecee et 6
7 0140320004 SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN............. 6
01.0023.0054 NUT,M8,UNI 7473......cccvvevivrennnn 10
01.0031.0299 WASHER,CHMFRD,D8,UNI
6593,ZN....ccciiiieiiiieeiie e 10
10 0707260044 COVER.....cccoiiiiieiiee e 1
11 5333010002 Oil Tank Trap Seal.......cccccceevvvvenennn. 1
12 01.0001.0039 Stop NutM10UNI 7473 6S ZNWMAR
A0t 4
13  01.0031.0301 WASHER,CHMFRD,D10(10X30)ZN.5
10x30
14 0908030232 INSULATOR.....cccccviuiiiiniiieenieaenieenns 2
15  09.4604.0000 Oil Filter.....cccevvcvveiiieeesiieeeieee e 1
16 0604420105 WASHER,JC 27,SP.2,5........c.c........ 1
17 0402200063 STOPPER HEAD........cccceeviiviernnenn. 2
18 (094661.0002 OIL LEVEL INDICATOR.................. 1
19 0604420111 WASHER.....cccoiiiiiiiiee e 1
20 04.0227.0144 CLAMP....ooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
21 09.0805.0071 SIEEVE......cetrieeiiiiiiiaaaeiiiiea e 1
22 5330014200 Oil Tank Manifold...........ccccceeevrennee. 1
23  094661.0016 FILTER, FUEL TANK........cccocvrrnnnee. 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

207.1 605782 Hydraulic Tank

Ganie

29



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

October 2012

208.1 605355 Axle Levelling Cylinder

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

30 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

53.0600.1200
02.0117.0101
07.4529.0108
01.4032.0003
01.0003.0208

ga b~ W N P

(o2}

01.4001.0026
04.4239.0007

07.0721.0101
51.0902.3800
10  01.4032.0002

Description

Sway Cylinder....................
GREASE NIPPLE...............
Sway Cylinder Seals Kit......
SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.

SCREW, 12.9SHCS
M8-1.25X40Z.........ccccvvrnee

HOLDING VALVE / SWAY
CYLINDER.......ccccviii

Bushing.......c.cccocevvivieiiiinnen,
Sway Cylinder Valve Guard
WASHER,MM L/W 6 ZP.....

208.1 605355 Axle Levelling Cylinder

Ganie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

31



200 Drive Chassis Components

October 2012

209.1 605356 Axle Locking Cylinder

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

32

-
il

s

¢

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

53.0700.0300
07.4529.0093
628924

02.0117.0101
03.0000.0008
01.4032.0002
04.0600.0092
01.4001.0026
51.0901.6700

© 0O N o 0o b~ WDN PP

10  04.4240.0024
11  04.4240.0025

Description

Rear Axle Locking Cylinder......
GASKET KIT..cooiiiiiiriiiieeniinns
BUShiNg......cocoviiiiieiieeeee
GREASE NIPPLE.........ccccov..
Ball Joint.........coovviniiiiiiien,

Ganie

Part No. 645021

209.1 605356 Axle Locking Cylinder

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

33



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

October 2012

210.1 605783 Driveline And Wheels

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

34

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

1 0946320065
2 0946320062
3 09.4635.0037
4 0946350041
5 07.0738.0000
6 0946270017
7 0946350014
8  09.4629.0000
9  094633.0022
10  55.0403.0043
11  09.4627.0016
12 (09.4629.0003
13 55.0403.0044
14  07.0706.0058
15  07.0706.0601
16 04.4235.0037
17  07.0706.0057
18  07.0706.0056
19  01.4001.0072
20  01.0031.0058
21  01.4032.0006

Description

Front Steering Axle...................
Rear Steering Axle...................
Short Cardan Shaft...................
Long Cardan shaft...................
U JOINT oo
TIRE 405/70-24 14PR R1.........
CARDAN JOINT ASSY KIT......

Reduction gear..........cccccecuveene
Wheel 20"......cccccooviiiiieiiien.

Wheel 24".........cooovviiiiiieieeean,
Seals Kit......ooooveeeeeecceciiininnnns

Hydraulic Motor.............cccee....
Solenoid...........coeeeeveecinnniiniinnes
Flow Control Valve....................

Screw TE M14X170 UNI 5737

Ganie

Part No. 645021

210.1 605783 Driveline And Wheels

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

35



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

October 2012

‘ 211.1 605871 Front Axle - Differential

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

|28]: Position kit = (6 (17)(18)19120)21)(27)(29)

36 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021



October 2012

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 639802 NUE et 1
2 0707090426 Flange.......ccccccoviiiurireeeeiiineeeeeseiveenn 1
4 633098 SEAL,DIFFERENTIAL......c.ccccvvvennee 1
5 639650 SCIEW..ceiiiiieeie e 4
6 639651 Snap RiNG....ccvveeiiiiiiiee e 4
7 639652 O-RING......oooceee et 1
8 630693 RING NUL....ooiiiieiie e 1
9 639653 SPACET .. ittt 1

10 639300 SPACER.....ccoi e 1
10 639301 SPACER ...t 1
10 639302 SPACER ...t 1
10 639303 SPACER.....ccoi e 1
11 634499 SPACER ... 1
11 634501 SPACER ...t 1
11 639297 SPACER.....cci et 1
11 639298 SPACER ...t 1
12 626544 Bearing......cccoeevvieeeeeiiiiiee e 2
13  07.0709.0216 Bevel Gear.......cccccceviiiiereeniiiiieaannn. 1
14 639657 SCIEW..ceiiieiee e 2
15 633099 Bearing......cccoevvvieeeeeiiiiiee e 2
17 641090 SATELITE. ... 2
18 07.0709.0724 Differential Pinion Gear................... 4
19 0707090722 PiN..cccoiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiie e 4
20 639661 SNAp RiNG..ooovieeeiiee e 4
21 639662 WASHER,FRICTION.......cccccverrnnennne 4
23  07.0709.0057 FLANGE BOLT W/ NYLON
PATCH...ooiiiiiie e 12
24 639664 RING NUL....ooiiiieeiiie e 2
27 641089 DIFFERENTIAL CASE.........cc......... 1
28 07.0709.0374 Complete Front Differential.............. 1
29  07.0709.0059 CLUTCH DISC.......ccccvevvvvrenirrennne 2
30 632383 SEAL / DIFFERENTIAL.........ccuev.... 3
31 639668 COVEI ettt 1
32 07.0700.0721 BOX..ciioiieioeeeiiieeasineeseenessereaeseneenns 1
33 07.0709.0084 PLUG.......ccoiiiiiieeiiiie e 1
34 639670 PLUG,BREATHER...........covvrvrrrnnnn. 1
35 07.0709.0113 PLUG.......cccciiiiiiieeiiee e 1
36  07.0709.0371 Magnetic Plug.......cccccovvuireeeeeniinnnnn. 1
37 07.0709.0441 Safety Snap RiNg.......ccccoovveevivvrennnnn. 1

Part No. 645021

Ganie

211.1 605871 Front Axle - Differential

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

37



I 200 Drive Chassis Components October 2012

212.1 605360 Front Axle - Steering Axle

WITH BUSH
SOLUTION

OPTIONAL

: Position kit = (12/(22)
: Position kit =

EREX BRAND

38 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

200 Drive Chassis Components

212.1 605360 Front Axle - Steering Axle

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 633174 NUE et 2 43
2 640718 SCIEW..eiiiiiiieee ettt 2 44
3 0707090135 AXle CaS€.....cccceccurieeeeeiiiiiiaeesiiieenns 2 45
4 07.0709.0377 SCrEW....eeeiueeereereaieeeesieeesneeeeenneeas 28 46
5 0707090202 WaSher.......ccccovuiiinieeiiiieiniieee 1 49
6 640720 BUSHIN.....ocoiiiviie e 2 50
7 630846 SEAL,PLANETARY .....oovviiireiiieene 2 53
8 633202 BEARING.......cocovieiieeeiiee e 2 54
9 633203 SNAP RING/CIRCLIP..........cccuennee. 2 56
10 640216 SEAL ..o 2 57
11 639624 JOINt. i 2 57
12 639289 BUShING.....coiiiieiiee e 2 57
13 639625 BUShING.....ooiiieiieeeee e 2 58
14 640909 SCrEW..ee it 12 60
15  07.0709.0060 COVEI.....cccuiireirrierireeieenireenieeneee e 2 65
16 638548 CAP .o 4 66
17 633176 GREASE NIPPLE..........cocoeeiiieene 2 72
18  07.0709.0061 PIN....cocoereiiiieeiiieeiiieeesiee e sieenn 2 76
19 640908 PIN o 2
20 639630 Sealiiiiiiiii 2
21 639631 JOINT,ARTICULATED.......ccc0eeruvennn. 2
22 07.0709.0101 HOUSING.......cccovririeaeiiieeeiiee e 1
23 07.0700.0215 SEAL...ccooiiiiiiiiieiiee e 2
25  07.0700.0371 PlUQ..cccoiiiiiieiiiiee e 2
26 07.0709.0113 PLUG......ccccotiiiiiieeiieee e 4
27  07.0709.0102 HOUSING.......ccovviiiieeiiiee e 1
28  07.0709.0205 SEAL...cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e 2
29 639637 Bearing.....ccccoeuueieieiiiiieee e 4
30 07.0709.0117 WHEEL STUD........cccocevriieeiiiienns 16
31  07.0700.0064 HUB....ccccooiiieiiieeiiiee e e 2
32 632383 SEAL / DIFFERENTIAL........ccueev.... 2
33 639639 RING GEAR.......ccei i 2
34 639640 SUPPORT,RING GEAR................... 2
35 639641 SNap RiNG....coevviiiiiiiiieeeiiieceees 8
36 639642 PINION,DIFFERENTIAL.................. 8
37 639643 Bearing.....c.ccocvveeeiiieeee e 8
38  07.0709.0118 NUT....ooiiiiiieiiiee et 16
40  07.0709.0065 SCIEW.......cceeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinininirinnenens 4
41 07.0709.0724 SUPPOIt....ccciiiuereeiiireriireesieeeneeeennens 2
42 639645 StU e 16

Genie

Part No. 645021

Part No. Description Qty.
637567 NUE. e 16
639646 Snap RiNG....cccceveeiviiiieec e 2
07.0709.0104 SCREW.......ccocveeiiiieeciieeeiiee e 4
634546 NUT,DIN439 JAM M16-2.0 P........... 4
639647 PLATE,LOCKING.......cccccvverirrrannn 2
07.0709.0441 Snap RiNG......cccoveriieeiniieeniieeiieeenn 2
07.0709.0119 StUd.....coeviereiiiieeiiiee e 8
07.0709.0070 NUL..ceiuvveeiiiieeiiiee e 8
07.0709.0071 WasSher........cccuveieiiiiiiiiee e 8
640728 THICKNESS.....ooiieeeieeceee e 2
640729 THICKNESS.....ccoiiiiiiiieeieeenieeee 1
640730 THICKNESS.....ooi e 1
07.0709.0072 GREASE NIPPLE...........ccecevvevneenn. 2
07.0709.0726  SUPPOIt..ccciiiiiiiiiieeieieiiiiiiisiesiiinines 2
07.0709.0219 JOINT BOX...oeeovveeieresiieesiene s 1
07.0709.0121 BOX.uevvieiueeeeiiieeenieeeeseeeesnneeeenneeeennns 1
07.0709.0365 SCREW.......ccoiieiiiiiiiiiiiieniieee i 4
07.0709.0727 SUPPOIT.....coeeeiiiiiiiieeirireeee e 2
39

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

October 2012

213.1 605872 Steering Cylinder

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

40

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

1 639671 ST ol £ 8

2 640270 GASKET KIT.oiiiiiieeiiiiieiieee e 4

3 641109 SHAFT,TIE ROD.....c.covveeiiiiiieeeens 2

4 0707090001 Cylinder.....cccccveriireriireeiieesiieeenne 2

5 641108 SHAFT,TIE ROD.....cccccovevriieeiiienns 2
Genie

Part No. 645021

213.1 605872 Steering Cylinder

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

41



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

October 2012

214.1 605873 Support

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

42

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

200 Drive Chassis Components

Item Part No. Description
1 0707090218 BUSHING............
2 637850 Bushing................
3 07.0709.0386 Support................
4 633176 GREASE NIPPLE
5 638548 CAP..coovieiins
6 0946320002 Support................

Ganie

Part No. 645021

214.1 605873 Support

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

43



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

October 2012

‘ 215.1 605874 Rear Axle - Differential

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

a4

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 639652 O-RING......ooiieeeiiee e 1
2 639300 SPACER ...t 1
2 639301 SPACER.....ccoi et 1
2 639302 SPACER ...t 1
2 639303 SPACER ...t 1
3 07.0709.0372 Bevel Gear.......cccoeeeeeeiiiiieeeeseieenn 1
4 633099 Bearing.....cccoeouuieeieiiiiieiee e 2
5 639664 RiNG NUL......oooeiii e, 2
6 639650 SCIEW..coieiiiiee e 4
7 639657 SCIEW...oi i 2
8 (07.0709.0057 FLANGE BOLT W/ NYLON

PATCH...ooiiiiiiie e 12
9 639684 Washer......coocoiiiiiiee e 2
10 639685 GEAR,DIFFERENTIAL SIDE.......... 2
11 0707090722 PiN..cceiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiie e 4
12 639661 SNap RiNG..ooovieeeiiee e 4
13 639662 WASHER,FRICTION........ccccverrirennne 4
14  07.0709.0723 Differential Pinion...........cccoccvevnneen. 4
15 639686 CASE,DIFFERENTIAL.......cccvvren.e. 1
16 626544 Bearing.....ccccoecueeeeeiiiiieiee e 2
17 634499 SPACER ...t 1
17 634501 SPACER. ...t 1
17 639297 SPACER ...t 1
17 639298 SPACER ...t 1
18 639653 SPACET e 1
19 630693 RING NUL....ooiiiiiiiieeeee e 1
20 633098 SEAL,DIFFERENTIAL........cccccvveennee 1
22 07.0700.0426 Flange.........cccceemvevreriureniieeeneeeennnens 1
23 639802 NUE et 1
24 639651 Snap RiNG....cvevvieiiiiiiieececciien e 4
25 640717 COMPL. REAR DIFFERENTIAL

GEAR ...t 1
26 632383 SEAL / DIFFERENTIAL.........ccuuev.... 3
27 639668 COVET ittt 1
28  07.0700.0721 BOX..ciioiieiiireiieieeesineesnenessineeeseenanns 1
29  07.0709.0084 PLUG........coiimiiiieiiee e 1
30 639670 PLUG,BREATHER.......cctvvviiiiiiiennnn. 1
31  07.0709.0113 PLUG.......cccoiiiiiii e 1
32 07.0700.0371 PlUQ..ccceieiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 1
33 07.0709.0441 Snap RiNG......cccccovierieeeiiiieenineenne 1

Part No. 645021

Ganie

215.1 605874 Rear Axle - Differential

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

45



I 200 Drive Chassis Components October 2012

216.1 605366 Rear Axle - Steering Axle

WITH BUSH
SOLUTION

OPTIONAL

: Position kit = (12)(22)
: Position kit = (12)(27)

Genie
46 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012 200 Drive Chassis Components |
216.1 605366 Rear Axle - Steering Axle
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 633174 NUE. e 2 44 639646 SNap RiNG....ceevveiiiiiiieeeiiiiecee s 2
2 640718 SCIEW. ..ttt 2 45  07.07090104 SCREW.....ccooviiiiiinieniiienceeeen 4
3 640719 AMMe e 2 46 634546 NUT,DIN439 JAM M16-2.0 P........... 4
4 07.0709.0377 SCIEW.....cceeeeeeiiieiiaiiiiiiiiinenineeeeees 32 49 639647 PLATE,LOCKING........ccceveeeiiiininn. 2
6 640720 BUSHIN......coiiiiiiciicc, 2 50 07.0709.0441 Snap RiNG......cccccemimirimiieiinienrinieens 2
7 630846 SEAL,PLANETARY ....cccociiiviriiiiinnns 2 53 0707090119 Stud.....cccceeeiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiieeeesiiieee e 8
8 633202 BEARING......coovviiiiiiiiie 2 54 07.0709.0070 NUL......uumimmiiiiiiieiieieieeeee e 8
9 633203 SNAP RING/CIRCLIP.........cccovninnne 2 56  07.0709.0071 WaSher.......ccccoovrvininirinicinreineen 8
10 640216 SEAL. .ottt 2 57 640728 THICKNESS.........oooiiiiiiis 1
11 639624 JOINE. i 2 57 640729 THICKNESS.........oooiiis 1
12 639289 BUSHING......cooiiiiiiiniccc 2 57 640730 THICKNESS.....ccoi it 1
13 0707090124 BUSHING........cceeeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiinees 2 58 07.0709.0072 GREASE NIPPLE........cccccvvvevrvennnn. 2
14 640909 SCIEW..coiiiiiie e 16 60  07.0709.0726 SUPPOIT......uevmiiiriririiiieiieirereeaeeeeeaeens 2
15  07.0709.0060 COVEr......coirirenrieirinrieriiieenie e neeanees 2 65  07.0709.0219 JOINT BOX....osoverirririiereniierenieenns 1
16 638548 CAP 4 66  07.0709.0220 JOINT BOX....ccccourirrriiiiiiieieieieaeeennn 1
17 633176 GREASE NIPPLE........cccoiiiiiiinees 2 72 070709.0365 SCREW.....ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie 4
18  07.0709.0061 PIN...ccceiriiriirieriinieniierenieee e 2 76 07.0709.0727 SUPPOIt....ccviieeiirieenieieenieeeenieenens 2
19 640908 PIN. o 2
20 639630 Seal . 2
21 639631 JOINT,ARTICULATED.........ccccevuenn 2
22 07.0709.0101 HOUSING.......ccuurrirriiiieieieieeeeaeaeeenn 1
23 0707090215 SEAL...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiis 2
25  07.0709.0371 PlUQ...ccoiiiiiiiiniieienieniieeseee e 2
26 07.0709.0113 PLUG.....ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 4
27  07.0709.0102 HOUSING........ccvvvririiiiiiiiirieieeeeeeennn 1
28  07.0709.0205 SEAL....ccooiiiirieiriiieiieienieee e 2
29 639637 Bearing.....c.ccocvveeeiiieeese 4
30 07.0709.0117 WHEEL STUD........cccvvviiiiiieieieeennn. 16
31  07.07090064 HUB.......ccoooiriiriniiniieiiniec e 2
32 632383 SEAL / DIFFERENTIAL...........cc..... 2
33 639639 RING GEAR.......ctvtiiiiiiieieiee 2
34 639640 SUPPORT,RING GEAR...........ccouue 2
35 639641 SNap RiNG...oovveeiiieeeeeeee 8
36 639642 PINION,DIFFERENTIAL.................. 8
37 639643 Bearing.....c.ccccvvveeeiiieeinie e 8
38 0707090118 NUT...oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie s 16
40  07.0709.0065 SCIreW.......cccuvvrviiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiieee s 4
41  07.0709.0724 SUPPOIt....ccvvieeiiiiiieeieeiireee e 2
42 639645 StUA. . 16
43 637567 NUL. s 16
Genie
Part No. 645021 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX 47



I 200 Drive Chassis Components October 2012

217.1 605367 Rear Axle - Brake

36]: Position kit = (15)(16)17)(18)(22/(23)(24)
|37: Position kit = (15)(17)(18)(22)(23)(24)(26)

TEREX BRAND

48 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 639689 LEVER.....coiiiiee e 1
2 630328 BLEEDER VALVE,LONG................. 2
3 638548 CAP ..o 2
4 901777 SCIEW..coiiiiiieeie e 6
5 637574 Sealiiiiiiiiiii 2
6 07.07090122 BUSHIN 4 HURTH..........cccvveriirene 2
7 639691 GRUBSCREW.......ccoccivevieee 2
8 636440 NUE. e 2

10 639692 LEVEI .ttt 2
11 633517 SPACET ..o 2
12 07.0709.0430 SCIEW......cceeiiiurrrireeiiinirieeesainieeeeenns 2
13 639683 BRAKE DISC,INTERMEDIATE......10
14 639693 SCIEW...ceiiieieeiei e 6
15  07.0700.0106 SPriNg....cccocciuvreeeeeiiiirieeeeeiiiiereaesnnns 3
16 640731 PiStON......vvieiiiresee e 1
17 639679 Back-up RiNG.....ccccoeiiiiiiiiii 1
18 639695 O-RiNG..iiiiiiiiieiee e 1
19 633069 DOWEL.cciiiieieeee et 2
20 639696 LEVEI e 1
21 639676 SPrHNG oo 6
22 637621 Threaded Element............ccccceeenee 2
23 639681 Back-up RiNG.....ccccooeeiiiiiiiii, 1
24 639682 Sealiiiiiiiiiii 1
25 639674 Brake DiSC........ccovveeeeiiiiiiieeeeseie 8
26 640732 PiStON......cvviiiiieiee e 1
36 07.0709.008L PiStON......cceiiveiiiiiieriieeiriiee e 1
37  07.0709.0082 PiStON......ccciiueeeriireriiieesiieeeseeee s 1
38  07.0709.0123 SEAL HURTH.......coviiriiiieeniieeee 2

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

217.1 605367 Rear Axle - Brake

49



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

October 2012

218.1 605370 Reduction Gear

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

50

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.0733 BOX..coooiiiiiireiiiieeesieeesieeeeasiieeeseeeens 1
2 0707090734 Flange......cccccccviiirvieeeeiiiiieeeeeeeiveenn 2
3 637500 Output Shaft......cccccoeveeriiiieiienne, 1
4 637489 Bearing.....cccoecuuvieieiiniiiiee e 1
5  07.0709.0735 COVEI....otviiieiiiiriieieeeiiiiieee e 1
6 631293 PLUG,VENT....cccieiee e 1
7 633156 WASHER.......ccooiiiieeiie e 4
8  07.0709.0736 StUd......ccevriiveeiiiiiiiiiieeiiiee e 4
9 07.0709.0179 NUL...cioiiiiieiiieiie e 4
10 07.0709.0737 O-TiNG..ueeeiiriieeaieeeaiieeesieeeneeeeeeeeens 1
11 639802 NUL. e 2
12 633161 RING/SEAL....cocoeveveeeecie e 2
14 639317 COVET e 2
15 635234 SCIEW..ce ittt 8
16  07.0709.0188 SPRING WASHER...........ccoceenunrnne 8
17  07.0709.0131 Sealing RiNG......ccceeviiuiieeeenniiiieaannn 2
18 629733 SHIM, THICKNESS..........cccevviieene 1
18 639328 SHIM. .o 1
18 639329 SHIM. .o 1
19  07.0700.0443 Bearing......cccocveeeeiiiviereeeiiiiieneaesenns 1
20 633208 PLUG.....cii e 2
21 07.0709.0738 SCIEW......ccciiueeeeniereaiieeeiieeeanneeeenneas 4
22 628275 PLUG,MAGNETIC........cccevrvrrrenn. 1
23 07.0709.0739 SCIEW......ceeeeuiiiiininiiiiiieeeeeeeeaeaaaaaaenns 4
24 07.0700.0740 COVEI....eoeiiiiieiiieeiiieeeniieeeeieeeaieens 1
26  07.0709.0741 Input Shaft.........ccccceveeviiiiieeeeniinnn. 1
27 633138 SCIEW...cii i 5
28  07.0709.0182 Spring Washer..........ccoccvveeeeeniinnnnn. 5
29 07.0709.0742 COVEl....eeiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1
34 07.0709.0743 BUSHING......ccovviiiiiiiriee e 1
35  07.0709.0744 SPACET......euturmmiiiiiiiiiriiieaeeeeeaeaeaneans 1
39 0707090745 GeAr......cccuvvieeeiririiiieeeiieree e 1
40  07.0700.0746 GEAC.....cceceiiitieieiaiieieeeiiee e niee e 1

Genie

Part No. 645021

218.1 605370 Reduction Gear

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

51



October 2012

300 Engine Components

301.1 605784 Diesel Engine And Accessories

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

52



October 2012 300 Engine Components |
301.1 605784 Diesel Engine And Accessories
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0946010054 Diesel Engine Perkins 1104D-44T....1
2 5108108300 Engine Support - Flywheel Side......1
3 5108108400 Rh Engine Support - Fan Side......... 1
4 5108108500 Lh Engine Support - Fan Side......... 1
5 0946700004 SUPPORT/INSULATOR
DAMPER......ciiiii, 4
6 0140010012 SCREW, HCS 14-2.0X100 Z 8.8.....4
01.0031.0058 PLAIN WASHER............ccccoiiiiiiinnns 8
01.0001.0357 SCREW, 8.8 HCS
10MM-1.5X35Z....ccccoviiiieieeiiinnnn. 16
9  01.0023.0057 STOP NUT.....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeee e 4
10 01.0023.0055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN.16
11  01.0031.0057 WASHER,MM FL WASH 12 Z....... 14
12 0140320005 WASHER.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 14
13 01.0001.0401 SCREW.....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees 14
14  09.0804.3300 Handwheel Arrangement................. 1
15 0745010158 AIErNator........ccccevrveeeriivreriieeenneenns 1
16 0745010090 STARTER......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 1
17 0707130059 Pump Hub......cocoviiiiiiiiiieiece e, 1
18 0707130058 Elastic JOINt.........ccoeveerrerercreeennnenns 1
19 0140320004 SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN........... 20
20 0140010021 SCrEW.....ccrivrerveererarienneeireesnesineenes 8
21 07.0713.0060 HOUSING.....ceemmreeerreeeiirieenieee e 1
22 0745010057 FILTER, DIESEL FUEL.................... 1
23  01.0001.0356 SCREW, 8.8 HCS
10MM-1.5X30Z.....cccovirrieieeiiirnnn. 12
24 638243 FILTER,OIL,ENGINE....................... 1
25 0702270051 Clamp DN 10/16 L=9........cc..ceruurneen. 6
26 0908050000 CARBONPRES PIPE,D8X15
(39.37") i 2,8-m
27 09.0805.0000 CARBONPRES PIPE,D8X15
(39.37") e 2,8-m
28  09.0805.0000 CARBONPRES PIPE,D8X15
(39.37") e, 2,8-m
Genie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

53



I 300 Engine Components October 2012

302.1 605785 Diesel Engine - Engine Cooling System

Genie
54 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

300 Engine Components

Iltem

© 0O N o 0o b~ WDN PP

[EnY
o

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28

Part No.

07.0712.0093
07.0712.0094
07.0712.0095
07.0712.0096
53.3200.0029
09.0803.0351
09.0803.0245
09.0803.0351
09.4670.0002
01.0031.0301

01.0023.0055
01.0031.0056
04.0227.0064
01.0031.0299

01.4032.0003
01.0001.0254
01.0001.0304
04.0227.0067
51.0808.8100
04.0227.0058
09.0805.0018
09.0805.0005
09.0805.0000

01.0001.0254
09.0803.0351
04.4227.0067
53.3001.6704
09.0805.0102

302.1 605785 Diesel Engine - Engine Cooling System

Description Qty.
Radiator Core........ccccoevuvveeeeeiiinnnnn. 1
RADIATOR CAP, GTH5519............. 1
CONVEYOI...coiiiiiiiiiie e 1
protection Grille............cccceeeeiiinneen. 1
Complete Air-Qil Cooler................... 1
Seal ..o 0.7-m
SEAL (UM = 39.5 INCHES)......0.8-m
Seal.iii 0.9-m
PUFFER/INSULATOR.........cccccunee.. 2

WASHER,CHMFRD,D10(10X30)ZN.2
10x30

NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..3

CLAMP ..o 2
WASHER,CHMFRD,D8,UNI

6593, ZN.....cciiiiiiiiiiii 1
SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.............. 1

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...1
SCREW,8.8HCSM10-1.5X50Z FT....1

Radiator Side Support.............c....... 1
CLAMP ..ottt 4
RUBBER PIPE.........cccccviiiiniiiene. 1

CURVE WATER PIPE/SLEEVE....... 1
CARBONPRES PIPE,D8X15

(39.37") et 1
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...1
Seal....cooeiiiiii, 0,7 m
Clamp...oceeeecee e 2
SIEEVE. ... 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

55



I 300 Engine Components

October 2012

303.1 605786 Diesel Engine - Exhaust System

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

56 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

300 Engine Components

303.1 605786 Diesel Engine - Exhaust System

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5331000036 Complete Muffler...........cccccoeuvienennn. 1
2 0100230055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..1
3 5330016000 Stainless Steel Exhaust................... 1
4  01.0001.0304 SCREW,8.8HCSM10-1.5X50Z FT....1
5 09.0803.0348 CLAMP....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
6 0100310056 WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z......... 4
7 0140320004 SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN............. 2
8 0100010356 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X30Z...2
9 0707260100 EXhaust........ccccocouvieeeeiiiiiieeeeeeiieeenn 1

10 04.0227.0152 CLAMP......ootiiiiieeiiie e 2
11 07.0726.0103 MUFfEF...ccvieiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
12 5401000096 Flange........ccccomiveeriereininieinieeenneens 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

57



I 300 Engine Components

October 2012

304.1 605787 Diesel Engine - Accelerator

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

58 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012 300 Engine Components |

304.1 605787 Diesel Engine - Accelerator

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0946550000 ACCELERATOR
LEVER/MANIPULATOR.........c.ccv... 1
2 0946450003 ACCELERATOR CABLE................. 1
3 094656.0000 PEDAL......ccuvvtiiiiiiiiieieiiieeeeeeeeeeee 1
4 0946450000 CABLE.........cooiiiiieeeeee 1
5 0908030007 KIT IMPLANTATION
CABLES/CLAMP.......cceovieeiiiieee 2
6 5108102500 Gas Control Cable U-Bolt Support...1
7 0100011438 SCREW....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 1
8 01.0031.0053 WASHER,D5,UNI 6592,ZN............. 2
9 0100230052 NUT,M5-0.8 NYLOCKHXNUT Z......1
10  (09.0803.0008 KNEE-CAP/ARTICULATION
JOINT oo 1
Genie

Part No. 645021 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX 59



I 300 Engine Components

October 2012

305.1 605788 Diesel Engine - Injection System

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

60 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

300 Engine Components

Iltem

o O~ WDN R

~

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

Part No.

09.4604.0044
07.4501.0084
53.3001.2100
04.0227.0058
01.0023.0054
01.0031.0299

01.0001.0257
07.4501.0085
09.4604.0045
09.0805.0018
53.3001.6700
04.4227.0064
04.0227.0067
07.4501.0130
04.4227.0028
51.0811.4047
01.0001.0357
01.0031.0301

01.0023.0055

305.1 605788 Diesel Engine - Injection System

Description Qty.
Complete Air Filter........ccocceveennnns 1
CARTRIDGE........ccoooviiiiiieiiieee 1
Filter Intake Manifold....................... 1
CLAMP ...t 2
NUT,M8,UNI 7473.....cccceviiieiiniennn 4
WASHER,CHMFRD,D8,UNI

6593, ZN....coiiiiieiiiie e 4
SCREW,8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X30Z....2
CARTRIDGE........ccocviiriiieiiiecee 1
INDICATOR......evveiiee e 1
RUBBER PIPE..........ccccceevnennn. 1,6-m
Filter-To-Engine Intake Manifold......1
Light Hose-Clamp...........cccevvvvennnee. 1
SLIGHT CLAMP,DN50/70 LG12......1
Cover Air Filter......cocoovviiniieeiieens 1
Special Clamp........ccoocvvverieeeiiieenns 1
Bracket........ccccooiuiiieiiiiiiieeeeee 1

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X35Z...1

WASHER,CHMFRD,D10(10X30)ZN.1
10x30

NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

61



I 300 Engine Components

October 2012

306.1 605789 Diesel Engine - Hydraulic Pumps

Ganie

62 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

300 Engine Components

306.1 605789 Diesel Engine - Hydraulic Pumps

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
0442380061 Transmission Pump..........ccccoeeuveeee. 1

2 0442380053 Main Valve and Hydraulic Steering
PUMP.cii 1
3 07.0706.0049 Solenoid Valve............cccveveeerinnnnn. 1
4  01.0031.0057 WASHER,MM FL WASH 12 Z......... 2
5 07.0706.0050 Complet Solenoid Valve................... 1
6 0100010606 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 14MM2.0X40 Z...4
7 0745290102 O-TING..eiiiiuereiiiieeaiieeenieeeesieeeaeeee e 1
8 0140320005 WASHER........ccccviiriiieiieeeiee e 2

9 0100010506 SCREW, 8.8 HCS

12MML1.75X30Z...ccccvvieiiieeaiireennen 2
10 0145010167 Screw TE M14x100........c.ccccuvernneenn. 4
11 0707220053 REAR COVER......cccccoviiviiniieieiinennn 1
12 0442380067 PUMP....cocoiiiiieeeiee e 1
13 07.0706.0053 ValVe........cccoooeviieeiiiieeniee e 2
14 0707060054 Max. Pressure Valve...........cccccouee. 4
15 0707060052 Safety Valve.........cococeniirinieeennnnnnn. 4
16  07.0706.0055 Seals Kit.....ccoooooureriierenieenieeeieennn 1
17 0745290115 Seal Kit...oovovveerierieiiieeesiieeeieee e 1
18 01.0031.0058 PLAIN WASHER.........cccceevierennnnnn 4
19 0140320006 WASHER,MM L/W 10 ZP................ 4

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

63



I 400 Cab Components

October 2012

401.1 605385 Cab, View 1

TEREX BRAND

64

Part No. 645021



October 2012 400 Cab Components |
401.1 605385 Cab, View 1
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0707400000 PiN.cccociiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 3
2 0707400001 Split PiN..cccoeiiiieeiiieeniieeieeesiiee e 3
3 07.0740.0002 Greaser.......cccooeuueriririiiiieieieeeaeaaaaanns 5
4 09.0803.0580 Adhesive Profile.........cccccoociieiiinnnns 1
5  07.0740.0004 SCIrEW......cevvieeiiiiriiieeeniiiiieeeeanineees 2
6  07.0740.0005 StOP NUL......coeeirriirrireeeinireeee e 2
7 07.07400006 WasSher........ccoueeieiiiiiiieieeiiiieeeeee 2
8  07.0740.0007 SCIrEW.......cvvvieeiiirinieeeiiiineeeeeeniireees 4
9 07.07400128 Screw KN TC+ 4.2x9.5 ZB............... 4
10  07.0740.0009 RUDDEr.......ccviiiiiiiiiieeie e, 2
11 07.0740.0010 SUPPOIt..ceeieieiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeieiisisniinines 1
12 01.0001.0254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...2
13 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 9
14 0100230054 NUTM8,UNI 7473.....ccccvvirivnennnennn 2
15 0707400014 Hex-Head Cap........ccccvivvrercuveennnnnnnn 8
16  07.0740.0015 RuUbbDEr.......cccoiiiiiiiieeiii e, 1
17 0100230054 NUT,M8,UNI 7473....cccccvviriniennnennn 2
18 01.0031.0299 WASHER,CHMFRD,D8,UNI
6593, ZN....ceeiiieiiiii e 1
19 07.0740.0018 Non-Skid Coating..............c...... 0.7-m
20 0707400235 Rubber Platform.........ccccoccevivirnnnen 1
21 0707400020 COAtiNG....cccvrerrrreriiieenieeesieneeneeens 1
22 0707400021 COAtiNG...ccccvvrerrirreaiiieeenieeenieeeanieens 1
23 09.0803.0560 GaSKel.......ccceeruvieririeeiiiiieerieeenieenns 1
24 07.0740.0054 Stop Belt......cccoevevveevieieeiiieeeeeee 1
25 01.003L.0055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 4
26 07.0740.0091 GASKET....cociiiiiriieeiiieeeieeeniieenn 2-m
27 5108114079 Carter..cccccceeeiereeiieeesieeesnaeessneeens 1
28  07.0740.0027 CaP.iiiicueeeiiiiieeiiieeiieeeanieeeeneeeesieeens 4
29  07.07400028 Hex-Head Cap.......cccccevuvvevreeirnnnnnn. 2
30 0707400236 SUN ViSOr......cceiiureiiaaaiiiiiieae e 1
31 5108114078 Carter...cccccvceeriireeiieeeiiieesniieeasiieeens 1
32 0707400128 Screw KN TC+4,2X9,5 ZB............... 4
33 0707400022 Adhesive Profile..................... 0.87-m
34 0707400022 Adhesive Profile..................... 0.50-m
35 5108114086 Carter.....ccccceieeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeieiiiniiiiinns 1
36 01.0001.0254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...4

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

65



I 400 Cab Components

October 2012

402.1 605386 Cab, View 2

TEREX BRAND

66

Part No. 645021



October 2012

400 Cab Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0740.0275 SCIEW......coeiieeeeiureerieneiniieeenneeeennnens 4
2 0707400274 CoatiNg.....ceceviiurieeeeeiiiiereeeiiivreeeeen 1
3 07.07400014 Hex-Head Cap........ccccovvirvveeriineennns 8
4 0707400026 WaSher........cccceveiiieeiiiie e 6
5 0707400048 Seal.....ccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 1
6 07.07400049 Seal....cccceviieeiiiiiiiiie e 1
7  07.07400050 Handle.......ccooeeivieeiiieeeiiieeeiee e 1
8 07.07400051 Lever-fitted LOCK.......cccevvviveriinenne 1
9  07.07400052 Seal.....ccccccoviviieeeiiiieesiinesienennn 3.5-m
10  07.0740.0053 ABS COVEr.....ccccuveiiuireaniirenieneaneens 1
11 0707400035 Bushing.........cccocooeiviiiiieneeniiiieneeen, 1
12 0140010116 SCREW, #8X5/8" PHILLIPS PH......1
13 07.0740.0249 Frame.....ccccceoiiieeeniieeeriinesiieeeneeeens 1
14 0707400058 Seal.....cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 1
15  014006.0007 SCIrEW......ueuvrereeeeieiriiaaaaaaaaaaaeaaaaaaaane 2
16  01.0019.0104 NUT, M8-1.0 FINHEXNUT Z............ 2
17 0140320015 Spring Washer 8.4x142................... 2
18  07.0740.0060 SCIrEW.......cuvreeereeieiiiiiaaaaaaaaeaaaaaaaaaanes 1
19 07.0740.0231 PlUg..ceeiiiieieeiiieeaieeesee e 1
20  07.0740.0062 Washer........cccocoeiniiieiiiiiiiiieenieennn 1
21 0707400276 HiNQE...cceoiveeeiiieeiiieeesiiee e 2
22 07.07400373 Complete Upper Door Section......... 1
23 0707400029 Handle.......c.ccooiviiiiieiiniiieniice e 1
24 605387 ref. 38...cciiieeeiiiieceee e 1
25 0707400228 Rubber........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 6
26 07.0740.0227 SCIeW.......ccoieeeeniriiaiieeeiiieennineeeninees 2
27 0707400250 omplete Lower door Section............ 1
28  07.0740.0279 GlaSS...cccceuveeeriiieeeiiieeeiieeenieae i 1
29 0707030125 KEY ONLY, SWITCH/IGNITION......1
30 5108114092 frame......cccooovieieeiiiiiiiieeaeiiiieae e 1
31 0707400272 Handle......cccoooiiiiiieeenieeneee e 1
32 0707400223 Washer........ccoocoviiniieeiiiiiiiiccien 6

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

402.1 605386 Cab, View 2

67



October 2012

I 400 Cab Components
‘ 403.1 605387 Cab, View 3

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

68



October 2012

400 Cab Components

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1  07.0740.0066 39
2 07.0740.0067 40
3 07.0740.0130 41
4 07.07400107 42
5  07.0740.0028 43
6  07.0740.0006 44
7 0100010254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 45

8MM-1.25X20Z......ccevivreeiieaaininnnn 18 46
8  07.0740.0072 Wiper MOtOr.......cccvveveeeiiiiiieees e 1 47
07.0740.0073 Lh Side Glass.........cccccecvvierciveennnnennn 1
10 07.0740.0074 Rear Lower Glass.........cccccovvuvreeeennn. 1
11 0707400246 Rear Glass.......cccccovveeeniieeeniieeeninennn 1
12 0707400052 Seal......ccccoovriiienieiniieiienieeen 2.5-m
13 0707400076 Handle
14 0707400217 PLUG...................
15  07.07400078 HIiNQE....ccoooiemiiriiiiiiiiieenie e
16 07.0740.0079 SCIEW......cciveeeieieerieeeaieeeeneeeenneeeens 7
17 0707400046 StOp NUL.....c.eovvivieiiiiieeriieenieee e 7
18 0707400014 Hex-Head Cap........ccccuvvrercveernnnnnnn 7
19  07.0740.0080 RUbDDETr.......cceiviiiiiiiieeie e, 2
20 07.0740.0081L Washer........ccoocviiriiiiiiiiiiiceiieenn 3
21 0707400082 Loudspeaker COVEr........c.cccocveernnen. 2
22 0140010116 SCREW, #8X5/8" PHILLIPS PH.....10
23 07.07400084 Ceiling Lamp......ccccceveeviivrereeesiinnenn. 1
24 07.0740.0203 Mirror BraKet.........ccceevvuiieeneeniinnnnn. 1
25 0707400026 WaSher........cccoeiiieeeniieeniieeaieennn 12
26 01.0003.0203 SCREW, 12.9SHCS
M8-1.25X20Z......ooovviviiiiieieniieene 2
27  07.0740.0014 Nut Protection.........ccccceercveeerivveennne. 2
28  01.0001.0299 WaSher........cccooveiiieeeniieeniiee e 16
29 07.0740.0103 NUL...iiiiuiieiiiiieeiieee e 1
30 0707400102 WaSher.......occuvieeeiiiiiieae e 2
31 0707400100 StOp Kiteeeviiueeeiiiieiieeesieee e 1
32 0707400105 SCrew.........ccceeevvnene
33  07.0740.0097 complete Mirror
34 0707400202 DRIVING MIRROR-REAR VIEW.....1
35 0100230054 NUT,M8,UNI 7473.....cuvvvveieeieieianann. 2
36  07.07400093 Storage Pocket...........cccvveeeeeiiinnnen. 1
37 0140010116 SCREW, #8X5/8" PHILLIPS PH......4
38  07.07400104 Door CatCh.......ccoccvvreeiiiuirireeesiiinen. 1
Genie

Part No. 645021

403.1 605387 Cab, View 3

Part No. Description Qty.
07.0740.0106 GasKet......ccceeriuereeriieeniiieesiea e 1
07.0740.0248 Wiper Blade............c.ccoovvveeeeeninnnnn. 1
07.0740.0098 Windscreen Washer Tank................ 1
07.0740.0016 RUDDEr......cceiiiiiiieiieeee e, 4
07.0740.0005 StOP NUL......veieviiieiiieeeniie e 3
07.0740.0247 Rear Wiper Kit........ccccoocvveriveennnnennn 4
07.0740.0156 Wiper ArM.......ccccocoeeeeiniiieeeeeniienne 1
07.0740.0163  SCIrEW.......evvvieeiiirieieeeiiiireeeee e 2
07.0740.0117 BUShING......c.coeviiiieiiee e 2
69

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX



October 2012

I 400 Cab Components

404.1 605388 Cab, View 4

(18)

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

70



October 2012

400 Cab Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0707400156 Wiper ArM......cccccoeminiiieieeniiiiieeannns 1
2 07.0740.0215 SPACET.....uririririiiiiiiiiiiieeeeaeaeieainnns 2
3 07.0740.0035 RuUbber.......ccccoviiiiiiiiiiice e, 2
4 0707400069 Gaskel.......ccoceriuieriirieeriieniienieee 1
5 07.0740.0070 Sheet......ccccovmmiiririeiiinirienrceiieennen 1
6 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN.......... 12
7 0100010254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...4
8 07.0740.0214 Rubber.......cccoiviiiiiiiiiiicce 2
9  07.0740.0213 BUShING.....cccooviviiiiieiiie e 2
10 07.0740.0212 SCrEW......occeerueeeirienirienieenreesnennneenes 2
11 07.0740.0211 SPACEI..cciitiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiiieiiiicnirinienens 1
12 07.07400210 RUDBDEr......ccccviiriieiiiee e 1
13  07.0740.0158 Wiper MOtOr........ccccvviureereeniiiiieaannns 1
14 07.0740.0157 Wiper Blade..........cccocvvverieeiiivnnnannn. 1
15 0707400209 Rear Window Fixing Kit................... 1
16 07.0740.0079 SCrEW......ccceereeeirieiiienieenrieseenineenes 7
17  07.07400046 Stop NUL.......ccceerviiiieriienieiieeniees 7
18 0707400014 Hex-Head Cap........cccceuvvvrercveennnnnnnn 7
19 0707400099 RH Side Glass.........cccoeveriviieennnns 1
20  07.07400081 WaSKETr......ccccouiiiriiiiieiiiiriesee e 3
21  07.0740.0090 Through-coupling........c...covvevvvrennnen. 1
22 07.07400089 Wiper Blade..........ccccovniiierinninnnnn. 1
23 07.0740.0088 Wiper ArM.......cccovieeeeiiiirereeesiiiinees 1
24 07.07400087 FRONT GLASS.......cccocirriiiieeniens 1
25  07.07400085 SKylight.......cccocviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienieinene 1
26 07.07400009 RuUbDDer.......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiec 3
27  07.0740.0086 RUDDEr.......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiciieree 1
28  07.07400032 WaASKNETr......ccovuieiiiiiiienie e 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

404.1 605388 Cab, View 4

71



I 400 Cab Components

October 2012

405.1 605875 Seat Assembly

Ganie

72

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

400 Cab Components

Iltem Part No.

07.0740.0363
07.0740.0364
07.0740.0365
07.0740.0366
07.0740.0367
07.0740.0368
07.0740.0369
07.0740.0370
07.0740.0371
07.0740.0372
07.0740.0003
12a  07.0703.0484

© 0O N o 0o b~ WDN PP

[
= O

12b  07.0703.0484

Description Qty.
BacK Cover Assembly..................... 1
Seat Cover Assembly...........c....c... 1
Back Foam Kit........cccooeevvieeeeriinnenn. 1
Seat Foam Kit.......ccceeeeiiiiiieniennns 1
Seat Frame Assembly..................... 1
Suspension Cover Kit........ccccceeeeneee 1
Handle Kit.........ccovieeiiiiiie, 1
Weight Adjuster Kit...........cccvveeeenns 1
Damper Kit.......cocoocerveeiniieeiiiecee, 1
Height Adjustment Kit..................... 1
Seat. oo 1
Seat Microswitch (Only For

GTH4013SX)..oeeiieeeieeeiiee e 1

From SN 20312 - ECN05209

Seat Microswitch (Only For
GTHA0L7SX)coveeieeeieeniiieniee e 1
From SN 19978 - ECN05209

Ganie

405.1 605875 Seat Assembly

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

73



I 400 Cab Components October 2012

406.1 605790 Dashboard

Genie
74 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012 400 Cab Components |
406.1 605790 Dashboard
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0707400139 Main Dashboard............ccccoeuvurnrnnn. 1
2 0707400220 Side Dashboard..........c.cccocvveriinennne 1
3 07.07400141 Central Lock
4 07.0740.0142 Control Unit CoVer..........cccvveveeennnns 1
5  07.07400116 SCIrEW.....ccuvveeeeiiiiieiieeiiinireeeenanines 15
6  07.07400117 Washer......cccccoooviiiiiesiiieeeiee e 15
7  07.07400037 WaSher........ccouieieiiiiiiieieeiiiieceeee 3
8 07.07400143 Radio Hole Cover.........cccccceveviuveene 1
9 07.0740.0144 SCIEW......cceieiiiiininiiinieeeieeee e e e e e 3
10 0707400145 WaSher.....ccccoooveiiiieeniieeeieae e 3
11 0946100001 WATER LEVEL,CIRCULAR
BUBBLE........ccociiiiiee e 1
12 07.07400154
13  07.0703.0490
14  07.0703.04%4
15  07.0703.0417
16  07.0703.0418
17  07.0703.0420
18  51.0811.4077
19 07.0703.0441 Emergency Button..............cccoeenn. 1
20 07.0703.0423 SWITCH COVER
21 0707400152 Knob.........ccooe.n....
22 07.0703.0489 CaP..ccicoeeeiiirieeiieeeiieeeanieeeeneeaesneeens
23 07.0703.0532 CONTACT ....c.eeviiiiieiieee i 1
24 07.0703.0531 CONtACt......cceerrureiriereniieesieeeeieeenns 1
25  07.07400251 Aux. Circuits Main Valve Panel........ 1
26 07.0703.0368 KEY......croueieirreeiniiieeniieeiiree e 1
27 07.0704.0133 CONTROL LEVER........ccceecvvrennee. 1
28 0707410011 PUSH BUTTON
29 0707410019 Cap.....ccccceeveernnn
30 07.0703.0657 Support
31 56.0017.0058 Transmission Button................c....... 1
32  07.0703.0617 Black Glass.........ccccovveeiiiieeniineennnn. 1
33 07.0704.0134 PROTECTION.......ccoveviireerieee e 1
34 0100010252 SCREW,8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X16Z....2
35 010031029 WASHER,CHMFRD,D8,UNI
6593,ZN....ccciiiieiiiie e 2
36  01.4019.0009 Clip NUL....oiiiiirerireiiieee e eeie e 2

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

75



400 Cab Components October 2012

407.1 605390 Instruments And Lights Panel

TEREX BRAND

76

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021



400 Cab Components

October 2012
Iltem Part No.

1 07.0703.0424
2 07.0703.0425
3  07.0703.0426
4 07.0703.0427
5 07.0703.0029
6 07.0703.0428

638226
07.0703.0429
07.0703.0010
10 07.0703.0614
11 07.0703.0431
12 07.0703.0032
13 07.0703.0423
14 07.0703.0432
15  07.0703.0433
16  07.0703.0434
17  07.0703.0435
18  07.0703.0125
19  07.0703.0572
20  07.0703.0457
21  56.0017.0029
22 56.0017.0030

Description Qty.
Board With Warning Lights.............. 1
GAUGE / OIL PRESSURE.............. 1
Coolant Gauge........c.ccovverveeeiiineenns 1
Fuel Gauge........ccccceeeiviiieeeeeiiin, 1
IGNITION SWITCH W/TWO
KEYS. .o 1
Hour-Meter........cccccooviieeii e 1
SWITCH,SELECTOR,3
POSITION.....cooiiiiiieiieeie e 1
GRIP....ooiiiiiiiee 1
PILOT LIGHT/GLASS........ccccovvenee. 1
Control Panel..........cccccovvvieeninecnne 1
SWITCH. .ot 1
PILOT LIGHT ....ciiiieiiieiieieeeeee 1
SWITCH COVER.........cccvviieienneen 4
Fog Light Button...........ccccceeeivuvnnen. 1
SWITCH..ooiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 1
Lights BUttON..........coeeiiiiiieieeiiie. 1
SWITCH. ..ot 1
KEY ONLY, SWITCH/IGNITION......1
SWITCH..ooiiiiiiiiceeeeeeee 1
PILOT LIGHT ....ciiiiiiiieicreeeceen 1
Warning Light-Low Hydraulic Oil
Level....oi 1
Warning Light- Hydraulic Oil Filter
Clogged.......ccooviiiieiiiiiieieee e 1
Genie

Part No. 645021

407.1 605390 Instruments And Lights Panel

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

77



October 2012

I 400 Cab Components

408.1 605877 Main Valve

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

78



October 2012

400 Cab Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0442360086 Main Valve........cccoccorniiieiieiinininnaenn. 1
2 51.0809.8700 Main Valve Support........ccccceeevrvnnen.. 2
3 5403000014 CoNNECLiON.....ccuvereeeiiiiieeeiiiiieeennns 2
4 0100190105 NUT ..oiiiiiiieiiieeeiee e e e 2
5 5403000013 CONNECLION.....ccvviviiiriiieriieeeiiee e 2
6 01.0001.0207 SCREW,8MM-1.25X608.8HCS Z....3
7 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 3
8 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.............. 3
9 0100010355 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X25Z...4
10 01.0031.0301 WASHER,CHMFRD,D10(10X30)ZN.4

10x30
11 0140320004 SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN............. 4
12 5108114051 Bracket.......cccccecovveriireesiureerinnesenen 1
13 5108114052 Bracket.......ccccceoeereriieeeniieenieeeninennn 1
14 5108114053 Bracket.........cccocveeriueeeininieiniieenieennn 1
15  07.0704.0177 MiCrosSwitCh.........cccooiiiieeeiiniiiieneee 6
16  07.0704.0156 Valve........ccooooviieeiiiiienieeeiee e 1
17 07.0704.0142 solenoid........ccccoeeiiiieeinieeeniieeniienn, 1
18 0707040141 Complete solenoid valve.................. 1
19 56.0012.0000 proxmity SWItCh.........cccvevieiiiiinnnenn. 3
20 0604420105 WASHER,JC 27,SP2,5.....cccccccnnee. 1
21  04.0600.0013 FITTIN,3/4M X 3/8 F...oeevvvvveeverenee 1
22 0442100006 PRESSURE TUBE...........cccccuvrennuee. 1
23 09.0803.0370 LEVER.....cccoemviiiiiiieeeiee e 1
24 09.0803.0131 LEVER......ccoomviiieiiie e 2
25  09.0803.0049 LEVER......cccoimiiiiiiieeniie e 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

408.1 605877 Main Valve

79



I 400 Cab Components

October 2012

‘ 409.1 605791 Cab Heater

TEREX BRAND

80

Part No. 645021



October 2012

400 Cab Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0707400119 Heater........ccoeviuieeneeeeiee e 1
2 0707400120 Air HOSE.......coovvveeiiieeiince e 0.75-m
3 07.0740.0120 Air HOSE.......covoevrvieiiiieieeniiens 0.65-m
4 0707400120 Air HOSE.....ccveeeviieeiiieeaiiieeene 1.55-m
5 07.07400120 Air HOSE........covvvveiiieeninieee 0.33-m
6  07.0740.0120 Air HOSE.......covcevrvieriiieiieninens 0.32-m
7 07.07400120 Air HOSE......oevoueveiieeeeiiee e 0.4
8 07.07400121 3-Way Fitting.......ccceeveeviiiiiieeeiiiinen. 1
9 07.07400122 Heater Pipe 15x23.........ccccenneee. 6.0-m

10 0707400122 Heater Pipe 15x23............cce..... 0.8-m
11 0707400122 Heater Pipe 15x23.........ccee..... 5.0-m
12 0707400123 MEB Hose-Clamp 19x28................. 4
13 0707400124 Screw KN TC+ 3.5x16 ZN............... 4
14 0707400125 Air Inlet D76.........ccccevevvieeniiieninennn 5
15 0707400126 Reduction D48.5........ccceeveevviiiennennn. 5
16 0707400127 MEB Hose-Clamp 40-60 H12.......... 8
17 0707400128 Screw KN TC+ 4.2x9.5 ZB............... 2
18 07.0740.0129 Air Circulation Frame............c.......... 1
19 0707400006 Washer 6.4X12.......cccccevvveercenennunnnnn 1
20  07.0740.0005 StOP NUL.....oooiieiriiiiiiiieeeniee e 1
21 0707400028 Hex-Head Cap.........ccceevirvrercrveennnn 1
22 0707400130 Knurled Knob D26 M6x15............... 1
23 0707400219 Name Plate........cccccovueeriiieeniiniennnn. 1
24 07.0740.0118 SCIEW......cceiiveeeiivreeireeesieeeeannenessneens 2
25 0707400016 Washer 6.5X18.........cccceevverercrreennnne. 2
26  07.0740.0132 Heater SUPPOIt.......cccvvvvvveeereierennnnn 1
27 0707400012 Washer......cccccocovviviieeiiie e 2
28  07.0740.0071 SCreW......cceiiueeeeiiiieenieeeiiieeenieeeennnens 2
29 0707400133 Hose-Ring Rubber D31................... 2
30 07.0740.0218 Water Tap D16 C/pomello................ 1
31 04.0227.0068 LIGHT CLAMP.......ccocvveirieeniineanne 2
32 0406000196 Reduction adapter.........cccccceevrunrnenn. 2

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

409.1 605791 Cab Heater

81



I 400 Cab Components October 2012

‘ 410.1 605792 Complet Cab Heater

[ —

F2N

L)
=
3,

T
DN A

A

h|
T

T
I

Genie
82 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012 400 Cab Components |
410.1 605792 Complet Cab Heater
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
07.0740.0360 Electrical Fan............ccccvvvvveeeeeeeennns 1
07.0740.0361 DiffUSEUr.....cccoviviiireeciiiiiiie e, 1
07.0740.0359 Heater........covvvvvvieiieeeeeeeeeeeicie e 1
Genie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

83



October 2012

W
\ 7
AH\ *”\‘\\\\

vy j
,\a\\m&

‘ 411.1 605878 Overload Warning System

I 400 Cab Components

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

84



October 2012

400 Cab Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 56.0016.0022 DLE Control Panel...............ccoueeeen. 1
2 09.08020018 Load Cell......ccevervreeriieiiiieeiiieeene 1
3 0100010357 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X35Z...2
4 0100310056 WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z......... 2
5 5506020129 Cab WiriNg.......cccovveveeeiiiveeeeesiirnnnn 1
6 5109023400 Load Cell Guard..........ccvvvveerrnnnnenn. 1

ECN 0113/08
7 0100010604 SCREW.....ooooiiiiiiieiieee e 2
0140320006 WASHER,MM L/W 10 ZP................ 2
01.0001.0156 SCREW,TE,M6X20......cc.cccvreeenenn. 2
10 0140320002 WASHER,MM L/W 6 ZP.................. 2
11 0707400023 DLE Control Panel Support............. 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

411.1 605878 Overload Warning System

85



I 400 Cab Components

October 2012

‘ 412.1 605879 Parking Brake

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

86

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

400 Cab Components

Iltem

© 0O N o 0o b~ WDN PP

[
= O

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36

Part No.

05.4315.0000
07.0740.0063
07.0740.0026
07.0740.0095
09.4645.0022
07.0740.0267
01.0031.0058
02.0112.0155
07.0740.0170
07.0740.0171
01.4001.0010

07.0740.0172
01.0001.0254
07.0740.0013
07.0740.0173
07.0740.0175
51.0808.7600
54.0001.0041
02.0117.0053
01.0031.0054

54.0800.0000
01.4032.0009
01.4003.0022

51.0808.0700

01.4032.0005
01.0001.0604
07.0730.0063
07.0730.0064
07.0730.0065
07.0730.0066
07.0730.0067
07.0730.0068
07.0730.0069
01.0031.0298

01.4032.0002
01.0001.0154

Description Qty.

Plain Washer

Allen SCrew........coovieeeieiiiiieieeees
BRAKE/CABLE........ccccoviviiiiinnnen 2
SENSOR,PROXIMITY ...coovvvviiiirenne 1
PLAIN WASHER........cocoviiiieiienneen 2
COTTER PIN..ccoiriiiieiieeenen 2
Pulley Pin........ccoviiiiiiinieeee 1
Brake Pulley.........cccoeviviiiieiinniinnn. 1
SCREW, 8.8 HCS
8MM1.25X100Z........ccecvveriririennnnn 1
Hand-Brake Support..........ccccvennee. 1
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...1
StOP NUL..ceeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiis
Brake Fixing Plate
Washer.......coccciiiiiiieee e 2
Parking Brake Cable Support.......... 1
Parking Brake Cable Pin.................. 2
GREASE NIPPLE........cccoooveiiennnee. 2
CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
B592ZN....cooiviiiiiiiiciie e 2
Spring 2.5x18x100 31 Spire............ 2
SPRING WASHER...........ccovevvennnne. 1
Screw TCEI M20x40 UNI 5931 8.8
ZN. it 2
Mount For Parking Brake Lever
SPING i 2
WASHER.......coooiiieniece 2

SPlit Pineeceeeeee 1
PLAIN WASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM
Z e 2
WASHER,MM L/W 6 ZP.................. 2

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 6MM-1.0X16 Z....2

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

412.1 605879 Parking Brake

87



I 500 Boom Components

October 2012

501.1 605400 Arm (1st Telescopic Element) GTH-4013SX

Ganie

88 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

500 Boom Components

501.1 605400 Arm (1st Telescopic Element) GTH-4013SX

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5102008400 1st TeleSCope.....ccccoevririeiieriiirennann. 1
2 5407020000 Pad 200X60X20........cccccverrrereiiineannns 4
3 5402000001 Pad Fixing Bushing M10x13.5......... 8
4 5407020001 Front Lateral Pad 100x60x12........... 4
5 51.0801.9000 1st Telescope Front Bottom Pad

SUPPOIt...ccoeieiiieireee e 2

6 0140320004 SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN........... 16
01.0001.0357 SCREW, 8.8 HCS

10MM-1.5X35Z....cccccvveiiraaniieeanne 12

01.0001.0304 SCREW,8.8HCSM10-1.5X50Z FT....4

54.0201.0003 Bushing 70/80X70..........ccccecvvverinneen. 2

10  520900.0200 Bushing D79 - D72 L=50................. 2

11 5402010004 Bushing 70/80X70.........cccccovuveerunennn 2

12 020117.0101 GREASE NIPPLE........ccccceccvveennennn 1

13  540200.0000 Bushing M10x8.5..........cccccecuvrernnnennn 8

14  51.0804.9000 Pad Shim 200 X 58 Sp.1................. 4

15 5108094000 Boom Shim 100x60x1..................... 4

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

89



October 2012

‘ 502.1 605793 Arm (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element) GTH-4017SX

I 500 Boom Components

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

90



October 2012

500 Boom Components

502.1 605793 Arm (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element) GTH-4017SX

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5102013901 1st Telescope Boom...........ccueeeennn. 1
2 5407020066 Slider Guide 60x100X25.................. 4
3 5402000001 Pad Fixing Bushing M10x13,5......... 8
4 5407020062 Lateral Pad 60x100x9.................... 10
5 5108114132 Pad Shim 60x250 sp.1..........cccuvuee.. 2
6 0100310056 WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z......... 8
7 0100010356 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X30Z...8
8 01.0001.0252 SCREW,8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X16Z....4
9 54.0201.0003 Bushing 70/80X70.......c.cccocuveeriuveenns 2

10 5402000004 Pad Fixing Bushing M14.................. 6
11 540201.0004 Bushing 70/80X70........ccccccercurerunrnne 2
12 020117.0101 GREASE NIPPLE.........cccccocvvernnenn. 1
13 5402000005 Bushing M8...........cccceerviiniennrnnnn. 24
14 5108114131 Pad Shim 60x100 sp.1........c.c........ 12
15 020117.0051 GREASE NIPPLE.........cccccocovvernnenn. 6
16 5407020068 Front Pad 60x250x38 sp.1............... 2
17 0100030353 SCREW......cccoviviiriiiiiiniiececne e 6
18 01.0031.0058 PLAIN WASHER..........cccveviniennnnn 12
19 01.0031.0055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN.......... 24
20 5407020063 Lateral pad 60X60X9.............ccouvnnee.. 2
21 5108114133 Pad shim 60x60 sSp.1........cccccceeenee. 2
22 5209000200 Bushing D79 - D72 L=50................. 2
23 0100010256 SCREW, 8.8 HCS
8MM-1.25X25Z.......cccvviiriiiinnicns 16
24 5407020069 Front Pad 45x250%28............ccccouuee. 2
25 695962 BUSHING.......ccoviiiieiiiieseee 12
26 5108114134 pad Shim 45X250 - SP. 1................. 2
27 5407020064 Rear Pad 60x250x25............cceernnee. 2
28 5407020071 Rear bottom pad 60x100x28........... 2
29 01.0001.0353 SCREW/BOLT / BOOM WEAR
PAD....ooiiiiiiiiii e 4
30 5102013902 2nd Telescope Boom............cceennuee. 1
31 0140030052 Screw TCEI M14X30 UNI 5931 8.8
ZN it 4
32 014003.0053 Screw TCEI M14X25 UNI 5931 8.8
ZN i 2
33 0140320004 SPRING WASHER,D10 2N............. 2

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

91



October 2012

I 500 Boom Components

-

‘ 503.1 605401 Arm (2nd - 3rd Telescopic Element) GTH-4013SX

EX BRAND

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

ATER

Part No. 645021

92



October 2012

500 Boom Components

503.1 605401 Arm (2nd - 3rd Telescopic Element) GTH-4013SX

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5102008500 2nd TeleSCope......ccccouvuvveireriiireenann. 1
2 5407020000 Pad 200X60X20........cccccverrrereiiineannns 8
3 5402000001 Pad Fixing Bushing M10x13.5....... 20
4 5407020001 Front Lateral Pad 100x60x12........... 8
5 5108019100 2nd Telescope Front Bottom Pad

SUPPOIt...ccoeieiiieireee e 2

6 0140320004 SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN........... 16
01.0001.0356 SCREW, 8.8 HCS

10MM-1.5X30Z.....ccccvveriiraaniieranne 12

01.4006.0005 SCREW/BOLT / WEAR PAD............ 4

51.0200.8600 3rd TeleSCOope.........ccceevvvreriveernneenn 1

10 5407020003 Rear Bottom Pad 80x30x20............. 2

11 5402000000 Pad Fixing Bushing M10x8.5......... 16

12 01.0001.0304 SCREW,8.8HCSM10-1.5X50Z FT....2
13 0100010355 SCREW, 8.8 HCS

10MM-1.5X25Z....ccceieviiieaaiiieenne 10

14 0100010353 SCREW/BOLT / BOOM WEAR

PAD....oiiiiiiiieeree e 8

15 5407020004 Rear Bottom Pad 60x60x20............. 2

16 51.0804.9000 Boom Shim 200 X 58 Sp.1.............. 8

17 5108094000 Boom Shim 100X60X1..................... 8

18 5108094600 Pad Shim 80x30X1.......ccceevviuvrenennnn 2

19 51.0809.3900 Boom Shim 60x60X1............ccceee..... 2

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

93



I 500 Boom Components

October 2012

504.1 605794 Arm (3rd - 4th Telescopic Element) GTH-4017SX

Ganie

94 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

500 Boom Components

504.1 605794 Arm (3rd - 4th Telescopic Element) GTH-4017SX

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 510201.3903 3rd Telescope Boom...........cccuveeeennn. 1
2 5407020067 Slider Guide 60x100x20.................. 2
3 5402000001 Pad Fixing Bushing M10x13,5......... 8
4 5407020062 Lateral Pad 60x100x9.................... 12
5 5108114132 Pad Shim 60X250X1.........cccccrcveene 4
6 0100310056 WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z......... 8
7 0100010356 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X30Z...4
8 01.0001.0252 SCREW,8.8 HCS

8MM-1.25X16Z.......cccovvvrienrirnacns 16
9 51.0201.3910 4th TeleSCOPE.....cccvvverireeiririeeiiieeene 1
10 0201170051 GREASE NIPPLE.......cccccvviiiennnnne 2
11 5108114136 Pad Shim 200X60X1..........cccceeruernne 2
12 5108114132 Pad Shim 60X100X1.........ccccuenue.. 12
13 5402000005 Bushing M8.........cccccoeeriiiniienernnnn. 24
14 5108114135 Pad Shim 100X50X1........cccccceerunrnne 2
15 020117.0053 GREASE NIPPLE........cccccvviiennenne 4
16 5407020070 Front Pad 60X200X28...........ccccue... 2
17 5407020073 Rear Bottom Pad 50X100X28......... 2
18 01.0031.0058 PLAIN WASHER..........cccccoverirnnnen. 26
19 01.0031.0055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN.......... 24
20 0140030049 Screw TCEI M14x25 UNI 5931 8.8
ZN. it 6
21 5407020072 Rear Bottom Pad 60X150X28......... 1
22 0140320004 SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN............. 8
23 0100010256 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X25Z...8
24 5407020065 Rear Pad 60X250X20...........ccccnuee. 2
25 695962 BUSHING......ccoiiiiiiiieeie e 6
26 01.0001.0355 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X25Z...7
27 5407020064 Rear Pad 60X250X25...........cceeneee. 2
28 0140030052 Screw TCEI 14X30 UNI 5931 8.8
ZN it 10
29 5108114137 Pad Shim 100X50X1........ccccceverunrnne 2

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

95



October 2012

I 500 Boom Components

505.1 605795 Chain Unit 1st Boom Section GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

96



October 2012

500 Boom Components

505.1 605795 Chain Unit 1st Boom Section GTH-4017SX

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0100310100 Spring washer D18 UNI 5714 ZN.....4
2 0100190179 Nut M12 UNI5588 6SZN.................. 6
3 0908030511 Fleyer Chain 3/4 259.........c.ccccuuuee. 4
4 09.0803.0257 Cotter Pin D2x25 UNI 1336 ZN.....16
5 5400020054 Chain Pin.......cccccoiiiimniiiiiniineniieens 8
6 5403000019 Chain Terminal........c.ccccccvvreeriinnnnn. 2
7 0908030403 Fleyer Chain 3/4 253........cccccoeuveee. 4
8 01.4001.0069 Screw TE M16x40 UNI 5737 10.9

ZN ettt 4

9 0100310099 WASHER..........cccoviiriireiiee e 4
10 540300.0023 Stretch Chain Terminal.................... 2
11 5403000026 Chain, Pivot Plain.........cccccocceverunenn. 4
12 5403000025 Chain Terminal........ccccccceveeriicivennennnn 4
13 540000.0204 PiN..cccoiiiieeiiieeeiee e 6
14 0241260011 Snap RiNG.....cccoccveeviiiiiiiieeiiiiieeenn 12

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

97



I 500 Boom Components October 2012

‘ 506.1 605796 Chain Unit 2nd Boom Section GTH-4017SX

Genie
98 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

500 Boom Components

506.1 605796 Chain Unit 2nd Boom Section GTH-4017SX

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5400010054 Pulley Front Pin.......cccooceeiiiiiiinnenn. 1
2 0201170051 GREASE NIPPLE.........cccevivirnienn 1
3 09.0803.0511 Fleyer Chain 3/4 259........cccccccuveene 2
4 0908030257 Cotter Pin D2x25 UNI 1336 ZN....... 4
5 5400020034 Chain PiN.....ccccoviiriiiinieniienienreee 2
6 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 1
7 0908030403 Fleyer Chain 3/4 253........cccccoeuveee. 2
8  54.0004.0109 PiN...ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienee e 1
9 0241260011 Snap RiNG......ccceevivvieriiieiiiieeniieeee 4

10 01.0001.0466 SCREW......ccccooiiiriiiiiiiiiciienieee 8
11  01.0031.0055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN.......... 17
12 5404000035 Front Pulley..........cccooeeniiriniieeennnnennn 1
13 09.0801.0027 Bushing GLY-PG 353940 A.............. 4
14 5404000036 Rear Pulley......c.cccccovivierieiiiciinnnnnn. 1
15 5403000022 Stretch Chain SCrew.........c.cccvevveee. 1
16 5108109000 Support Pulley.......cccccoveiieniiiinnnnnn. 2
17 0140410000 SET SCREW......cccccoeriiiiiiniiieninns 2
18 0140030051 Screw TCEI M 8X30 UNI 12.9 ZN....8
19 5403000021 Stretch Chain Block.............ccceee.... 2
20 54.0001.0056 Rear Pulley Pin.......c..cccccvvveeeiinnnnn. 1
21 01.0019.0179 Nut M18 UNI 5589 8GZN................ 2
22 5403000018 Stretch Chain Terminal.................... 1
23 014001.0040 Screw TE M12X50 UNI 5737
L10.9ZN..iiiiiiiiicee e 2
24 01.0019.0106 NUT...ccoiiiiiieiriieeiiiee e 2
25 0140010011 SCREW.....cccooiiiiiiiiieniiiiiesneeneee 4
26 5407020060 Half Pulley........ccoccriiiriiiniiiiiieninns 2
27 51.0810.8000 Slider Guide Support........cccccvvernee. 2
28 0100010254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS
8MM-1.25X20Z.......cccovvvriennennacns 10
29 0100310057 WASHER,MM FL WASH 12 Z......... 6
30 01.0031.0100 Plain washer D 18 UNI 5714 ZN.....2
31 5403000028 Stretch Chain support..................... 1
32 0100011539 Screw TE M 12X55 10.9 ZN UNI
BT37 o 4
33  020117.0053 GREASE NIPPLE..........ccccvevirrrennnen. 1
34  54.0300.0024 Chain, Pivot Plate............ccoeeevvvvnnnenn 1
35  540000.0204 PiN..cccciiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiee e 2
36 5403000025 Stretch Chain Support...........c......... 2

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

99



October 2012

I 500 Boom Components

507.1 605797 Chain Unit 3rd Boom Section GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

100



October 2012

500 Boom Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 540001.0053 Front Pulley Pin........cccocceeeiiiiiineenn. 1
2 0201170051 GREASE NIPPLE.........c.cccveiiiieane 1
3 5400010055 Rear Pulley Pin.......ccccoveiiiieeniieenne 1
4 09.0803.0257 Cotter Pin D2x25 UNI 1336 ZN....... 8
5 5400020034 Chain Pin.......ccccooiiiimniieiiiieeiiieens 4
6 5403000020 Chain Terminal........c.cccccvveeerinnnnen. 4
7 0140410000 SET SCREW.....cccooviiiiiieeiiieeiiieeene 2
8 014001.0125 Screw TE M16x45 UNI 5737 10.9

ZN ettt 8
9 0100310099 WASHER.......occtiiiiiiiirniieniee e 8
10 01.0001.0254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...1
11  01.0031.0055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 1
12 540400.0034 PUlIEY......covoviiriiieiiiieiee e 2
13  (09.0801.0026 Bushing GLY-PG 303430 A.............. 4
14 5108110000 Pulley SUPPOrt.....cccccccviereeeiiirineannn 2
15 0140030051 Screw TCEI M 8X30 UNI5931
12.9ZN..eiiiiiie et 8
16  020117.0053 GREASE NIPPLE.........c.ccccccvvernnnenn. 1
17 5403000019 Chain Terminal........ccccoovrerieeernnnenn. 2
18  54.0400.0037 PUlEY.....ccovciviiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
19  09.0803.0511 ChaiN.....ccccoeeiiuireaniieeeniieeenieee e 4
20  09.0803.0403 ChaiN.....cccccveimmirieiiieeiniiieenieee e 4
Genie

507.1 605797 Chain Unit 3rd Boom Section GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

101



I 500 Boom Components October 2012

508.1 605798 Chain Unit 4th Boom Section GTH-4017SX

Genie
102 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

500 Boom Components

Iltem Part No.

09.0803.0257
54.0002.0034
54.0300.0020
01.0001.1537
01.0031.0099
54.0300.0019
01.4001.0069

N o o0 WN P

oo

09.0803.0403
09.0803.0511

508.1 605798 Chain Unit 4th Boom Section GTH-4017SX

Description

WASHER.............oo ot
Chain Terminal.............cccvvvveennn..

Screw TE 16X40 UNI 5737 10.9

Ganie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

103



I 500 Boom Components October 2012

509.1 606281 Stop Spacer Boom Section GTH-4017SX

Genie

ATEREX BRAND

104 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

500 Boom Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

1 0100230058 NUT, NYLOCK M16-2.0Z................ 4

2 0100310059 WASHER,D16,UNI 6592,ZN........... 4

3 5108114059 ShiM...ccccciiiieiiiieiiiie e 2

4 5108114129 Shim 1 MM...coioieeiieeeiiieeeeee e 2

5 5108114130 Shim 2 MM......ccccoieeeeeiiiiiieee e, 2
Genie

509.1 606281 Stop Spacer Boom Section GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

105



I 500 Boom Components October 2012

510.1 605402 Coupling Unit

Genie
106 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

500 Boom Components

Iltem Part No.

51.0400.4700
01.0031.0054

N

01.0023.0053
01.0001.0104
54.0201.0017
54.0000.0122
54.0002.0031
02.0117.0101
02.4102.0001
10  54.0000.0077
11  54.0001.0022

© 00 N o 0o b~ W

Description

Fork Coupling Attachment..........

CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
6592ZN.....ccoiiiiiiiiiieii

NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z.............
SCREW, 8.8HCSM6-1.0X40Z FT
Bushing 50/60x60.......................
Fork Cylinder Head Pin..............
Boom-Joint Pin...........cccceeeinnns
GREASE NIPPLE..........cccccuveenne.
Cotter Pin......oovviiiieiieeiiieeeee
Attachment Locking Pin..............

Mobile Pin For Fork Rotation
Attachment............oceeeeeiiiinnnnnnns

Ganie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

510.1 605402 Coupling Unit

107



I 500 Boom Components October 2012

511.1 605403 Forks

Genie
108 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

500 Boom Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
51.1300.5300 Floating Fork Mounting Plate........... 1

2 51.1301.2500 Floating Fork 2250Kg/600 Sez.120X50
L=1200.....ccccciiirrienierrienre e 2

3 5400000083 Pin For Floating Forks.............c....... 1
4 5401000056 Washer D88.9/58 Sp.8..........cccueunee. 1
5 0100010409 SCREW, HCS 12-1.75X90 Z 8.8.....1
6 0100230056 NUT,M12,UNI, 7473 6SZN............... 1
7 09.0803.0055 Chain Filo D.3.....ccccovveniiennenn 0.2-m
8 09.0803.0026 SPRING SPLIT PIN,WIRE,DA4......... 2
9 07.0726.0051 PiN...cccoiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiesee e 2
10 0140410005 SECURITY DOWEL 55109............... 2
11 0241150000 RIVETTO A STRAPPO.........cceeuerne 2
12 0946160109 Forks CE Plate........ccccccoveriiveennnnenn. 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

511.1 605403 Forks

109



I 500 Boom Components October 2012

‘ 512.1 605799 Lifting Cylinder - Tilt Cylinder - Fork Levelling Cylinder

PV
O~ Ty
A=
- ™~ ‘
G~ ™
@ 3@

e

3) (E%) LIFTING CYLINDER

TILTING CYLINDER

Part No. 645021



October 2012

500 Boom Components

512.1 605799 Lifting Cylinder - Tilt Cylinder - Fork Levelling Cylinder

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 0100010505 SCREW.......cccommiiiiiieniiaiieseeeneens 1 36
2 09.0801.0025 BUShING......ccceeeviiiiieeeeeiiiieeee e 2
3 5400000099 Lifting Cylinder Foot Pin.................. 1 36
4 01.0117.0101 GrEAaSEr.....ccceeeeeeeeeeiiiiaiiiininenenneees 2
5 01.4001.0003 Screw TE M12X100UNI 5737 8.8

IN .o, 1 37
6 0100010413 SCREW......cccmiiiiiiiiiiiiieniiceniee e 1
01.0003.0210 SCREWTCEI M8X50,UNI
5931,8.8ZN...cccviiiiiiiieiiieniienieee 10
04.4239.0005 LOAD HOLDING VALVE / LIFT....... 1
53.0000.3600 Lifting Cylinder GTH-4017 SX......... 1
10 0745290110 SEAL KlIT.ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiienieeniiesieeniee 1
11  09.0801.0001 Bushing........cccocooeiiiiiiiiereeniiiieneennn, 2
12 5400000126 Lifting Cylinder Head Pin................. 1
13 0745290072 SEAL...ccocoiiiiiiiciiieiene e 1
14 0140320005 WASHER........ccooiiiiiniiiiiciiee 2
15 530000.2700 Lifting Cylinder GTH-4013 SX......... 1
16  53.0300.1600 Fork Levelling Cylinder.................... 1
17 0745290109 SEAL KlIT...ciioiiiiiiiiieiiieiiceieenies 1
18 902935 Ball JOiNt.......coooiiieiieeiceeen 1
19 540000.0156 Fork Levelling Cylinder Head Pin
GTH-4013 SX..ctviiiiiieeiieeiieseeene 1
20  54.0000.0123 Fork Levelling Cylinder Foot Joint
Pin. 1
21 0100010410 SCREW.....ccociiiiiiiiienie e 1
22 0442390000 VALVE BLOCK......ccccooiiiriiiiiiennnns 1
23 0201170101 GREASE NIPPLE........c.ccocvviiennnns 2
24 0442390003 VALVE / FORK BALANCING........... 1
25 0100230056 NUT,M12,UNI, 7473 6SZN............... 1
26 905371 (O 1 410 To SRR OUPRPTN 2
27  530400.1200 Tilt CyliNder.......ccccvevvveeirrieenireennee 1
28 5402010017 Bushing 50/60X60...........cccccoverunrnne 1
29 640536 JOINT/GASKET KlIT..ccoevovieriiireenn 1
30 5400000001 Tilt Cylinder Foot Pin............cc.cc...... 1
31 0745290073 Back-Up Ring D.Int. 17,86 x 2,62.....2
32 0745290071 O-Ring D.Int. 17,86 x 2,62............... 2
33 01.0001.0306 SCREW,8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X60Z....4
34 0140010008 SCREW,TE,M0X90 UNI 5737
8.8,ZN...ciiiiiiiiii e 1
35 0100230055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..1
Genie

Part No. 645021

Part No. Description Qty.
54.0000.0202 Fork Levelling Cylinder Head Pin
GTH-4017SX..coi i 1
From SN 19275 to SN 19453
54.0000.0208 Fork Levelling Cylinder Head Pin
GTH-4017SX oot 1
From SN 9454 to SN 20781
54.0201.0007 Bushing 50/60X100............ccccuennee. 1
111

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX



I 500 Boom Components October 2012

513.1 605405 Boom Extension Cylinder

Genie
112 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

500 Boom Components

513.1 605405 Boom Extension Cylinder

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
53.0100.2400 2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder....1 31
640101 GASKET KIT / UPPER BOOM

CYLuiiiiiiiieiic e 1
3 5400000128 2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder
FOOt PiN....ccoiiiiiiiiiiccieeeece 1
4  54.0000.0004 2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder
Head Pin.......ccccooiiviiiiiieecee 1
01.0001.0310 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X80Z...2
01.0023.0055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..3
51.0800.0600 2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder
Collar
01.4001.0005 SCREW
0140320006 WASHER,MM L/W 10 ZP................ 2
10 044239.0079 2bd Telescope Extension Cylinder
Block Valve.........ccccooviiniiiiiiicne
11  044239.0047 Phasing Valve
12 640102 GASKET KIT / INNER BOOM
CYLuitiiiiiiiee e 1
13  53.0200.0700 3rd Telescope Extension Cylinder....1
14 0140030002 SCREW......cocmiiiiiiiiiciiieiecne e 4
15 0604420101 WASHER.......ociiiiiiiie e 2
16 0604010123 GASKET/SEAL......cccccvvvvririeniinineens 2
17  01.0001.0014 Screw TE M10x60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN
WMAR 15....cciiiiiiineiceeee 4
18 5400000129 3rd Telescope Extension Cylinder
Pin. e 1
19 0442390001 VALVE......ccooooiiiiiiiienii e 1
20 0745290073 Back-Up RiNg.....cccccceeviivrereeeiiinnnn. 4
21 0745290071 O-Ring D.int. 17.86 x 2.62............... 4
22 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.............. 1
23 0100320055 SPRING WASHER.........c.ccvvciennnnne 4
24 01.0001.1492 Screw TE M14x50 UNI 5739 8.8
ZN it 4
25 5108030300 Boom Pipe Guide..........cccceeeerruennnen. 1
26 01.0001.0073 Spring Washer D14 ZN RNFT WAR
Th oo 4
27 0140010008 SCREW,TE,M0X90 UNI 5737
8.8,ZN..cciiiiiiii 1
28 0100310299 WASHER,CHMFRD,D8,UNI
6593, ZN...coiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
29  01.0001.0254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...1
30 54.0600.0001 Alignment Block For 2nd Telescope
Double Pipes.......cccccviiiiieeieeiiiinenn. 1
Genie

Part No. 645021

Part No. Description Qty.
54.0004.0099 3rd Telescope Extension Cylinder
Guide Pin.....cccoooiiiiiiiiiieees 1
113

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX



I 500 Boom Components October 2012

514.1 605800 Boom Extension Cylinder GTH-4017SX

Genie
114 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012 500 Boom Components |
514.1 605800 Boom Extension Cylinder GTH-4017SX
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
53.0100.2900 2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder....1
02.0117.0101 GREASE NIPPLE........c.c.ccovevvinnnee. 2
54.0000.0128 2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder
FOOt PiN....ccooiiiiiiiiiiceneeeeece 1
4 5400010057 2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder
Head Pin.......ccccooiiiiiiiiiieee 1
5 01.4001.0008 SCREW,TE,M0X90 UNI 5737
8.8,ZN...cciiiiiiiiii e 2
01.0023.0055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..2
51.0810.7900 2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder
Collar.....ccoovoeeiiie e 1
8 0140010606 Screw TE M14x40 UNI 5739 8.8
ZN.iiiiiie 2
9 0140320006 WASHER,MM L/W 10 ZP................ 2
10 044239.0041 2Nd Telescope Extension Ylinder
Block Valve.........c.ccooviiieeiiice 1
11 0745290071 O-ring D.int. 17,86 x 2,62................. 2
12 01.0001.0306 SCREW,8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X60Z....4
13  01.0031.0056 WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z......... 4
14  014031.0002 PLAIN WASHER........ccccoviiviiieninns 2
Genie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

115



October 2012

I 600 Hydraulic System

‘ 601.1 605801 Hydraulic System - Axle Levelling

AXLE LEVELLING CYLINDER

L
=>
Z
<
>
=
<
b=

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

116



October 2012 600 Hydraulic System |

601.1 605801 Hydraulic System - Axle Levelling

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406050603 Pipe R2 x 1/4 L=2000 F90-F90 9/16
A Q0% i 1
04.0607.0167 Nipple 1/2BSP x 9/16-18 ORFS......4
04.0605.0667 Pipe R2 X 1/4 LG. 2150 F90-F90 9/16
A 90 1
Genie

Part No. 645021 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX 117



I 600 Hydraulic System October 2012

602.1 605803 Hydraulic System - Stabilizer

RIGHT STABILIZER CYLINDER

Genie
118 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

600 Hydraulic System

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
04.0214.0035 DRILLED SCREW........ccccevvvvvennnnnnn. 4
06.0442.0103 WASHER,BRASS.........ccevvvveernenn. 8
04.0605.0604 Pipe R2 x 3/8 L=3000 F90 11/16 OC

L/20 e 4
4  04.0607.0110 PIPE FITTING.......cccoeeviiveeiiieeiennn 4

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

602.1 605803 Hydraulic System - Stabilizer

119



I 600 Hydraulic System October 2012

603.1 605804 Hydraulic System - Lifting

Genie
120 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012 600 Hydraulic System |

603.1 605804 Hydraulic System - Lifting

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
04.0607.0111 PIPEFITTING,1/2BSP X 13/16-16...4
04.0605.0541 Pipe R2 x 1/2 L=2800 F90-F90

13/16-16 ORFS A 180°......ccccuvvenneee. 2
3 04.0600.0091 PIPE FITTING........ccccoeveerrireiiirennns 1
Genie

Part No. 645021 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX 121



October 2012

I 600 Hydraulic System

H3ANITAD L1IL ANTVA NIVIN

H3IANITAD ONIONY1vd

BLOCK VALVE

‘ 604.1 605805 Hydraulic System - Fork Balancing GTH-4013SX

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

122



October 2012 600 Hydraulic System |
604.1 605805 Hydraulic System - Fork Balancing GTH-4013SX
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0604420103 WASHER,BRASS..........cccoeovrvrrene. 2
2 0402140035 DRILLED SCREW......ccocserrrerirnnns 1
3 0406070141 PIPE FITTING 1/2GAS X M 13/16...1
4 0406050505 FLEXIBLE HOSE........cccccoevrirrnans 1
5 5334020600 Complete Fork Mov.Cylinder - Rod
Sid€. it 1
6 5334020500 Complete Fork Mov.Cylinder - Bottom
SIde . i 1
7 0406050558 Pipe R2 x 1/2 L=1400 - FD-F90
13/16-16 ORFS......c.cccoeverierirenennnn. 2
04.0607.0124 PIPE FITTING,90M-M......c.c.coovnev.. 2
04.0605.0331 Pipe R2 x 1/2 L=800 F90-FD 13/16-16
ORFS...oiieeeeteeeeeeee e 1
10  09.08030043 RETAINER PIPE/SINGLE
BRACKET ..ot 10
11 0100030157 SCREW, M6X25 SHCS Z................ 8
12 04.0605.0606 Pipe R2 x 1/2 L=3400 F90-F90 13/16
A Q0% i 2
13 0442390004 VALVE.....ccccoiiioiiiiririieieeeeesevevenns 2
14 0406070122 Pipe Fitting TMF+L 13/16-16
ORFS ..o 2
15 0406070111 PIPE FITTING,1/2BSP X
13/16-16...ccuceerecreeeeeiercee e, 12
16 0406050472 Pipe R2 X 1/2 LG. 900 FD F 45
13/16-16 ORFS......cccceeirierirenennnn. 1
17 0406050800 Pipe R2 X 1/2 LG.800 FD F 45
13/16-16 ORFS.....ccccvevviieeiiniee 2
18  0L00030164 SCREW....cocooiiururiririrreiereieienerennennns 8
Genie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

123



October 2012

‘ 605.1 605806 Hydraulic System - Fork Balancing GTH-4017SX

I 600 Hydraulic System

H3ANIAD 1111 JNTVA NIV d3ANITAD ONIONY1vd

N
Q
Q
-
7]
w
>
-
<
>

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

124



October 2012

600 Hydraulic System

605.1 605806 Hydraulic System - Fork Balancing GTH-4017SX

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
01.0003.0157 SCREW, M6X25 SHCS Z................ 8 30 04.0605.0472 Pipe R2 X 172 Lg. 900 F90-FD
09.0803.0043 RETAINER PIPE/SINGLE 13/16-16 ORFS.....ccccvveviieeeiieeene 1

BRACKET......coiiiiieiiiie e 2
3 09.0803.0045 DOUBLE STIRRUP FIRM TUBE.....4
4  54.0600.0002 Nipple Bracket........cccccceiiivieiiannnnns 1
5 0406070111 PIPE FITTING,1/2BSP X
13/16-16...cceeiiiiieiiieeecieee e 14
6  04.0605.0858 Pipe R2 x 1/2 L=1400 FD-F90
13/16-16 ORFS......ccccvvevvieeeiieeene 1
7 0100030944 SCREW, 12.9SHCS
M8-1.25X30Z....c..veeeiiereiiiieeeniieee e 2
5407020076 Bronze Block Pad...........cccocevernneen. 2
04.0605.0863 Hose 1/2 Lg 3850 FD 13/16-16 FD
13/16-16.cccciiieeiieecee e 1
10 04.0605.0862 Hose 1/2 Lg 3800 FD 13/16-16 Hole
D 21 1
11  014006.0004 SCREW......cccoiiiiiiiiiiniiieiieee e 6
12 0604420103 WASHER,BRASS........ccceevvvverrennn 2
13  04.0214.0035 DRILLED SCREW........cccccecerernnnennn 1
14  04.0607.0141 PIPE FITTING 1/2GAS X M 13/16...1
15 5334024001 1ron HOSES......ovvvvieieieiiiiieaeaaaeieeeene 1
16 5108114057 ShiM.....cooooiiiiiieiiiee e 6
17 0442390004 VALVE.......ccocooiiiiiiiieeiiiee e 2
18 04.0605.0664 Pipe 1/2LG 4700 F90 FD
13/16-160RFS......cccvvevieeeeee 2
19 01.0031.0057 WASHER,MM FL WASH 12 Z......... 4
20 0140320005 WASHER......cccccooeiniiiiiiiiniiecien, 4
21 0100010506 SCREW, 8.8 HCS
12MML1.75X30Z...ccccvvveiiieeaiireennenn 4
22  04.0605.0558 Pipe R2 X 1/2 Lg 1400 FD-F90
13/16-16 ORFS.....ccccveeviieeeiieeenee 2
23 5209008600 Iron Hose With Pipe Fitting.............. 1
24 520900.8700 Iron Hose With Pipe Fitting.............. 1
25 04.0605.0606 Pipe R2 X 1/2Lg 3400 F90-F90 13/16
A 90°. i 2
26 04.0607.0124 PIPE FITTING,90M-M.......ccceeeeeennen 2
27  04.0605.0800 Pipe R2 X 1/2 LG. 800 FD F 45
13/16-16 ORFS.....cccccvvevveeeeiieeene 2
28 04.0607.0122 Pipe Fitting TMF+L 13/16-16
ORFS...oiiii e 2
29  04.0605.0331 Pipe R2 X 172 Lg. 800 F90-FD
13/16-16 ORFS......cccovvevvveeeireeee 1
Genie
Part No. 645021 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX 125



October 2012

‘ 606.1 606282 Hydraulic System - Attachement GTH-4017SX

I 600 Hydraulic System

ANTVA NIV

Part No. 645021

-

NI

REX BRAND

ATE

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

126



October 2012

600 Hydraulic System

606.1 606282 Hydraulic System - Attachement GTH-4017SX

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
01.0003.0157 SCREW, M6X25 SHCS Z................ 8
2 09.08030043 RETAINER PIPE/SINGLE
BRACKET ...ttt 2
3 0908030045 DOUBLE STIRRUP FIRM TUBE.....4
4 04.0600.0087 PIPEFITTING,90 A207140-2121.....2
5 0442100008 FEMALE QUICK COUPLER........... 2
6 0442100007 MALE QUICK COUPLER................ 2
7 0406050861 Pipe 1/2 4000 FD 13/16-16 FD
13/16-16..cuiiiiiiiieiieeeieeeeeeee e, 2
8  54.0600.0002 Nipple Bracket........c..ccccvvvreeirnnnnn. 1
04.0607.0111 PIPEFITTING,1/2BSP X 13/16-16...8
10 01.0003.0944 SCREW, 12.9SHCS
M8-1.25X30Z....couvviiieieeiiiiieeiiiinn, 2
11 5407020076 Bronze Block Pad............ccccoevernnnenn. 2
12 04.0605.0858 Twin Hoses 1/2 2625 FD FD
13/16-16.ccuiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e, 1
13 0140060004 SCREW.....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiee e 6
14  53.3402.4001
15 51.08114057
16  04.0605.0664 Pipe 1/2 LG 4700 F90 FD 13/16-16
ORFS...o e 2
17 0100310057 WASHER,MM FL WASH 12 Z......... 4
18 0140320005 WASHER.......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 4
19 01.0001.0506 SCREW, 8.8 HCS
12MM1.75X30Z...cceeciiiiieiiiiieiiininnnnn, 4
20 5209008900 Iron Hose
21 520900.8800 Iron Hose
22 0406050605 Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 1600 F90-FD
L13/16. i 2
23  04.0607.0124 PIPE FITTING,90M-M.......cccevvvernnnn. 2
24 0406050259 FLEXIBLE HOSE.........cccvvvveieieeenennn. 2
25 04.0600.0019 PIPE FITTING,MFK 90 1/2 BSP...... 1
26 04.0600.0081 PIPE FITTING,FMF+L 1/2 BSP....... 1
27 0442100007 MALE QUICK COUPLER................ 2
28 0442100008 FEMALE QUICK COUPLER........... 2
29 5330010500 Pipe Fitting Braket..........c.cccccuvvennee. 1
30 0406070141 PIPE FITTING 1/2GAS X M 13/16...2
31 0100010156 SCREW,TE,M6X20.......cccccevvvvevnnnen 2
32 0140320002 WASHER,MM L/W 6 ZP.................. 2
33 0100310054 CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
B6592ZN...cceeiiiiei e 2

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

127



I 600 Hydraulic System October 2012

607.1 605807 Hydraulic System - Boom Extension GTH-4013SX

Genie
128 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

600 Hydraulic System

Iltem Part No.

04.0607.0141

04.0605.0605

3 09.0803.0043

4 01.0003.0157
5  04.0605.0304

6  53.3400.9100

7 53.3400.9200

04.0607.0155
06.0442.0103
10 04.0607.0111
11  04.0214.0035
12 04.0605.0504

607.1 605807 Hydraulic System - Boom Extension GTH-4013SX

Description Qty.

PIPE FITTING 1/2GAS X M 13/16...2
Pipe R2 X 1/2 L=1600 F90-FD

L3/16. i 2
RETAINER PIPE/SINGLE
BRACKET.....cooiiiiieeenieenieeiee i 6
SCREW, M6X25 SHCS Z.............. 12
Pipe R2 X 1/2 L= 400 MD S16 F90
13/16-16 ORFS......cccceeiiviiieiene, 2
24x1.5

Extension Cylinder Pipe - Bottom Side
D16..eieiiiiiieiieee e 1
Extension Cylinder Pipe - Rod Side
D16...eieiiiiiieiieeie e 1
Nipple 1/2°GAS X 13/16-16 ORFS...1
WASHER,BRASS........cooiiiieiee 3
PIPE FITTING,1/2BSP X 13/16-16...3
DRILLED SCREW...........cccvvenneennee. 1

Double Pipe SPT 1/2 L=4630 FD
13/16-160RFS - MD S16 DIN24.....1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

129



I 600 Hydraulic System October 2012

608.1 605808 Hydraulic System - Boom Extension GTH-4017SX

Genie
130 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

600 Hydraulic System

Iltem Part No.

04.0607.0141
04.0605.0605

3 09.0803.0043

4 01.0003.0157
5 04.0607.0111

608.1 605808 Hydraulic System - Boom Extension GTH-4017SX

Description Qty.

PIPE FITTING 1/2GAS X M 13/16...2
Pipe R2 X 1/2 L=1600 F90-FD

L3/16. i 2
RETAINER PIPE/SINGLE

BRACKET....cciiiiieiee e 6
SCREW, M6X25 SHCS Z.............. 12

PIPE FITTING,1/2BSP X 13/16-16...2

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

131



I 600 Hydraulic System October 2012

609.1 605809 Hydraulic System - Power Steering

FRONT AXLE STEERING CYLINDER

TANK
REAR AXLE STEERING CYLINDER™

Genie
132 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

600 Hydraulic System

609.1 605809 Hydraulic System - Power Steering

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406070111 PIPEFITTING,1/2BSP X 13/16-16...4
2 0442400052 ELECTROVALVE.......cccccoiiiiinninannne 1
3 0745290111 SOLENOID.......cccccveriireiiireeeiieene 2
4 0100030158 SCREW......coiiieeiiiieriieeeiieeesieee e 2
5 0406070117 PIPE FITTING......ccccovvveiriieeiiieenns 4
6 04.0607.0113 PIPEFITTING,1/4BSP X 9/16-18.....2
7 0406070110 PIPE FITTING......cccceiiveiiiineniieene 2
8 04.0607.0137 PIPE FITTING.......cccovivveiriiieiiieenne 4
9  07.0737.0012 Set SCreW.......cccccvrmvrrrerirriieieieaeaeanns 1

10 0140320002 WASHER,MM L/W 6 ZP.................. 2
11 0406050548 Pipe R2 X 3/8 L=2100 F90-F90
11/16-16 ORFS.....covcvvviirieeiiieeee 1
12 0406050549 Pipe R2 X 3/8 L=2300 F90-F90
11/16-16 ORFS.....ccccvvevveeeeiieeene 1
13 0406050525 Pipe R2 X 3/8 L=800 F90 F90 A 180°
11/16-16 ORFS.....cocoveeviieeeiieeene 1
14 0406050310 Pipe R2 X 3/8 L=850 FD FD 11/16-16
ORFS...oiiiie e 2
15 0406050309 Pipe R1 X 1/2 L=2000 FD F90
13/16-16 ORFS......ccccvvevvieeeiieeene 1
16 0406050194 FLEXIBLE HOSE..........cccceccvveenneenn. 1
17 0406050235 HOSE,R1X1/4,LG 1400................... 1
18 0406050311 Pipe R2 X 3/8 L=1700 FD F90
11/16-16 ORFS.....ccccvvevvieeeiireene 1
19 094636.0014 POWER STEERING DIRECTION....1
20 07.07400136 Steering Column..........cccvveeeerrnnnenn. 1
21 0707400135 Steering Wheel.........ccccoocvivevniennnee. 1
22 0707010201 JOINt Kit....oviivereriieeiiieeeiieee s 1
23 0707230195 LEVEr....cccoiiiiieiiiiieiiiee e 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

133



I 600 Hydraulic System October 2012

‘ 610.1 605810 Hydraulic System - Qil Cooler

DISTRIBUTORE
MAIN VALVE

SERBATOIO
TANK

RADIATORE
OIL COOLER

Genie
134 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

600 Hydraulic System

Iltem Part No.

1 04.0605.0602

04.0607.0160
04.0607.0142
04.4239.0077
04.0600.0037
04.0605.0553

o O~ WDN

~

04.0607.0172
04.0607.0199

9  04.0605.0552

10  04.0607.0196

Description

Pipe R1 x 1" L=1600 F90-FD 1"

Pipe Fitting TMF+L 1"7/16 ORFS
PIPE FITTING.........eoviiieveeee
Valve VUC DA 1” Pres. AP.8 B....
PIPE FITTING......cccooiieeiieenee.

Pipe R1 x 1" L=3200 F90-F90 1"
7/16-12 ORFS......ccooiiiiee

Nipple 1"BSP - 1"7/16-12 ORFS
Pipe Fitting 90° A507054-2542

Pipe R1 x 1" L=3750 FD-F90
1"7/16-12 ORFS.........cccveieen.

Nipple 3/4’"BSP/1"7/16-12 ORFS

610.1 605810 Hydraulic System - Qil Cooler

Ganie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

135



October 2012

MAIN VALVE

BOOM FUNCTIONS PUMP

BRAKE PUMP

‘ 611.1 605811 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps

I 600 Hydraulic System

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

136



October 2012

600 Hydraulic System

611.1 605811 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406070111 PIPEFITTING,1/2BSP X 13/16-16...2
2 04.0605.0401 Pipe R2 X 1/2 L=2800 FD 13/16.....1
3 0442240001 VALVE/MANIFOLD/HOSE............... 1
4 0402200063 STOPPER HEAD........cccccovervirneenn 2
5 53.3000.0400 Oil Intake Manifold.............cccercveenee 1
6 04.0607.0130 PIPE FITTING.......cccocoeeriieniiniennn 1
7 04.0605.0538 Pipe R4 X 1"1/4 L=1000 FD 1"1/4

BSP-FD 1"11/16-12 ORFS.............. 1
8 04.0605.0539 Pipe R4 X 3/4 L=1500 F90-F90
1"3/16-12 ORFS A 90°......ccevvvrnnnee. 1
9 627521 O-ring 216 D.28.17x3.5 3......ccc...... 1
10 0442230000 UNION....cccoiiiiiiiiirieniienice e 1
11 0100030255 SCREW......cccomiiiiiiiiiiniiciicne e 3
12 0406000013 FITTIN,3/4M X 3/8 F..covvvvverieeine 1
13 040607.0107 PIPE FITTING,3/4"....cccceiiiiiiieninnnns 3
14 0442230002 PIPE FITTING/UNION.........cceeruerne 1
15 0442230001 PIPE FITTING/UNION.........coeenunnnne 1
16 0406050601 Pipe Rokmaster/2 Plus ¥ L=1500
F90-F45 1" 3/16 A 90°.....cccvvevueennee. 1
17  01.0001.0038 Stop nut M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN WMAR
39 4
18 0100010258 SCREW......ccoooviiiiiiiiieciieeieeeieee 4
19 054309.0008 Brake Pump........ccccoomiieiiinniiiinnnnnnn. 1
20 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 4

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

137



I 600 Hydraulic System October 2012

612.1 605812 Hydraulic System - Transmission

fTYDRAULIC OIL TANK

i
.
P
LR
e

-

“h-

\
N
NN

BALANCING CYLINDER

REAR AXLE LOCKING CYLINDER

Genie
138 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012 600 Hydraulic System |
612.1 605812 Hydraulic System - Transmission
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 040607.0115 PIPE FITTING.....ccooommimmiinrrrnrirnns 1 31  040607.0225 Nipple 9/16-18 UNF x 9/16-18
2 0406000085 UNION.....ooo..cccreesmrroorereeeeeresssesse 1 ORFS et 3
T T T 9/16 ORFS....c.ooiriereririnecineeinereneenen. 1
4 0406070170 Pipe Fitting TMF+L 1"3/16-12 ORFS _
CNTE 3/8" 1 33 0406050794 Pipe R1 x 1/4 L=1400 F90 F90 A 90°
S 9/16 ORFS....ciiiiiieeieieeeieeeeeeens 1
5 0406050805 Pipe R6 x 1/2 L=1100 F90 F90
13/16-16 ORFS A 90°. 1 34 0406000159 PIPE FITTING.....ccoovrmrimrrrrierninne. 1
6 0406070795 Nipple 1" 1/16 - 12 UNF x 13/6 — 16 35 0406070114 PIPE FITTING,3/8......cccvvvrirrrrnnn. 1
ORFS...ooooevoeveeieesesies e 2 36  040607.0110 PIPE FITTING....ccccoovimrrmrrrrrerrnnnne. 2
7 0406050561 Pipe R1 x 3/4 L=1400 F90-F90 37 0406050594 Pipe R1 X 3/8 L=3300 FD-F90 11/16
173/16-12 ORFS A 90°........ccovvenn. 1 ORFS..ooieieiieeieeies s 1
04.0600.0077 NIPPLE.......oivuriinrirriseineessiienens 1 38 04.0607.0229 Nipple 1/4BSP X 9/16.........ccccoonnnn.. 1
04.0607.0121 PIPE FITTING.....ccooomvvrrrrrircirnnens 1 39 0442100011 PRESSURE TUBE........cccoccsmrimnnnne. 1
10 0406050782 Pipe R1 x 3/4 FD F45 1"3/16-12
L=1800......ocirrireirreieeiesieenieons. 1
11 0406070227 Nipple 1"5/16-12 UNF x 1" 11/16-12
ORFS..ooiiiieiiieisei s 1
12 0604420107 WASHER/UNION........coooorrrrrrirnnn. 1
13 0402200063 STOPPER HEAD........cc.ccoooorirmnnnne. 1
14 0406070107 PIPE FITTING,3/4"........ccoovnrronrenne. 1
15 0406050787 Pipe R1 x 1/2 L=1600 FD F90
13/16-16 ORFS.....cooovvvrrrrrirriians 1
16 0406070107 PIPE FITTING,3/4"........ccoeorrrorrnnne. 1
17 0604420105 WASHER,JC 27,SP.25.......cc.cnseenn.. 2
18 0442390013 VALVE........coooimmvmriecienionsisssseenonn, 1
19 0406000103 NIPPLE......ccocimiirivrrirriiriineiseeonn. 1
20 0442100004 PRESSURE TUBE........cccocossiinnne. 1
21 0604010219 SEAL/GASKET......coooomvvmrrrrrirennns. 4
22 0442230003 SEMI FLANGE/PLATE...........cco...... 8
23 0100030806 SCREW.........coooumiiriiiniirieisnniinnes 16
24 0140820005 WASHER........coocosmvmrinrrnrririnnns 16
25 0406050608 Pipe R1 x 1/4 L=3750 F90-FD
O/16. oo 1
26 0442290059 Pipe BM6K 3/4 L=1550 FL90 D42
FLA5 DAT7 60°.....coomrverrerrrerrerrees 1
27 0442290024 Pipe BM6K 12 L=750 FL90D47
FLDDAT oo 1
3/4"
28  04.0607.0228 Nipple 7/16-20 UNF x 9/16-18
ORFS..ooieieiineineies s 2
29 040605079 Pipe R1 x 1/4 L=1700 F90 F90 9/16
ORFS...ooooeveeieseeeses e 1
30 040607.0229 Nipple 1/4BSP x 9/16-18 ORFS......1
Genie
Part No. 645021 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX 139



I 600 Hydraulic System October 2012

‘ 613.1 605813 Hydraulic System - Service Brake

BLOCCO VALVOLA

VALVE BLOCK !

T~ PEDALE FRENO
: PEDAL PUMP

SERBATOIO
TANK

ASSALE POSTERIORE
REAR AXLE

Ganie

140

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021



October 2012

600 Hydraulic System

613.1 605813 Hydraulic System - Service Brake

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0504010005 PIPE FITTING/WHEEL STUD......... 2
2 05.0401.0003 DRILLED SCREW........c.ccvevverreene 5
3 0604420055 WASHER,D.14/20X1.5.......ccccue.... 10
4 0504000000 CONDUCT/HOSE.........ccevveriuernn. 2
5 05.0401.0000 CONNECTION/PIPE FITTING........ 1
6 5334020700 Braking System Rear Pipe.............. 1
7 05.0401.0001 EYE CONNECTION/PIPE

FITTING....cooiiiiiieeeeeceee 3
8 04.0605.0609 Pipe R2 1/2” L=1850 F90-FD
L3/16. i 1
9 0402200081 Plug M TESTA ES. M18X15........... 1
10  07.0730.0037 Copper Washer........cccceeeeriiireeeannn 1
11 0707300036 PlUQ..cccorriiniirrieiieiieenin e 1
12 0406050607 Pipe R1 X 1/2 L.=2000 F90-F90 13/16
A 90% i 1
13 0406070111 PIPEFITTING,1/2BSP X 13/16-16...1
14 0406070110 PIPE FITTING.......ccccviiiriinirieninns 2
15 0406050627 Pipe R1 X 3/8 L=1800 FD-F90
11/16-16 ORFS.....ccccvvirrieenireeee 1
16  04.0607.0137 PIPE FITTING.......cccviviiiieiiriennnne 1
17 0406070144 Nipple 18X1.5 X 9/16-18 ORFS......1
18 0406050428 Pipe R2 X 1/4 =550 F90 FD -9/16-18
ORFS...ooiiitee e 1
19 0406000166 Stud Bolt M18x1,5X F.3/8" GAS Esag.
L=29 e 1
20 040607.0114 PIPE FITTING,3/8.....ccccevvririennnnnns 2
21  054329.0029 ACCUMULATOR.......ccccvvveriiveeiinennn 1
22  01.0001.1465 SCREW,TE,M8X40,UNI 5739,8.8
ZN it 2
23 0100230054 NUTM8,UNI 7473.....ccccvvrvviiiennnns 2
24 0406070126 PIPE FITTING......cccovmieeririiieeninene 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

141



October 2012

‘ 614.1 606288 Hydraulic System - Optional Attachment GTH-4013SX

I 600 Hydraulic System

-

NI

G

EREX BRAND

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

142



October 2012 600 Hydraulic System |
614.1 606288 Hydraulic System - Optional Attachment GTH-4013SX
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406050506 FLEXIBLE HOSE.......cccoooomivrrinnns 1
2 5334020400 1Iron Pipe.....cccccoeiiivieeeeiiiiiieee e 1
3 5334020300 Iron PipPe.....ccocieeeriiiieriiieeiieeesiiee e 1
4 0406000087 PIPE FITTING,90 A207140-2121.....2
5 0442100008 FEMALE QUICK COUPLER........... 2
6 0442100007 MALE QUICK COUPLER................ 2
7 0406050605 Pipe R2 X 1/2 LG.1600 F90-FD
13/16.ceieieese s 2
8 0406070124 PIPE FITTING,90M-M.........ccc.o..n. 2
04.0607.0111 PIPE FITTING,1/2BSP X 13/16-16...2
10 0908030043 RETAINER PIPE/SINGLE
BRACKET .....orvvoiiiririineiesinions 10
11 0100030157 SCREW, M6X25 SHCS Z................ 8
12 0406000019 PIPE FITTING,MFK 90 1/2 BSP......1
13 0406000081 PIPE FITTING,FMF+L 1/2 BSP......1
14 5330010500 Pipe Fitting Braket............c.cccvvveeen.. 1
15 0406070141 PIPE FITTING 1/2GAS X M 13/16...2
16 0100010156 SCREW,TE,M6X20........ccccorrvvmnrn. 2
17 0140320002 WASHER,MM L/W 6 ZP.................. 2
18 0100030164 SCREW.......cocomveemrirrrerrisnssanisninns 8
19  01.003L0054 CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
B592ZN....oovveiieiiriieiee s 2
20 0406050259 FLEXIBLE HOSE.......ccoocomrvrrrenrnnne. 2
Genie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

143



I 700 Electric Installation October 2012

701.1 605880 Fuse Box

e ~
OO0l |00
ol A ag [og
<« | | 00| |00
O0| |00
|:| 00| |00
00| (0O
|_| |_| olo]l[e]e)
00| |00
1 [ 199]188
— 8
_@@@_ [ ] Q0 o
@—FFG][F12]—[—F15][F21-}—[F27]— 88
| Q0| |00
@—FFS]—[—F11]-{—F14]—[—F20] (Fze - |OO| |OO
| 00| |00
(:)—[—| F4 JHEF10 ) Y F13 ) H F19 ) [F25i—88 88
00
@T@ (2H (00| 55
(0]0]
@|—(—11 CF) 73 |00] |88
(e]e]
=) | [00] |00
00| |00
® ©|e| | S
(o) Yoo
6
4 5 4
; Q NENOEERCHOIOlO
K23 o K12 | (00| |00
@ __A K24 00| |00
&> e ] (33188
00| |00
K8 | tKie|lt KI5k K5 | Ki7| [OO| (OO
O0Of |00
L k7 [ k1 | kn K22 |} K6 | =1 155
OQ| |00
L k10 |+ k9 | k12 | HKk2o | k21| |OO| |00
80
L K2 Ksa |H K3 | HKI3 K14 00 88
00| |00
Lll_ll_ll_ll ] OO
(6)__(6)__(6)_ (o 00| |00
[_l L J L J L J lﬁ OO OO
(o]lo]lle]e;
CO O C3OC3O 18888
(o]0)]
—) 3 ) .3 |00 00
RELE’ ole] fole]
—) C3 2 |C3J .3 99 o
' Q0
—— C3 @ ) C3 |00l |oo
O0Of |00
® 6@ B
- —
Genie

TEREX BRAND

144 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

700 Electric Installation

Iltem Part No.

637650
07.0703.0193
634972
634974
634973
07.0703.0485
07.0703.0487
56.0021.0048
56.0021.0073
07.0703.0486

© 0O N o 0o b~ WDN PP

[EnY
o

Description

Ganie

Part No. 645021

701.1 605880 Fuse Box

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

145



I 700 Electric Installation October 2012

702.1 605881 Electric Installation - Engine Line

Genie
146 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

700 Electric Installation

702.1 605881 Electric Installation - Engine Line

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5506020318 ENgine Line......ccccccoeiiiiieiienniiininneenns 1
2 07.0703.0643 Alternator Wire........ccocevvevvveeeniinennnns 1
3 07.0703.0644 Power Line Wiring.......cccccocvveerivveenns 1
4  07.0703.0645 Battery Positive Cable..................... 1
5 07.07030646 Battery Negative Cable.................... 1
6 07.0703.0597 Fuse Holder........cccccceeviiiviereeniinnnnn. 3
7 5600130036 Thermistor.......cccccceeeriiieeeeeniiiineeenn. 1
8  56.0008.0012 Battery......ccccoorvrrrerrriririiieneeeenennninnnns 1
9  07.07030192 RELAY...cccooiieeeie e 3

10 0707030060 FUSE, 50 AMP......ccceeeviirerireennnnn 3
11 634973 FUSE,15A......ooiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
12 07.0703.0615 EIleCtric BOX......ccccceeeiivriereeniiiieneannnn 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

147



October 2012

I 700 Electric Installation

703.1 605882 Electric Installation - Rear Line

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

148



October 2012

700 Electric Installation

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5506020301 Chassis LiNe......cccccuniieiieiiiiininnanns 1
2 0543290001 PRESSURE SWITCH.........cccouvennne 1
3 0543200002 PRESSURE SWITCH........ccccevenee. 1
4 5600120017 Sensor FF4530-KSM..........ccceeeuuenn. 2
5 01.0001.0054 Plain Washer D10X30 ZN UNI 6593

WMAR 55. ..o 2

6 0140030011 Screw TCEI M4x50 UNI 5931 8.8

ZN ottt 1

56.0009.0003 HOIM...oovviiiiiieeeeieieiieeeieeeeeeeees 1
56.0010.0035 Front Leftight........ccccoeovviveeeeeniiinnnn. 1
07.0703.0306 BULB, HEADLAMP...........ceevvennee. 4

10 5506020297 Wiring Harness.........ccccceveeeviiveeeennnn 2
11 605809 ref.2....c.ceevieeeiiiieeriiee Ref
12 56.0010.0034 Front Right Light........ccccoviniivennnneen. 1
13 0707030309 GLASS, AMBER.........ccceeevierennnnnn 1
14 0707030304 BULB, HEADLAMP..........cccovvrrunnn. 2
15 0707030305 BuUID..cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 2
16 0707030310 GLASS......ccciieiiieeeiee e 2
17 0707030302 GLASS, AMBER.........ccccceeviuvverinennn 1
18  56.0012.0059 INCING SENSOT.......cocvvveesirirerieeenieeens 1

Genie

Part No. 645021

703.1 605882 Electric Installation - Rear Line

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

149



October 2012

I 700 Electric Installation

704.1 605883 Electric Installation - Rear Line

OPTIONAL

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

150



October 2012 700 Electric Installation |
704.1 605883 Electric Installation - Rear Line
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 605885 ref.d.....ccooeeeiiiiiiiiens Ref
2 56.0013.0000 Thermistor M16X1.5.....cccccevvveveennn... 1
3 07.07030649 Rear Left Ligth Line..........cccceeevveennne 1
4 56.0012.0000 Proximity SWitCh........cccccoocvieieernnnns 3
5 07.07030648 Rear Right Light Line....................... 1
6 56.0013.0028 Low Oil Level Light Control.............. 1
7 56.0009.0002 HOIMMN......oooeeeiiirrririreeeeeeeee e e 1
8 5600120024 SENSOI.....ccceiveiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
9 56.0013.0006 Oil Filter Pressure Switch................ 1
10 01.0001.1438 SCREW....cccoooiiiiiiiiiieeecevevieieees 2
11 0140320001 Sprin Washer
12  01.0031.0053 WASHER,D5,UNI 6592,ZN............. 2
13 5108114028 Sensor Bracket...........cccccvveeeeeeeeennnns 1
Up To Serial Number 20202 - ECN
001/10
14 5108114072 Sensor Bracket.......c.ccccccceeeieiiiiinnnn, 1
From To Serial Number 19441 - ECN
0101/08
15 01.0031.0054 CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
B592ZN....ccoiiiiiiiiiicreeees 6
From To Serial Number 19441 - ECN
0101/08
16 0140320002 WASHER,MM L/W 6 ZP.................. 6
From To Serial Number 19441 - ECN
0101/08
17 01.0001.0158 SCREW,8.8 HCS 6MM-1.0X25Z.....6
From To Serial Number 19441 - ECN
0101/08
18 5108114195 Metallic Sensor Interface................. 1
From To Serial Number 20203 - ECN
001/10
19 51.08114214 Sensor Bracket - ONLY FOR

A0LT7SX oo 1
From To Serial Number 20213 - ECN
001/10

Part No. 645021

Ganie

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

151



700 Electric Installation October 2012

705.1 605884 Electric Installation - Dashboard Line

FUSE-RELAY BOX

N

|--x1s
=
Kia] L
I_J r
._\
xol] |J

5
\

Genie
152 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

700 Electric Installation

Iltem Part No.

55.0602.0357
07.0703.0535
56.0016.0049
56.0021.0071

A W N P

07.0703.0640
634975

56.0016.0048
56.0021.0078
56.0021.0106

©O© 0O N o o

Description Qty.
Driving Place Line...........ccccccooounneee. 1
Relay...cccccoviiiiiiiii e, 2
Drive Switch.......ccveviiiiiiiee, 1
Rear Axle aligned Control Unit

BOX. oo 1
Diode......cooiiiiiiiiicee e 1
FUSE,20A.....cccoiiiiieiieeieneeee e 1
Light Switch.......c..eoeviiiii, 1
By-Pass Relay........c.cccoccvvevieeiinnnnn. 1
I/0 Mode Unit Unit..........ccccevcveeennne. 1

Genie

705.1 605884 Electric Installation - Dashboard Line

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

153



October 2012

I 700 Electric Installation

706.1 605885 Electric Installation - Dashboard Line

\IAu/ 2
;e T
AW

\

605884
Ref. 1

-

NI

REX BRAND

ATE

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

154



October 2012 700 Electric Installation |

706.1 605885 Electric Installation - Dashboard Line

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

605884 ref.l....cceevieeeiiiieeniiee e Ref

2 5506020360 RH Dashboard Line................c........ 1
Genie

Part No. 645021 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX 155



October 2012

I 700 Electric Installation

707.1 605886 Electric Installation - Side Cab Line

X10

605884
Ref. 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

156



October 2012

700 Electric Installation

707.1 605886 Electric Installation - Side Cab Line

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
605884 ref .1...ccoovieeeiiieeeiee Ref
55.0602.0469 Side Cab Line........cccccevvvveniiveennnennn 1
Up To SN 20311 - ECN05209
2 5506020585 Side Cab Line......ccccccevviivieeeeninnnnen. 1
From To SN 20312 - ECN05209
3 56.0010.0005 Pivoting Beacon..........cccuveeeeeinennen. 1
4 0707030384 BULB.......cccooiiiiiiieiiee e 1
5 5600020000 SUPPOIt......cceemmiirmrreeiriririreeriireeeenns 1
6  56.0021.0086 Control Unit........cueeeeeeeniiieeeenriinnnnn. 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

157



I 700 Electric Installation

October 2012

‘ 708.1 605643 Electric Installation - Complet Rear Light

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

®®

158 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

700 Electric Installation

708.1 605643 Electric Installation - Complet Rear Light

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 56.0010.0056 Left Support Light.........cccceeviivienenn. 1
2 56.0017.0057 PlUQ...ccccoiiiiiieiiiirienienrie e 1
3 06.4401.0001 O-TINQ..eiiiivrieiirieeniiienineeenireeesieeenaes 1
4 5600100052 Rear Light.......ccccooiieniiniiieniinieenn 1
5  56.0010.0053 Light.....cccoeiouiiiiiiiiiiieniicneecreee 1
6 56.0010.0054 Light Group With Harness............... 1
7 01.0003.0948 Screw M2,9X13......cceeveviiiniiireinnnn, 3
8  56.0010.0050 Reflector.......cccoirviiiiiiriiiniicnieenee, 1
9 56.0010.0051 RefleCtor......ccccevviiiiriieieiiieceieeee 1
10 01.00030949 Screw M5X45.......ccccoeriiiiieiiieennens 2
11 0140310006 Washer.......c.cccoviiriiiiieniiiiiienieee, 2
12 0140320012 Spring Washer..........ccccccvevcveennnnenn. 2
13 0100030950 Screw M3,5X9,5.....cccccvviiiiiiiiiennnnns 1
14 0100030951 Screw M3,5X22......ccccceviviiercueennnnns 1
15 5108114044 Light SUPPOIt.......cocvveerirererieeenieeens 1
16  56.0010.0055 Reflector.......ccccoviiiiieiiiiiiiiiiieeenns 1
17 0644010002 Seal....ccccoemiiriiiiiiiiieniiieeneeene 1
18 0707030175 BuUID...ccoriiiiiiiiiiiiceeeceeee, 2
19 0707030319 BULB, TAIL LIGHT.....cccceiiiiiiieninne 1
20 56.0010.0057 Right Supporto Light...............cee.e... 1
21 5600100041 Complete Right Rear Light.............. 1
22 5600100042 Complete Left Rear Light................. 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

159



I 700 Electric Installation

October 2012

‘ 709.1 606283 Connectors

®

®

®

125209
120071

125212
120071

125211
120071

o 125213
120071
125213A
YL 120071
1252138
120071
g
120071
125214G
HHHHH 12521
nnann/EEaEnE
125215
” “ Il ﬁ?ﬂ I ” “ 120071
= J;,ﬂ OB 125551
= O 120142
=11 N B 125026
;;Llll—z % %é 120082

160

Ganie

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

1

. B 125033
| ] 120082
= 1 [ B 120019
E£133§EE113 120106
ffﬂ<:> 125122
120000
[
| ] 125121
[::fj;7 o120
124220
120467
aoHnoHn
—_ il ™
R
Il 1
—J |-
124565
120564

I
= Il i
L=

Part No. 645021



October 2012

700 Electric Installation

Iltem Part No.

56.0002.0132
56.0002.0144
07.0703.0634
07.0703.0627
56.0002.0103
56.0002.0105
07.0703.0224
07.0703.0223
56.0002.0164
56.0002.0124
56.0002.0108
07.0703.0635
07.0703.0522
56.0002.0111

© 0O N o 0o b~ WDN PP

[ = S S S T
A W N B O

Description Qty.

5-Way Mark li Connector
11-Way Mark li Connector
6-Way Connector

13-Way Mark li Male Connector
17-Way Mark li Male Connector
21-Way Mark li Male Connector
1-Way Fuse Holder Connector
5-Way Relais Connector

4-Way Power Connector
18-Way Connector

6-Way Switch Connector
4-Way Connector

Connector

36-Way Mark li Connector

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

709.1 606283 Connectors

161



I 700 Electric Installation October 2012

‘ 710.1 606284 Connectors

/ O \ ] N
D000 ||
4 |O000| p —
00 125452 - [ i
o o all 125483
(:) :;&T 120110 | —] 120111
116000] b 150100 - 150100
0000 = g

125454
120110
150100

0000
L] | ieleJele]
0000 125453
3

(@) 120111

@ ;z 0000 150100
M | 0000
OO OO

0
125456
120110
150100

|
|

0000
. . 0000
0000 0000
800G B 3333 125457
@ 1 O30S P = ggﬁ% [ - Txé 120111
0] O YeYele) 150100
1501 i 0000
18323 a7 @ |[)F] L ygsss
2388 0000
0000 ”””ﬁﬁ;—q 0000
=) -
\__ o /|

Genie
162 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012 700 Electric Installation |

710.1 606284 Connectors

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

56.0002.0100 Deutsch Connector 24 V. A Panel
56.0002.0075 Deutsch Connector 24 V. B Panel
56.0002.0146 Deutsch Connector 24 V. C Panel
56.0002.0149 40-Way Connector Type-A
56.0002.0150 40-Way Connector Type-A
56.0002.0101 24-Way Connector Type-A
56.0002.0145 24-Way Connector

N o o0 WN P

Genie
Part No. 645021 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX 163




I 700 Electric Installation October 2012

‘ 711.1 606285 Connectors

=00 125410 EEER = RN

@ 'l.' ﬂm[ﬁ 125411 I‘II‘II‘IHHI‘IFIITI
120111 1521

120072

L1

= 125402
® @ =2 5

125403

DD”DDD DDD”DD
AN NI NN NN

-

125222
@ [ J 120072

500 125414
000 12001
150100

125415
’ OO0 aﬂlﬁ 125011
( ) "! e @
B 150100 120473

| N
¥ =
® D [P ® (%) =

® g [[=F = ]

© ]ﬂ 136% o)

E 125066
E 120193
E 120142
124201
120218
120097
120198
- ‘ili" Hiﬂ 125226
1254 120473
(::::::) [ Iil@ﬂ 120110 ]
=

Genie
164 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

700 Electric Installation

Iltem Part No.

1  56.0002.0056
2 56.0002.0141
3  07.0703.0383
4 07.0703.0382
5  56.0002.0069
6  56.0002.0247
7  56.0002.0076
8  56.0002.0181
9  56.0002.0153
10  56.0002.0019
11  56.0002.0104
12 56.0002.0133
13 56.0002.0128
14  56.0002.0113
15 56.0002.0129
16  07.0723.0629

Description Qty.

4-Way Deutsch Male Connector
2-Way-Deutsch Connector
PLUG
CONNECTOR,DEUTSCH,6WAY
3-Way Deutsch Male Connector
6-Way Connector

2-Way Connector

2-Way Connector

2-Way Connector

2-Way Connector

21-Way Mark li Female Connector
4 Way Connector

6-Way Delphi Connector

6-Way Connector

10-Way Connector

2-Way Connector

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

711.1 606285 Connectors

165



I 700 Electric Installation October 2012

‘ 712.1 606286 Connectors

@ ] B§ﬂ 125900

XE0900033

124235
120476
120258

i o

125494
120589
150100

Y

it [ d

—
I
@ o Hoall
Jj [:‘LJ I 101115
g
L

bd
[d

N—)

=

120111
150100

’ l 125423

=] _E“ﬁ
= : 125741 -
gl : 120171
@ L1 =l 120097 150100
- ' Im 120110
= =
125418
125419 124679
150100 120110
120111
 — \—/ o
=== 124234 —
@ H H 150119 =r 125376
=52 120476 i () 1z
[——1 —_—
i e 120258 , 120198

Genie
166 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

700 Electric Installation

Iltem Part No.

56.0002.0071
07.0703.0189
56.0002.0205
07.0703.0636
56.0002.0097
56.0002.0230
56.0002.0250
07.0703.0315
56.0002.0095
56.0002.0294
56.0002.0079

© 0O N o 0o b~ WDN PP

[
= O

Description Qty.

EV Connector

RELAY HOLDER

18-Way Connector

8-Way Deutsch Connector
24-Way Deutsch Connector
Connector

12-Way Connector

12-Way Connector

12-Way Connector

8-Way P.M. Black Connector
2-Way P.M. Black Connector

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

712.1 606286 Connectors

167



I 700 Electric Installation

October 2012

‘ 713.1 606287 Connectors

125018
(1) =

—
I = 125007
L 2 120473

XC0200007
120010

ON: o7

125310
5 120082

Jiiml] [—=T1]
® & 7

) Do e

o

168

101040
101047

=0 @

120011 101083

50 ®

@ 120028 9 120029

@ 101054 @ 101052
8

—p 124510

120111

= 150100

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

700 Electric Installation

Iltem Part No.

1 56.0002.0031
2 56.0002.0134
3  56.0002.0196
4 56.0002.0169
5 56.0002.0165
6  56.0002.0248
7  07.0703.0619
8  56.0002.0249
9  56.0002.0117
10  07.0703.0620
11  56.0002.0622
12 07.0703.0631
13 56.0002.0118
14 56.0002.0119
15  56.0001.0009
16  07.0703.0623
17  56.0002.0102

Description Qty.

90° 2-Way Connector
2-Way P.F. Connector
Connector

Rigid White Faston Cover
90° 2-Way Connector
2-Way Connector

2-Way Connector

3-Way Connector

Red Fork D.43

C/C D. For Wire D.

C/C D. 5,3 For Wire D. 1-2,5
C/C D. For Wire D.

C/C D. 6 For Wire D. 4

C/C D. 5,3 For Wire D. 3,10-5,30
C/C D. 8 For Wire D. 25
C/C D. For Wire D.

9-Way Connector

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

713.1 606287 Connectors

169



I 800 Optionals October 2012

801.1 606501 Plate For Swiss Market

Genie
170 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012 800 Optionals |

801.1 606501 Plate For Swiss Market

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

1 0946160000 NAME PLATE.....ccccoviviiiirenireennne 1

2 0241150000 RIVET...cccoiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 4
Genie

Part No. 645021 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX 171



I 800 Optionals October 2012

802.1 606502 Hydraulic Jack

A\
\A

Genie
172 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012 800 Optionals |

802.1 606502 Hydraulic Jack

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

1 0946750003 Hydraulic JacK........ccccoeeiieriiiirennann. 1

2 0946750000 Ratchet Socket........cccoeviviieiiiiennne 1
Genie

Part No. 645021 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX 173



I 800 Optionals October 2012

803.1 606503 Rear View Mirror

Genie
174 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No.

09.4610.0028
51.0810.7200
01.0031.0056
01.4032.0004
01.0001.0355

ga b~ W N P

Description Qty.
Driving Mirror.........cccoovviveeeenniinnnnn. 1
SUPPOIt...cooeieiiiecciriirr e 1
WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z......... 2
SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN............. 2

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X25Z...2

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

803.1 606503 Rear View Mirror

175



I 800 Optionals October 2012

804.1 606504 Windscreen Grate

Genie
176 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0100010505 SCREW...ccooiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiee e 2
2 0140320005 WASHER.......coceiiiiiieiiieniesiee e 2
3 0100310057 WASHER,MM FL WASH 12 Z......... 2
4 5109016900 Grate......ccceeeeereeeerreieeiiinianeaeeeeeeeeenens 1
5 0100010304 SCREW,8.8HCSM10-1.5X50ZFT....2
6 0140320004 SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN............. 2
7 01.0031.0301 WASHER,CHMFRD,D10(10X30)ZN.2
8 5401010019 SPACEN......uuririririiiiiiiriiiiieeeeearieanannns 2

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

804.1 606504 Windscreen Grate

177



I 800 Optionals October 2012

805.1 606505 Boom Work Light (Part 1)

TEREX BRAND

178 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012 800 Optionals |
805.1 606505 Boom Work Light (Part 1)

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
04.4227.0003 Clamp.....ccceeemimiieeeiiiiieeee e 4
01.0031.0298 PLAIN WASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM
Z i 4

3 0100030150 Screw TCEI M 6X10 UNI5931
8.8ZN...cooii 4
4 56.0010.0039 Light....cccoiiiuiiieieiiiiiiiiieeiiieeee e 1
5 07.07030047 BuUIb....cooiiiiiiiiieeicecee e 1
6 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
7 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,2ZN.............. 2
8 0100010254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...2
9 5108065700 Bracket.........ccccoeeueiereeiiiiiieneeniiieennn 1
10 56.0002.0141 CONNECION.....ccvvrireeaeaaaeaeiaieiiiinens 1
11 5600020032 Cable Terminal........cccccoovreriiveerninenn. 2
12 5600020142 Plate...ccooiieiieieeiiiiiiee e 1
13  56.0002.0153 CONNECION.....ccevriieeeeaeeeaeieiiiiiinens 1
14 5600020040 Cable Terminal........ccccoooveeriieeernnnenn. 2
15 56.00020154 Plate...cccooiiiiieieeiiiiiiee e 1

Genie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

179



I 800 Optionals October 2012

806.1 606506 Boom Work Light (Part 2)

Genie
180 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012 800 Optionals |
806.1 606506 Boom Work Light (Part 2)
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0908030011 WASHER......cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 2
2 0100010256 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X25Z...2
3 5600230018 Cable ReEl...cccceevrrreireierieesene 1
4 56.0010.0039 Boom Work Light..........cccccvveveernnnns 1
5 5108086000 Bracket........ccccceeviiiririiiiiiiiieiiieenne 2
6 0100310054 CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
B6592ZN....ccoiiiiiiiees 4
7 0100230053 NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z.................. 4
56.0023.0017 Slab Buildibng.........cccccovvvveeeeiiinnn. 2
01.0001.0254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...4
10 0140320005 WASHER.......cccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 4
11 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 4
12 0100030150 Screw TCEI M6X10 UNI5931 8.8ZN
8.8ZN...oo 3
13 01.0031.0298 PLAINWASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM
Lo 3
14 0442270003 Clamp.....ccoccieieeeiiiiiieee e eeciieee e 3
15 09.0803.0069 SPRING ATTACH................... 0,7 Mt
16 09.0803.0069 SPRING ATTACH.......ccccceiiininnnnnnn. 1
17 0402270051 LIGHT HOSE-CLAMP,DN
10/16,LGY...eviiiiriiicieeee 1
18 0707030433 SWITCH...cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 1
19  56.0017.0032 GlasSS....ccciiurrereriiiiiiieeeiiiiieee e 1
Genie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

181



I 800 Optionals

October 2012

807.1 606507 Cabin Work Light

//'i.u, . ("I\\ ) LJ_—'T—»i ((?/\') \
\ Y

TEREX BRAND

182

Part No. 645021



October 2012

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5600100039 Work Light......ccccoovriiieriiiireniieennnen 1
2 004502 BUID..ooiiiiii e 1
3 0100010505 SCREW.....ccooeiiiiiieiiiie e 1
4 0140320005 WASHER........cccceiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 1
5 0100310057 WASHER,MM FL WASH 12 Z......... 1
6 5504030047 Bracket........cccccoeeuiieeeeiiiiiinneeneieenn 1
7 09.0803.0052 BLACK RUBBER ADHESIVE

PROFILE-....ccci e 1
8 56.0017.0032 Switch GIlass........cccccvviveiiiiieiiiieenns 1
07.0703.0433 SWITCH......ccocireiiieeeciie e 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

807.1 606507 Cabin Work Light

183



October 2012

I 800 Optionals

‘ 808.1 606508 Windscreen Wiper

-

NI

G

ATEREX BRAND

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

184



October 2012

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0707400156 Wiper ArM......cccccoeminiiieieeniiiiieeannns 1
2 09.0803.0125 Cap...cicrceeeeirurrerririeerieeeniieesnieeeenneas 4
3 07.0740.0035 RuUbber.......ccccoviiiiiiiiiiice e, 2
4 07.07400212 SCrEW....ocesoueeerieeeeeirieeesieeeeneeeasnneeens 2
5  07.0740.0213 BUShING......ccceeviiiiieeeeeiiieee e 2
6 07.07400214 RUDBDEr........cccovveiiiiiiee e, 2
7 07.07400157 Wiper Blade.........cccccoooveiiiieeniieens 1
8 07.0740.0209 Rear Window Fixing Kit................... 1
9  07.07400210 RuUDbDbEr........cccvvieiiieiiee e, 1
10  07.0740.0158 Wiper MOtOr........ccccvviuiiereeniiiiieeannn 1
11 07.0740.0211 SPACEI..cciitiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiiieiiiicnirinienens 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

808.1 606508 Windscreen Wiper

185



I 800 Optionals October 2012

809.1 606509 Hydraulic Quick Coupling for Attachment

-

ATEREX BRAND

186 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

800 Optionals

809.1 606509 Hydraulic Quick Coupling for Attachment

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406000019 PIPE FITTING,MFK 90 1/2 BSP......1
2 0442100008 FEMALE QUICK COUPLER........... 3
3 0442100007 MALE QUICK COUPLER................ 3
4 5330010500 Manifold........ccccoeiuriveeieiiiiiiieeeeie, 1
5 0406070110 PIPE FITTING......ccccovvveirrireiiieenns 2
6  04.0605.0308 HOSE.....ovvvieiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee e 2
7 0406070114 PIPE FITTING,3/8...cccccceiiuireiiinans 3
8 0406070112 PIPE FITTING......ccceoviieirriieiiieenne 1
9 04.06050114 FLEXIBLE HOSE........c..ccccvvveiiiieens 1
10 0406050112 FLEXIBLE HOSE..........cccccecceveenneenn. 1
11 0406050113 FLEXIBLE HOSE..........c.cccocvvernnnnn. 1
12 04.0607.0131 PIPE FITTING......ccocvevivveeriereeinennn 1
13  01.0023.0053 NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z.................. 2
14 5305000600 Cylinder......ccoccceeiiiiireieeeiiiiieeeee s 1
15 01.0031.0054 CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI

B592ZN....coiiiiiieiiiie e 5
16 0100010355 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X25Z...4
17 0140320004 SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN............. 4
18 01.0031.0301 WASHER,CHMFRD,D10(10X30)ZN.4
19 5442390059 PiN...ccciiiiciieiiieeeiee e 1
20 0140320002 WASHER,MM L/W 6 ZP.................. 3
21 04.4239.0002 VALVE.......ccooeiiiiieiieesciee e 1
22 04.0607.0132 PIPE FITTING........ococvveirieeniieeenne 1
23 0140010016 SCREW.....cccooviiviiiiiieiiiee e 2
24 074529.0107 JOINt Kit...ooviiveeeeireeiieeeciee e 1
25 5109012700 GUAId......cceiiieeeiiireiieeeaiiieeeaieee e 1
26  01.0001.0254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...3
27 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.............. 3
28 01.0031.0299 WASHER,CHMFRD,D8,UNI

6593, ZN....coiiiiiiiiieen e 3
29 0406000081 PIPE FITTING,FMF+L 1/2 BSP....... 1
30 0100010156 SCREW,TE,M6X20.......c..ccccuvrernnenn. 2
31  04.0607.0163 NIPPLE.......cccceeiiiiiiiiaeniiee e 2
32 5400010058 PiN...ccccoiiiiiieiiiieeesiiee e ceee e 1
33 0241020012 ELASTIC PIN D.10 ART.104............ 1
34  09.0803.0406 ROPE WITH EYES,D.3 LT.300........ 1
35 01.0001.0104 SCREW, 8.8HCSM6-1.0X40Z FT.....1
36  04.0600.0087 PIPE FITTING,90 A207140-2121.....2

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

187



I 800 Optionals October 2012

810.1 606510 Towing Hitch

Genie
188 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No.

09.0803.0039
01.0031.0058
01.4001.0004
09.0803.0038
01.0023.0057
51.0811.4104
01.0001.0604
01.4032.0006

0 N oo o0~ WN P

Description

Ganie

Part No. 645021

810.1 606510 Towing Hitch

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

189



I 800 Optionals October 2012

811.1 606511 Fem 3 Forks

Genie
190 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5113000500 GUAId......coeiiieeeniieeriieeaiiieeeneeee s 2
2 09.0803.0026 SPRING SPLIT PIN,WIRE,DA4......... 4
3 5113010400 Plate....cccceeiieeeiiiieiiiee e eeeee e 1
4  010001.0256 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X25Z7...2
5 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.............. 2
6 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
7 5113000100 Stop GUArd.......cccceeeeeriiiieeeeeniiienen. 2
8  09.0803.0391 FOrK.....cooeevviieiiiiiiiieeesiee e 2
9 09.0803.0068 CHAIN.......cceevirireariiieesiree e, 1,2-m
10 09.0803.0069 SPRING ATTACH.......cccoeevierennnnnn 1
11 0946180093 Label.......ccccoovvirviieiiiiiiiiiiens 3,1-m
12 51.1300.0300 GUAI......ccccureerirreriieeeniieeenieeeseeeens 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

811.1 606511 Fem 3 Forks

191



I 800 Optionals October 2012

812.1 606512 Mixing Bucket Predisposition

TEREX BRAND

192 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 56. SWILCH. .o, 1
0017.0007

56.0000.0015 Cable.......ccoceevvviiiviiiiiieeerieennn 12-m
56.0004.0003 PVC Cable Protection............... 12-m

4 0100030150 Screw TCEI M6X10 UNI5931
8.8ZN..oiiiii e 2
0140320002 WASHER,MM L/W 6 ZP.................. 2
01.0031.0298 PLAINWASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM
Z e 2
56.0005.0006 Fuse Holder Bracket........................ 2
07.0703.0061 FUSE.......cccceeiiiiiiniiieniie e 2
0707030189 RELAY HOLDER.........cccevcvvrernnnnnn 1
10 56.0001.0009 Cable Terminal........cccccceveerniiieenennn. 2
11 01.0019.0105 NUT..ciiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiie e sieee e 2
12 07.0703.0493 CONNECION....ccitviiiiiaeaeaaieiiieieiinens 1
13 0707030164 DiOde.....cccccereiuireaiiiieeniieeeiieae e 2
14 5600020155 Cable Terminal........cccccoovverinrennnnn. 10

Genie

Part No. 645021

812.1 606512 Mixing Bucket Predisposition

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

193



I 800 Optionals October 2012

813.1 606513 T.U.V. Dotation

Genie
194 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 094616.0114 Plate....ccccevceeeiiieeeiiieeeiee e 1
2 0241150000 RIVETTO A STRAPPO........ccccveene 4
3 5600100029 REFleX...uiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiiee e 2
4 5600100020 REFlEX..cccceriiiiireiiiieeiiie e 4
5 0946180276 Label.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 2
6 0946180339 Label.....ccccovieeeriieiiee e 3
7 0908030081 WedQe....coeiiiuriiraaaiiiiieeeeeaiiieeaeaanns 1
8 0100030153 SCREW.....oooiiiiiiiiriiie e 4
9 0140320002 WASHER,MM L/W 6 ZP.................. 4

10 01.0031.0298 PLAINWASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM
Z e 4
11 0707010193 CaAP.iciiveerieeeariieeariieeerieeesieeessineeens 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

813.1 606513 T.U.V. Dotation

195



I 800 Optionals October 2012

814.1 606514 Boom Electric Line

TEREX BRAND

196 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012 800 Optionals |
814.1 606514 Boom Electric Line
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0100230053 NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z........ccuuu..... 2
2 09.0803.0380 Cable-Reel.......cccccuvveriviiiiiiiiniiieane 1
3 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.............. 4
4 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 4
5 0100010256 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X25Z7...4
6  51.0809.8000 SUPPOIT......cceemrirrmrieeirrieireernireeeenns 1
7 0100310298 PLAINWASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM
Z e 2
8 0100010156 SCREW,TE,M6X20........ccceevvrrennen 2
51.0806.7100 SUPPOIT......eveeriirriireeirirriieeeneineeeeens 1
10 5506020132 Cable...ccccceeeeeeeeieiiieeeccciiees 1
11 01.0003.0150 SCIeW......ccceimivrmrreeirirrreeeenannineeeeans 4
12 56.0002.0024 CONNECION....ccvvviiiieeeeeeeieieiiieiiiiiens 1
13  56.0007.0001 Pipe Union........ccccconiiiiereennniienneenn. 1
14 5600020023 HOUSING......ccocveeeiiiiiieeeeeeiiiiee e 1
15 56.00020101 CONNECION....ccctvivireaeaaaaaeiaieiiinenis 1
Genie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

197



I 800 Optionals October 2012

815.1 606515 Manplatform-Machine Interface Connectors

Genie
198 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No.

56.0002.0020
56.0002.0021
55.0602.0510

w

56.0007.0017
56.0001.0021
56.0002.0310
56.0017.0072
56.0002.0308
56.0002.0048
10  55.0602.0509

© 00 N o o b

11  56.0002.0023
12 56.0002.0024

815.1 606515 Manplatform-Machine Interface Connectors

Description

24 Way Male Connector...........
Connector Contacts..................

Complete Interface From Old

Machines to New Optionals......
Rubber Cable Lock...................
Clamp Cable Lock....................
31 Way Female Connector.......
Connector Cap........cccccvvvvvvnnnns
Connector Cap........ccccvvvverennnns
31 Way Male Connector...........

Complete Interface From New

Machines to Old Optionals.......
24 Way Female Connector.......
Connector Contacts..................

Ganie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

199



October 2012

I 800 Optionals

816.1 606516 Auxliary Hydraulic Line (Part 1)

ATEREX BRAND

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021

200



October 2012

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406000019 PIPE FITTING,MFK 90 1/2 BSP......6
2 04.06000017 NIPPLE/PIPE FITTING.......cccccverne 8
3 0604420103 WASHER,BRASS...........ccccvvevnennn. 12
4 0442400011 SOLENOID/ELEC. VALVE............... 1
5 5401010000 SPACET......uuririririiiiiiiriiieieeeaearinininnnns 2
6 0442100008 FEMALE QUICK COUPLER........... 3
7 0442100007 MALE QUICK COUPLER................ 3
8 01.0001.0209 SCREW, 8MM-1.25X70 8.8HCS Z...2
9 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 2

10 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.............. 2
11 0406020465 Flexible Hose........ccccevviviinivieninenn, 2
12 0402200051 PLUG.......cccoveiiiiieeciie e eree e 1
13 0604420101 WASHER.....ccoooieiiiie e 1
14 0707030494 SWITCH...cccooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
15 56.0017.0010 Switch Glass......cccccouiuieerieeiiiiinnannn 1
16  56.0017.0006 Switch Complete.........ccccceevviuirennennn. 1
17 0406050300 Flexible Hose.........ccceeevvieinieieiinnnn 2
Genie

Part No. 645021

816.1 606516 Auxliary Hydraulic Line (Part 1)

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

201



I 800 Optionals October 2012

817.1 606517 Auxliary Hydraulic Line (Part 2)

Genie
202 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012 800 Optionals |
817.1 606517 Auxliary Hydraulic Line (Part 2)
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.............. 2
2 0100010254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...2
3 5600230003 Cable ReEl...cccceerrrrerreierr e, 1
4 0100010156 SCREW,TE,M6X20......ccccccevvvrernnnnn 4
5 5108086000 Bracket........ccccceeviiiririiiiiiiiieiiieenne 2
6 0100310054 CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
B6592ZN...ccoeiiiiiii e 4
7 0100230053 NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z........ceeenn 4
56.0023.0017 Slab Buildibng.........cccccovvvveeeeiiinnn. 2
01.0001.0254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...4
10 0140320005 WASHER.......cccoooiiiiieieieieeeeiii 4
11 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 4
12 0100030150 SCIrEW.......cvvrereeeeieirieieaeaaanaeanaeanaanane 6
13 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,2N.............. 6
14 0442270008 CLAMP.....ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 6
15 09.0803.0108 CHAIN.......ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 0.03-m
16 09.0803.0069 SPRING ATTACH.......cccccoveiiiiieeannns 1
17 0402270051 LIGHT HOSE-CLAMP,DN
10/16,LGY...ceiiiiiiiiieieeeieeeeeee 1
18 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
19  56.00020071 CONNECION.....ccevrireeaeaeaeaeiiiiiiiiinins 1
20 56.0004.0002 Cable Protection..................... 1.02-m
Genie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

203



October 2012

‘ 818.1 606518 Air Conditioning - Compressor Unit

I 800 Optionals

Genie

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021

204



October 2012

800 Optionals

818.1 606518 Air Conditioning - Compressor Unit

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
01.0001.0004 SCREW......ccoiiiieiiiieeeiieeeiee e 6 37
2 0100310298 PLAINWASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM 38
Z e 6
3 0707400255 GuUArd......cccoeveeiiiiiiieeeeeiiieee e 1
4 01.0001.0099 SCIEW......cceeeeeeeeeieiiiiiiiininineneneeneeees 6
5  07.0740.0263 CapacCitor........cccceveeeiiirvereeesrirrnneann 1
6  07.07400268 Support................
7 01.0001.0037 Stop Nut
8 01.0031.0298 PLAINWASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM
9  (07.0740.0260
10 07.0723.0303
11  07.0740.0269
12 01.0001.0035
13  01.0001.0004
14  07.0740.0254
15
16  07.0740.0258
17  07.0740.0256
18  04.0227.0058
19  07.0740.0261
20  07.0740.0257
21  07.0740.0258
22 51.0808.2800 SUPPOIT.....uuvviririririiiiiiiririreeaeeaeeananns 1
23 0100010358 SCREW,8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X40Z....4
24 0100310056 WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z......... 8
25 01.0023.0055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..4
26 09.0803.0373 Belt....cccoeriiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1
27 5600140024 COMPIESSOr......ceveveeeiiirieieeeraireeeeens 1
28  01.0001.0410 SCREW.....cceoiiiieeiiieeeniiee e 1
29  01.0031.0056 WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z......... 2
30 01.0023.0055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..1
31 01.0001.0651 SCREW,TE,M16X50,UNI 5737
8.8ZN..oiiiiiee e 1
32 0140320007 SPRING
WASHER,D16,ZN,REINFORCD.....1
33 0140310001 WASHER,CHMFRD,D16,UNI
6593, ZN....ceiiiieiiiie e 1
34 0707400117 Washer......ccccooooiiviieiiiiieeee 1
35 58.0902.2000B pos.7
36  01.0023.0054 NUT,M8,UNI 7473....cccccccvvvevirrennnn 4
Genie

Part No. 645021

Part No. Description Qty.

01.0031.0055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 4

01.4006.0000 SCREW......cccoiiiiiiiieeniiieniieee i 4
205

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX



I 800 Optionals October 2012

819.1 606519 Air Conditioning - Evaporator Unit

-

NI

ATEREX BRAND

206 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

800 Optionals

819.1 606519 Air Conditioning - Evaporator Unit

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.0806.0027 SUPPORT/RUBBER DOOR............ 2
2 0402270068 LIGHT CLAMP........ccoccuveirrireniieenne 6
3 0707400122 Flexible HoSe.........ccvvvveeeiiiiianne. 5-m
4 07.0740.0122 Flexible HoSe........cccocvivieeiiinnn. 5-m
5 07.07400122 Flexible HOSe..........cccevnveeinnnenns 1-m
6  07.07230319 SUPPOIt.....cceieiiiiriiieeiirieieee e 1
7 0707230318 COOIEr....cceeveiiiieeiiie e 1
8 07.07230321 Temperature Switch..........cccccevunnen. 1
9 0707230316 HOSE.......ccooveiiiie e 1
10 0707230317 HOSE.....ccooiiiiieiiieeiie e 1
11 0707230320 SUPPOIt..ceeeeieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiesesisiiiiines 1

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Ganie

207



I 800 Optionals October 2012

820.1 606520 Air Conditioning - Electric Unit

Genie
208 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No.

07.0703.0431
56.0017.0059
07.0703.0486
07.0703.0148
634975

55.0602.0288
54.0100.0092

N o o0 WN P

Description

820.1 606520 Air Conditioning - Electric Unit

Ganie

Part No. 645021

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

209



I 800 Optionals October 2012

821.1 606521 Trasport Locking Devices

Genie
210 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No.

Description Qty.

01.0023.0055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..2

2 0100010315 Screw TE M10X110 UNI 5737 8.8
ZN ot 2
3 5108039800 Bracket.........ccccoevurirreeiiiiiineeeniiiaennn 1
4 010001.0355 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X25Z...2
5 0140320004 SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN............. 2
6 0100310056 WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z......... 2
7 5108101200 Bracket........ccccceeiiiiieiiiiiiiiiieeiiieene 1
8  094621.0009 Spring Catch D100.........ccccccevvunnee. 2
9 0908030130 Chain.....cccceeeiiiviiiieeeiiiiee e 2
10 09.0803.0069 SPRING ATTACH.......cccoeviurennnnnn 2
11 0908030026 SPRING SPLIT PIN,WIRE,DA4......... 2
12 09.0803.0161 ROPE...cceierciiieiiiieesiieesiieeeseeaeseneens 1

Part No. 645021

Ganie

821.1 606521 Trasport Locking Devices

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

211



I 800 Optionals October 2012

822.1 606522 Hydraulic Parking Brake

S ——— S

-
d

| izﬁfTv
vl
\ \\
‘ -XD GoEEE (Il

e

@-0@+*@+@0+E®  @-EOE@©M@+®*@+©+®  E-0+E+©+ )+ E+E)+C)+E)+E)+E)+E)+E)

TEREX BRAND

212 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX Part No. 645021




October 2012

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5316000001 Cylinder......cccoocieriiiiiieieeiiiieieeeeie 1
2 07.07090905 Bended Brake Lever............ccccuennue 1
3 07.0709.0906 Straight Brake Lever...........cccccveenne 1
4 0201170051 GREASE NIPPLE........cccccceevvevnnenn. 2
5 0406070113 PIPEFITTING,1/4BSP X 9/16-18.....1
6 0543200011 ACCUMULATOR......cccevvriiieriennen. 1
7 06.04420057 WASHER........cocooiiiiiiieiiee e 2
8 04.0607.0144 Pipe Fitting 18X1.5 X 9/16-18

ORFS...oiiiiiie e 1

9 04.0605.0993 Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG. 550

FOO..coie ettt 1
10 04.0607.0149 PIPE FITTING......cccoeeviveerieneeieennn 2
11 0406000159 PIPE FITTING......ccoceeviviririiieiinennn 1
12 04.0600.0067 PIPE FITTING-NIPPLE................... 1
13 5108030800 Bracket.........cccouveeeiiiiiiiieieiiiiieeeeenn 1
14 0100011465 SCREW,TE,M8X40,UNI 5739,8.8

ZN ottt 1
15 01.0001.0257 SCREW,8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X30Z....2
16 0100230054 NUT,M8,UNI 7473.....cccvvevierennnnnn 3
17  044329.0070 Hydraulic Parking Brake Lever........ 1
18 0604420055 WASHER,D.14/20X1.5......ccccccvue..e. 6
19 05.0401.0003 DRILLED SCREW........ccccecuveernnnnnn 2
20 0504010012 Perforated Screw D.14..................... 1
21  07.07400189 Pipe Fitting 90° M M10X1 CONIC....1
22 0543290016 Pressure SWItCh..........cccvveeeiiriinnenn. 1
23  054329.0017 Pressure SWItCh.........cccoocvvveviiveennnee. 1
24 550602.0517 HAINESS.....ccutuiiiiiiiiieieiiaeaeeaeeeeaeeen 1
25 04.0605.0727 Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG.700....... 1
26 04.0605.0991 Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 LG. 700......1
27 0406070164 Pipe Fitting TMF+L 11/16-16

ORFS...oo et 1
28  04.0605.0992 Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 LG. 2500.....1
29 07.0740.0178 COVEl.....eeiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeniiee e 1
30 01.0003.0203 SCREW, 12.9SHCS

M8-1.25X20Z.......coevcereiireaeaiinannen 4
31 5109034947 COVEN......uuriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieaeeeeeeeananeeaes 1
32 550016.0001 Cylinder Assembly..........cccccvcuvvennne 1
33  550206.0042 Accumulator Assembly.................... 1
34  551006.0013 Hydraulic Parking Brake

ASSEMDIY.....eiiiiiiii 1

Part No. 645021

Ganie

822.1 606522 Hydraulic Parking Brake

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

213



October 2012

| Part Number Index

The Part Number Index is a numeric index of all part numbers included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is used on.

Part Number

Page

Part Number

Page

Part Number

Page

Part Number

Page

004502
01.0001.0004

01.0001.0014 ..
01.0001.0015 ..
01.0001.0017 ..
01.0001.0035 ..
01.0001.0037 ..
01.0001.0038 ..
01.0001.0039 ..
01.0001.0044 ..
01.0001.0054 ..
01.0001.0073 ..
01.0001.0078 ..
01.0001.0099 ..
01.0001.0104 ..
01.0001.0154 ..
01.0001.0156 ..

01.0001.0158 ..
01.0001.0207 ..
01.0001.0209 ..
01.0001.0252 ..
01.0001.0254 ..

01.0001.0256

01.0001.0257

01.0001.0258 ..
01.0001.0299 ..
01.0001.0304 ..

01.0001.0306

01.0001.0308 ..
01.0001.0310 ..
01.0001.0315 ..
01.0001.0353 ..
01.0001.0355 ..

01.0001.0356

01.0001.0357 ..
01.0001.0358 ..
01.0001.0401 ..
01.0001.0409 ..
01.0001.0410 ..
01.0001.0413 ..
01.0001.0466 ..
01.0001.0505 ..
01.0001.0506 ..
01.0001.0564 ..
01.0001.0604 ..
01.0001.0606 ..
01.0001.0651 ..
01.0001.0657 ..
01.0001.0703 ..
01.0001.1438 ..
01.0001.1465 ..
01.0001.1492 ..
01.0001.1493 ..
01.0001.1537 ..
01.0001.1539 ..

01.0003.0150

01.0003.0153
01.0003.0157

01.0003.0158 ..
01.0003.0164 ..
01.0003.0203 ..
01.0003.0208 ..
01.0003.0210 ..
01.0003.0255 ..

...183
...205
...113
.19, 21
.23
...205
...205
...137
...25,29
..19,21
...149
...113

...85, 127, 143,
187, 197, 203

...151

]

...201

...75,91, 95

...23, 55, 65, 69,
71, 87,99, 101,
113, 179, 181,
187, 203

............ 19, 21, 91, 95,

181, 191, 197
............ 25,61, 213

93, 177
............ 19, 21, 25, 111,
115
.27
...113
..211
.29, 91, 93
.25, 79, 93, 95,
175, 187, 211
............ 23,583, 57,91,
93, 95
...53, 61, 85, 89
...205

............ 179, 181, 193,
197, 203

............ 195

............ 123, 125, 127,
129, 131, 143

01.0003.0306 ....

01.0003.0353 .

01.0003.0944 ....
01.0003.0948 ....

01.0003.0949 .

01.0003.0950 ....
01.0003.0951 ....

01.0019.0104 .

01.0019.0105 ....
01.0019.0106 ....

01.0019.0179 .

01.0023.0052 ....

01.0023.0053

01.0023.0054

01.0023.0055 ....

01.0023.0056 ...
01.0023.0057 .
01.0023.0058 .
01.0023.0060 .
01.0031.0053 ....

01.0031.0054

01.0031.0055

01.0031.0056

01.0031.0057

01.0031.0058

01.0031.0059 ....

01.0031.0061 .
01.0031.0062 .
01.0031.0099 .
01.0031.0100 .
01.0031.0298 ....

01.0031.0299

01.0031.0301

01.0032.0055 ....
01.0117.0101 ...
01.4001.0000 ....
01.4001.0001 .

01.4001.0008 ....
01.4001.0004 ....

01.4001.0005 .

01.4001.0008 ....
01.4001.0010 ....

01.4001.0011 .

01.4001.0012 ....
01.4001.0016 ....

01.4001.0021 .
01.4001.0026 .
01.4001.0034 .
01.4001.0040 .
01.4001.0058 .
01.4001.0069 .

01.4001.0072 ....

.23

19, 21, 23, 25,
107, 181, 187,
197, 203

25, 29, 61, 65,
69, 141, 205, 213
19, 21, 23, 25,
27, 58, 55, 57,
61,111, 113,
115, 205, 211

87, 107, 127,
143, 151, 181,
187, 203
17,19, 21, 23,
25,65, 71, 79,
91, 95, 99, 101,
137, 179, 181,
191, 197, 201,
203, 205

23, 55, 57, 85,
91, 95, 115, 175,
205, 211

53, 63, 99, 125,
127,177,183
23, 25, 35, 53,
63, 87, 91, 95,
189

19, 21, 283, 105

87,179, 181,

193, 195, 197,
205

25, 29, 55, 61,
65, 75, 113, 187
19, 21, 23, 25,
29, 55, 61, 79,
177, 187

113

111

23,25

01.4001.0078

01.4001.0080 ..

01.4001.0094
01.4001.0116

01.4001.0125 ..

01.4001.0606
01.4003.0002

01.4003.0011 ..

01.4003.0022
01.4003.0049

01.4003.0051 ..

01.4003.0052
01.4003.0053

01.4006.0000 ..

01.4006.0004
01.4006.0005

01.4006.0007 ..
01.4006.0011 ..
01.4006.0016 ..
01.4006.0019 ..
01.4019.0009 ..
01.4023.0000 ..
01.4031.0001 ..
01.4031.0002 ..
01.4031.0003 ..

01.4031.0006
01.4032.0001
01.4032.0002

01.4032.0003

01.4032.0004

01.4032.0005

01.4032.0006

01.4032.0007

01.4032.0009 ..
01.4032.0012 ..
01.4032.0015 ..
01.4041.0000 ..
01.4041.0005 ..

01.4501.0167
02.0112.0155
02.0117.0051

02.0117.0053
02.0117.0101

02.4102.0001

02.4102.0012 ..

02.4115.0000
02.4126.0011

03.0000.0008 ..

04.0214.0035

04.0220.0051
04.0220.0055
04.0220.0063

04.0220.0081 ..
04.0227.0051 ..
04.0227.0058 ..
04.0227.0064 ..
04.0227.0067 ..
04.0227.0068 ..

04.0227.0144

Genie

214

ATEREX BRAND

............ 151

............ 31, 33, 85, 87,
127, 133, 143,
151, 187, 193,
195

............ 17,19, 21, 31,
55, 79, 113, 179,
187,191, 197,
201, 203

............ 25, 29, 53, 57,
79, 89, 91, 93,
95, 175, 177,
187,211

............ 53, 63, 87, 111,
125, 127, 139,
177,181, 183,
203

............ 35, 63, 85, 113,

115, 189

19, 21, 205

.19, 21, 87

.159

............ 91, 95, 99, 101,
213

............ 87, 95, 99, 101

............ 27,31, 33, 89,

91, 107, 111, 115

107

.187

109, 171, 195

97, 99

.33

119, 123, 125,

129

............ 201

............ 23

29, 137, 139

141

.181, 203

.55, 61, 205

.55

.55, 61

.81, 207

04.0227.0152

04.0600.0013 ...

04.0600.0017
04.0600.0019

04.0600.0037
04.0600.0067

04.0600.0077 ...

04.0600.0081
04.0600.0085

04.0600.0087 ...

04.0600.0091
04.0600.0092

04.0600.0103 ...

04.0600.0159
04.0600.0166

04.0600.0196 ...
04.0602.0465 ...
04.0605.0112 ...
04.0605.0113 ...
04.0605.0114 ...
04.0605.0194 ...
04.0605.0235 ...
04.0605.0259 ...
04.0605.0300 ...

04.0605.0304
04.0605.0308

04.0605.0309 ...

04.0605.0310
04.0605.0311

04.0605.0331 ...

04.0605.0401
04.0605.0428

04.0605.0472 ...

04.0605.0504
04.0605.0505

04.0605.0506 ...

04.0605.0525
04.0605.0538

04.0605.0539 ...

04.0605.0541
04.0605.0548

04.0605.0549 ...
04.0605.0552 ...
04.0605.0553 ...
04.0605.0558 ...
04.0605.0561 ...
04.0605.0594 ...
04.0605.0601 ...
04.0605.0602 ...
04.0605.0603 ...

04.0605.0604
04.0605.0605

04.0605.0606
04.0605.0607

04.0605.0608 ...

04.0605.0609
04.0605.0627

04.0605.0664 ...

04.0605.0667
04.0605.0727

04.0605.0782 ...

04.0605.0787
04.0605.0793

04.0605.0794 ...

04.0605.0795
04.0605.0800

04.0605.0805 ...
04.0605.0858 ...
04.0605.0861 ...
04.0605.0862 ...
04.0605.0863 ...
04.0605.0991 ...

04.0605.0992

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

Part Number Index (continued) |

Page

Part Number

Page

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number
04.0605.0993 ............ 213 04.4239.0077 07.0703.0432
04.0607.0107 ............ 137,139 04.4239.0079 ... 07.0703.0433
04.0607.0110 ............ 119, 133,139,  04.4240.0011 . 07.0703.0434 ...
141, 187 04.4240.0024 ... 07.0703.0435
04.0607.0111 ............ 121,123,125,  04.4240.0025 .... 07.0703.0441
127,129,131,  04.4240.0052 . 07.0703.0457 ...
133,137,141,  04.4329.0070 . 07.0703.0484 ...
143 05.0400.0000 . 07.0703.0485 ...
04.0607.0112 187 05.0401.0000 . 07.0703.0486 ...
04.0607.0113 ... ..133, 213 05.0401.0001 . 07.0703.0487 ...
04.0607.0114 ... ..139, 141, 187 05.0401.0003 . 07.0703.0489 ...
04.0607.0115 ... ..139 05.0401.0005 . 07.0703.0490 ...
04.0607.0117 ... ..133 05.0401.0012 . 07.0703.0493 ...
04.0607.0121 ... ..139 05.4309.0008 . 07.0703.0494 ...
04.0607.0122 123,125 05.4315.0000 ... 07.0703.0522
04.0607.0124 ............ 123,125,127,  05.4329.0001 .... 07.0703.0531
143 05.4329.0002 . 07.0703.0532 ...
04.0607.0126 ............ 141 05.4329.0011 .... 07.0703.0535
04.0607.0130 ............ 137 05.4329.0016 ... 07.0703.0572
04.0607.0131 ... ..187 05.4329.0017 . 07.0703.0597 ...
04.0607.0132 ............ 187 05.4329.0029 ... 07.0703.0614
04.0607.0137 ............ 133, 141 06.0401.0123 ... 07.0703.0615
04.0607.0141 ............ 123,125,127,  06.0401.0219 . . 07.0703.0617 ...
129, 131, 143 06.0442.0055 ............141, 213 07.0703.0619
04.0607.0142 ............ 135 06.0442.0057 ...........213 07.0703.0620
04.0607.0144 ... ..141, 213 06.0442.0101 . 113, 201 07.0703.0623 ...
04.0607.0149 ............ 213 06.0442.0103 ............23, 119, 123, 07.0703.0627
04.0607.0155 ............ 129 125,129, 201 07.0703.0631
04.0607.0160 ... .135 06.0442.0105 ............29, 79, 139 07.0703.0634 ...
04.0607.0163 ............ 187 06.0442.0107 ............139 07.0703.0635
04.0607.0164 ............ 213 06.0442.0111 ............29 07.0703.0636
04.0607.0167 ... .117 06.4401.0001 . 07.0703.0640 ...
04.0607.0170 ... ..139 06.4401.0002 . 07.0703.0643 ...
04.0607.0172 ... .135 07.0227.0051 . 07.0703.0644 ...
04.0607.0196 ... .135 07.0700.0006 . 07.0703.0645 ...
04.0607.0199 ... .135 07.0700.0023 . 07.0703.0646 ...
04.0607.0225 ... .139 07.0701.0193 . 07.0703.0648 ...
04.0607.0227 ... ..139 07.0701.0201 . 07.0703.0649 ...
04.0607.0228 ... .139 07.0703.0010 . 07.0703.0657 ...
04.0607.0229 ... .139 07.0703.0029 . 07.0704.0075 ...
04.0607.0795 139 07.0703.0032 ... 07.0704.0133
04.4210.0004 ............ 139 07.0703.0047 ... 07.0704.0134
04.4210.0006 ... .79 07.0703.0060 . 07.0704.0141 ...
04.4210.0007 ............ 127,143,187,  07.0703.0061 ... 07.0704.0142
201 07.0703.0125 ... 07.0704.0154
04.4210.0008 ............ 127,143,187,  07.0703.0148 . 07.0704.0155 ...
201 07.0703.0164 ... 07.0704.0156
04.4210.0011 ........... 139 07.0703.0175 ... 07.0704.0177
04.4223.0000 ... .137 07.0703.0189 . 07.0706.0049 ...
04.4223.0001 ............ 137 07.0703.0192 ... 07.0706.0050
04.4223.0002 ............ 137 07.0703.0193 ... 07.0706.0052
04.4223.0003 ... 07.0703.0223 . 07.0706.0053 ...
04.4224.0001 07.0703.0224 ... 07.0706.0054
04.4227.0003 07.0703.0302 ... 07.0706.0055
04.4227.0008 ... 07.0703.0304 . 07.0706.0056 ...
04.4227.0028 07.0703.0305 ... 07.0706.0057
04.4227.0064 07.0703.0306 .... 07.0706.0058
04.4227.0067 ... 07.0703.0309 . 07.0706.0601 ...
04.4229.0024 ... 07.0703.0310 . 07.0709.0001 ...
04.4229.0059 ... 07.0703.0315 . 07.0709.0057 ...
04.4235.0037 ... 07.0703.0319 . 07.0709.0059 ...
04.4236.0049 ... 07.0703.0368 . 07.0709.0060 ...
04.4236.0086 ... 07.0703.0382 . 07.0709.0061 ...
04.4238.0053 ... 07.0703.0383 . 07.0709.0064 ...
04.4238.0061 ... 07.0703.0384 . 07.0709.0065 ...
04.4238.0067 ... 07.0703.0417 . 07.0709.0070 ...
04.4239.0000 07.0703.0418 ... 07.0709.0071
04.4239.0001 07.0703.0420 ... 07.0709.0072
04.4239.0002 ... 07.0703.0423 . 07.0709.0081 ...
04.4239.0003 07.0703.0424 ... 07.0709.0082
04.4239.0004 07.0703.0425 ... 07.0709.0084
04.4239.0005 ... 07.0703.0426 . 07.0709.0101 ...
04.4239.0007 07.0703.0427 ... 07.0709.0102
04.4239.0013 07.0703.0428 ... 07.0709.0104
04.4239.0041 ... 07.0703.0429 . 07.0709.0106 ...
04.4239.0047 07.0703.0431 ... 07.0709.0113
Genie

ATEREX BRAND

07.0709.0117
07.0709.0118

07.0709.0119 .

07.0709.0121
07.0709.0122

07.0709.0123 .
07.0709.0124 .
07.0709.0131 .
07.0709.0135 .
07.0709.0179 .
07.0709.0182 .
07.0709.0188 .
07.0709.0202 .
07.0709.0205 .

07.0709.0215
07.0709.0216

07.0709.0218 .

07.0709.0219
07.0709.0220

07.0709.0365 .

07.0709.0371
07.0709.0372

07.0709.0374 .

07.0709.0377
07.0709.0386

07.0709.0426 .

07.0709.0430
07.0709.0441

07.0709.0443 .

07.0709.0721
07.0709.0722

07.0709.0723 .
07.0709.0724 .
07.0709.0726 .
07.0709.0727 .
07.0709.0733 .
07.0709.0734 .
07.0709.0735 .
07.0709.0736 .
07.0709.0737 .

07.0709.0738
07.0709.0739

07.0709.0740 .

07.0709.0741
07.0709.0742

07.0709.0743 .

07.0709.0744
07.0709.0745

07.0709.0746 .

07.0709.0905
07.0709.0906

07.0712.0093 .

07.0712.0094
07.0712.0095

07.0712.0096 .

07.0713.0058
07.0713.0059

07.0713.0060 .
07.0721.0101 .
07.0722.0053 .
07.0723.0195 .
07.0723.0303 .
07.0723.0316 .
07.0723.0317 .
07.0723.0318 .
07.0723.0319 .

07.0723.0320
07.0723.0321

07.0723.0629 .

07.0726.0044
07.0726.0051

07.0726.0100 .

07.0726.0103
07.0730.0036

07.0730.0037 .

07.0730.0063

Part No. 645021 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

215



October 2012

| Part Number Index (continued)

Part Number

Page

Part Number

Page Part Number Page

Part Number

07.0730.0064

07.0730.0065 ..
07.0730.0066 ..
07.0730.0067 ..
07.0730.0068 ..
07.0730.0069 ..
07.0737.0012 ..
07.0738.0000 ..
07.0740.0000 ..
07.0740.0001 ..
07.0740.0002 ..
07.0740.0003 ..
07.0740.0004 ..
07.0740.0005 ..
07.0740.0006 ..
07.0740.0007 ..
07.0740.0009 ..
07.0740.0010 ..
07.0740.0012 ..
07.0740.0013 ..
07.0740.0014 ..
07.0740.0015 ..
07.0740.0016 ..
07.0740.0018 ..
07.0740.0020 ..
07.0740.0021 ..
07.0740.0022 ..
07.0740.0023 ..
07.0740.0026 ..
07.0740.0027 ..
07.0740.0028 ..
07.0740.0029 ..
07.0740.0032 ..
07.0740.0035 ..
07.0740.0037 ..
07.0740.0046 ..
07.0740.0048 ..
07.0740.0049 ..
07.0740.0050 ..
07.0740.0051 ..
07.0740.0052 ..
07.0740.0053 ..
07.0740.0054 ..
07.0740.0058 ..
07.0740.0060 ..
07.0740.0062 ..
07.0740.0063 ..
07.0740.0066 ..
07.0740.0067 ..
07.0740.0069 ..
07.0740.0070 ..
07.0740.0071 ..
07.0740.0072 ..
07.0740.0073 ..
07.0740.0074 ..
07.0740.0076 ..
07.0740.0078 ..
07.0740.0079 ..
07.0740.0080 ..
07.0740.0081 ..
07.0740.0082 ..
07.0740.0084 ..
07.0740.0085 ..
07.0740.0086 ..
07.0740.0087 ..
07.0740.0088 ..
07.0740.0089 ..
07.0740.0090 ..
07.0740.0091 ..
07.0740.0093 ..
07.0740.0095 ..
07.0740.0097 ..
07.0740.0098 ..
07.0740.0099 ..
07.0740.0100 ..
07.0740.0102 ..

07.0740.0103

07.0740.0104 ...
07.0740.0105 .
07.0740.0106 ....
07.0740.0107 ....
07.0740.0116 .
07.0740.0117 .
07.0740.0118 .
07.0740.0119 .
07.0740.0120 .
07.0740.0121 .
07.0740.0122 .
07.0740.0123 .
07.0740.0124 .
07.0740.0125 ....
07.0740.0126 ....
07.0740.0127 .
07.0740.0128 ....
07.0740.0129 ....
07.0740.0130 .
07.0740.0132 ....
07.0740.0133 ...
07.0740.0135 .
07.0740.0136 ....
07.0740.0139 ...
07.0740.0141 .
07.0740.0142 ...
07.0740.0143 ...
07.0740.0144 .
07.0740.0145 ...
07.0740.0152 ....
07.0740.0154 .
07.0740.0156 .
07.0740.0157 .
07.0740.0158 .
07.0740.0163 .
07.0740.0170 .
07.0740.0171 .
07.0740.0172 .
07.0740.0173 .
07.0740.0175 ...
07.0740.0178 ....
07.0740.0189 .
07.0740.0192 ...
07.0740.0202 ....
07.0740.0203 .
07.0740.0209 ....
07.0740.0210 ....
07.0740.0211 .
07.0740.0212 ....
07.0740.0213 ...
07.0740.0214 .
07.0740.0215 ....
07.0740.0217 ....
07.0740.0218 .
07.0740.0219 ....
07.0740.0220 ....
07.0740.0223 .
07.0740.0227 .
07.0740.0228 .
07.0740.0231 .
07.0740.0235 .
07.0740.0236 .
07.0740.0246 .
07.0740.0247 .
07.0740.0248 .
07.0740.0249 ....
07.0740.0250 ....
07.0740.0251 .
07.0740.0254 ....
07.0740.0255 ....
07.0740.0256 .
07.0740.0257 ....
07.0740.0258 ....
07.0740.0260 .
07.0740.0261 ....

07.0740.0263
07.0740.0267
07.0740.0268 ..
07.0740.0269
07.0740.0272
07.0740.0274 ..
07.0740.0275 ..
07.0740.0276 ..
07.0740.0279 ..
07.0740.0359 ..
07.0740.0360 ..
07.0740.0361 ..
07.0740.0363 ..
07.0740.0364 ..
07.0740.0365
07.0740.0366
07.0740.0367 ..
07.0740.0368
07.0740.0369
07.0740.0370 ..
07.0740.0371
07.0740.0372
07.0740.0373 ..
07.0741.0011
07.0741.0019
07.4501.0057 ..
07.4501.0084
07.4501.0085
07.4501.0090 ..
07.4501.0130
07.4501.0158
07.4529..0107 .
07.4529.0071 ..
07.4529.0072 ..
07.4529.0073 ..
07.4529.0093 ..
07.4529.0102 ..
07.4529.0106 ..
07.4529.0108 ..
07.4529.0109 ..
07.4529.0110
07.4529.0111
07.4529.0115 ..
09.0801.0000
09.0801.0001
09.0801.0025 ..
09.0801.0026
09.0801.0027
09.0802.0018 ..
09.0803.0007
09.0803.0008
09.0803.0011 ..
09.0803.0012 ............ 23,25
09.0803.0026 ............ 19, 21, 109, 191,
211
09.0803.0038 ............ 189
09.0803.0039 ............ 189
09.0803.0043 ............ 123, 125, 127,
129, 131, 143
09.0803.0045 125, 127
09.0803.0049 .. .79
09.0803.0052 .. .183
09.0803.0055 .. .109
09.0803.0068 .. 191
09.0803.0069 181, 191, 203,

09.0803.0081
09.0803.0087
09.0803.0108 ..
09.0803.0125
09.0803.0130
09.0803.0131 ..
09.0803.0161
09.0803.0232
09.0803.0245 .. .
09.0803.0257 ............ 97, 99, 101, 103

Genie

ATEREX BRAND

216

09.0803.0348
09.0803.0351

09.0803.0352 ...

09.0803.0357
09.0803.0360

09.0803.0368 ...
09.0803.0370 ...
09.0803.0373 ...
09.0803.0380 ...
09.0803.0391 ...
09.0803.0395 ...
09.0803.0403 ...
09.0803.0406 ...
09.0803.0414 ...

09.0803.0511
09.0803.0560

19,21

.97, 99, 101, 103
..187

.23,25

............ 97, 99, 101, 103

09.0803.0580 ...

09.0803.0614
09.0804.2400

09.0804.2500 ...

09.0804.2600
09.0804.2700

09.0804.2800 ...

09.0804.2900
09.0804.3000

09.0804.3300 ...

09.0805.0000
09.0805.0005

09.0805.0018 ...

09.0805.0071
09.0805.0102

09.0806.0027 ...
09.4601.0054 ...
09.4604.0000 ...
09.4604.0044 ...
09.4604.0045 ...
09.4604.0047 ...
09.4610.0001 ...
09.4610.0002 ...
09.4610.0028 ...

09.4616.0000
09.4616.0040

09.4616.0100 ...

09.4616.0109
09.4616.0112

09.4616.0114 ...

09.4618.0040
09.4618.0041

09.4618.0061 ...

09.4618.0093
09.4618.0171

09.4618.0241 ...

09.4618.0242
09.4618.0276

09.4618.0339 ...

09.4618.0713
09.4618.0721

09.4618.0722 ...
09.4618.0776 ...
09.4618.0784 ...
09.4618.0791 ...
09.4618.0807 ...
09.4618.0821 ...
09.4618.0822 ...
09.4618.0916 ...
09.4618.0917 ...

09.4618.0918
09.4618.0919

09.4618.0920 ...

09.4618.0921
09.4618.0922

09.4618.0923 ...

09.4618.0924
09.4618.0926

09.4618.0927 ...

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

Part Number Page

Part Number

Part Number

Part Number Index (continued) |

Page

Part Number

Page

09.4618.0933
09.4618.0986
09.4618.0989 ...
09.4618.1001
09.4618.1025
09.4618.1028 ...
09.4618.1349 ...
09.4618.1350 ...
09.4621.0009 ...
09.4627.0016 ...
09.4627.0017 ...
09.4629.0000 ...
09.4629.0003 ...
09.4632.0002 ...
09.4632.0062
09.4632.0065
09.4633.0022 ...
09.4635.0014
09.4635.0037
09.4635.0041 ...
09.4636.0014
09.4645.0000
09.4645.0003 ...
09.4645.0022
09.4655.0000

51.0809.4600

51.0809.5700 ....
51.0809.8000 .
51.0809.8700 ....
51.0810.1200 ....
51.0810.2500 .
51.0810.5300 .
51.0810.5500 .
51.0810.7200 .
51.0810.7900 .
51.0810.8000 .
51.0810.8300 .
51.0810.8400 .
51.0810.8500 .
51.0810.9000 ....
51.0811.0000 ....
51.0811.4019 .
51.0811.4028 ....
51.0811.4042 ...
51.0811.4043 .
51.0811.4044 ...
51.0811.4047 ...
51.0811.4051 .
51.0811.4052 ...
51.0811.4053 ...

53.0400.1200
53.0500.0600

53.0600.1200 ...

53.0700.0300
53.0800.1400

53.0800.1500 ...
53.1600.0001 ...
53.3000.0400 ...
53.3001.0500 ...
53.3001.2100 ...
53.3001.4200 ...
53.3001.6000 ...
53.3001.6700 ...
53.3001.6704 ...

53.3100.0036
53.3200.0029

53.3301.0002 ...

53.3400.9100
53.3400.9200

53.3402.0300 ...

53.3402.0400
53.3402.0500

53.3402.0600 ...

53.3402.0700
53.3402.4001

............ 99, 101, 103
.97

.23

...113

...99

.23

...109

...209

.57

09.4656.0000 ... 51.0811.4057 . 54.0000.0001 ...
09.4661.0002 51.0811.4059 .... 54.0000.0004
09.4661.0014 51.0811.4072 .... 54.0000.0027
09.4661.0016 ... 51.0811.4077 . 54.0000.0077 ...
09.4670.0001 51.0811.4078 .... 54.0000.0083
09.4670.0002 51.0811.4079 .... 54.0000.0096
09.4670.0004 ... 51.0811.4086 . 54.0000.0097 ...
09.4670.0006 ... 51.0811.4092 . 54.0000.0098 ...
09.4675.0000 ... 51.0811.4104 . 54.0000.0099 ...
09.4675.0003 ... 51.0811.4129 . 54.0000.0122 ...
51.0110.9000 ... 51.0811.4130 . 54.0000.0123 ...
51.0200.8400 ... 51.0811.4131 . 54.0000.0126 ...
51.0200.8500 ... 51.0811.4132 . 54.0000.0128 ...
51.0200.8600 ... 51.0811.4133 . 54.0000.0129 ...
51.0201.3901 ... 51.0811.4134 . 54.0000.0155 ...
51.0201.3902 51.0811.4135 .... 54.0000.0156
51.0201.3903 51.0811.4136 .... 54.0000.0157
51.0201.3910 ... 51.0811.4137 . 54.0000.0202 ...
51.0400.4700 51.0811.4195 .... 54.0000.0204
51.0500.1200 51.0811.4214 .... 54.0000.0208
51.0500.1300 ... 51.0901.2700 . 54.0001.0022 ...
51.0600.9000 51.0901.6700 .... 54.0001.0041
51.0600.9200 51.0901.6900 .... 54.0001.0053
51.0800.0400 ... 51.0902.3100 . 54.0001.0054 ...
51.0800.0600 51.0902.3200 .... 54.0001.0055
51.0800.2700 51.0902.3400 .... 54.0001.0056
51.0801.9000 ... 51.0902.3800 . 54.0001.0057 ...
51.0801.9100 51.0902.4400 .... 54.0001.0058
51.0803.0300 51.0902.4500 .... 54.0002.0022
51.0803.0800 ... 51.0902.5400 . 54.0002.0023 ...
51.0803.9800 51.0903.4947 .... 54.0002.0031
51.0804.9000 51.1000.4700 .... 54.0002.0034
51.0805.1500 ... 51.1000.4900 . 54.0002.0054 ...
51.0805.1600 ... 51.1300.0100 . 54.0003.0033 ...
51.0806.5700 ... 51.1300.0300 . 54.0004.0099 ...
51.0806.7100 ... 51.1300.0500 . 54.0004.0109 ...
51.0806.7400 ... 51.1300.5300 . 54.0100.0020 ...
51.0808.0700 ... 51.1301.0400 . 54.0100.0056 ...
51.0808.2800 ... 51.1301.2500 . 54.0100.0092 ...
51.0808.3000 ... 52.0900.0200 . 54.0100.0096 ...
51.0808.3100 ... 52.0900.8600 . 54.0101.0000 ...
51.0808.5100 52.0900.8700 .... 54.0101.0019
51.0808.6000 52.0900.8800 .... 54.0200.0000
51.0808.6900 ... 52.0900.8900 . 54.0200.0001 ...
51.0808.7600 52.1100.7700 .... 54.0200.0004
51.0808.8100 53.0000.2700 .... 54.0200.0005
51.0808.9000 ... 53.0000.3600 . 54.0201.0003 ...
51.0809.3100 53.0100.2400 .... 54.0201.0004
51.0809.3400 53.0100.2900 .... 54.0201.0007
51.0809.3900 ... 53.0200.0700 . 54.0201.0017 ...
51.0809.4000 53.0300.1600 .... 54.0300.0013
Genie

ATEREX BRAND

54.0300.0014
54.0300.0018

54.0300.0019 .

54.0300.0020
54.0300.0021

54.0300.0022 .
54.0300.0023 .
54.0300.0024 .
54.0300.0025 .
54.0300.0026 .
54.0300.0028 .
54.0400.0034 .
54.0400.0035 .
54.0400.0036 .

54.0400.0037
54.0600.0001

54.0600.0002 .

54.0702.0000
54.0702.0001

54.0702.0003 .

54.0702.0004
54.0702.0060

54.0702.0062 .

54.0702.0063
54.0702.0064

54.0702.0065 .

54.0702.0066
54.0702.0067

54.0702.0068 .

54.0702.0069
54.0702.0070

54.0702.0071 .
54.0702.0072 .
54.0702.0073 .
54.0702.0076 .
54.0800.0000 .
54.4239.0059 .
55.0016.0001 .
55.0206.0042 .
55.0403.0043 .

55.0403.0044
55.0403.0047

55.0602.0129 .

55.0602.0132
55.0602.0288

55.0602.0297 .

55.0602.0301
55.0602.0318

55.0602.0357 .

55.0602.0360
55.0602.0469

55.0602.0509 .

55.0602.0510
55.0602.0517

55.0602.0585 .

55.1006.0013

56. 0017.0007
56.0000.0015 .
56.0001.0009 .
56.0001.0021 .
56.0002.0000 .
56.0002.0019 .
56.0002.0020 .
56.0002.0021 .
56.0002.0023 .
56.0002.0024 .

56.0002.0031
56.0002.0032

56.0002.0040 .

56.0002.0048
56.0002.0056

56.0002.0069 .

56.0002.0071
56.0002.0075

56.0002.0076 .

56.0002.0079

Part No. 645021 GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

217



October 2012

| Part Number Index (continued)

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
56.0002.0095 56.0013.0028 639625
56.0002.0097 .. 56.0013.0036 ... 639630
56.0002.0100 .. 56.0014.0024 . 639631 ..
56.0002.0101 .. 56.0016.0022 ... 639637
56.0002.0102 .. 56.0016.0048 ... 639639
56.0002.0103 .. 56.0016.0049 . 639640 ..
56.0002.0104 .. 56.0017.0006 . 639641 ..
56.0002.0105 .. 56.0017.0010 . 639642 ..
56.0002.0108 .. 56.0017.0029 . 639643 ..
56.0002.0111 .. 56.0017.0030 . 639645 ..
56.0002.0113 .. 56.0017.0032 . 639646 ..
56.0002.0117 .. 56.0017.0057 . 639647 ..
56.0002.0118 .. 56.0017.0058 . 639650 ..
56.0002.0119 .. 56.0017.0059 . 639651 ..
56.0002.0124 .. 56.0017.0072 ... 639652
56.0002.0128 .. 56.0021.0048 ... 639653
56.0002.0129 .. 56.0021.0071 . 639657 ..
56.0002.0132 .. 56.0021.0073 ... 639661
56.0002.0133 .. 56.0021.0078 ... 639662
56.0002.0134 .. 56.0021.0086 . 639664 ..
56.0002.0141 .. 56.0021.0106 ... 639668
56.0002.0142 .. 56.0023.0003 ... 639670
56.0002.0144 .. 56.0023.0017 . 639671 ..
56.0002.0145 .. 56.0023.0018 ... 639674
56.0002.0146 .. 639676
56.0002.0149 .. 639679 ..
56.0002.0150 .. 639681
56.0002.0153 .. 639682
56.0002.0154 .. 639683 ..
56.0002.0155 .. 639684
56.0002.0164 .. 639685
56.0002.0165 .. 639686 ..
56.0002.0169 .. 639689 ..
56.0002.0181 .. 639691 ..
56.0002.0196 .. 639692 ..
56.0002.0205 .. 639693 ..
56.0002.0230 .. 639695 ..
56.0002.0247 .. 639696 ..
56.0002.0248 .. 639802 ..
56.0002.0249 .. 640101 ..
56.0002.0250 .. 640102
56.0002.0294 .. 640216
56.0002.0308 .. 640270 ..
56.0002.0310 .. 640536
56.0002.0622 .. 640717
56.0004.0002 .. 640718 ..
56.0004.0003 .. 640719
56.0005.0006 .. 640720
56.0007.0001 .. 640728 ..
56.0007.0017 .. 640729
56.0008.0012 .. 640730
56.0009.0002 .. 640731 ..
56.0009.0003 .. 640732
56.0010.0005 .. 640908
56.0010.0020 .. 640909 ..
56.0010.0029 .. 641089
56.0010.0034 .. 641090
56.0010.0035 .. 641108 ..
56.0010.0039 .. 641109 ..
56.0010.0041 .. 695962 ..
56.0010.0042 .. 901777 ..
56.0010.0050 .. 902935 ..
56.0010.0051 .. 905371

56.0010.0052 ..
56.0010.0053 ..
56.0010.0054 ..
56.0010.0055 ..
56.0010.0056 ..
56.0010.0057 ..
56.0012.0000 ..
56.0012.0017 ..
56.0012.0024 ..
56.0012.0059 ..
56.0013.0000 ..
56.0013.0001 ..
56.0013.0006 ..

Genie

218

ATEREX BRAND

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

Part Description Index |

The Part Description Index is an alphabetical index of all part descriptions included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is

used on.

1

1-Way Fuse Holder Connector.....161

10-Way Connector.....165

11-Way Mark li Connector.....161

12-Way Connector.....167

13-Way Mark li Male Connector.....161
17-Way Mark li Male Connector.....161
18-Way Connector.....161, 167

1st Telescope.....89

1st Telescope Boom.....91

1st Telescope Front Bottom Pad Support.....89

2

2-Way Connector.....165, 169

2-Way P.F. Connector.....169

2-Way P.M. Black Connector.....167

2-Way-Deutsch Connector.....165

21-Way Mark li Female Connector.....165

21-Way Mark li Male Connector.....161

24 Way Female Connector.....199

24 Way Male Connector.....199

24-Way Connector.....163

24-Way Connector Type-A.....163

24-Way Deutsch Connector.....167

2bd Telescope Extension Cylinder
Valve.....113

2nd Telescope.....93

2nd Telescope Boom.....91

2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder.....113, 115

2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder Collar..113,
115

Block

2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder Foot
Pin.....113, 115

2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder Head
Pin.....113, 115

2Nd Telescope Extension Ylinder Block
Valve.....115

2nd Telescope Front Bottom Pad Support.....93

3

3-Way Connector.....169

3-Way Deutsch Male Connector.....165
3-Way Fitting.....81

31 Way Female Connector.....199

31 Way Male Connector.....199

36-Way Mark li Connector.....161

3rd Telescope.....93

3rd Telescope Boom.....95

3rd Telescope Extension Cylinder.....113
3rd Telescope Extension Cylinder Guide

3rd Telescope Extension Cylinder Pin.....113

4

4 Way Connector.....165

4-Way Connector.....161

4-Way Deutsch Male Connector.....165
4-Way Power Connector.....161
40-Way Connector Type-A.....163

4th Telescope.....95

5-Way Mark li Connector.....161

5-Way Relais Connector.....161
58.0902.2000B pos.6.....205
58.0902.2000B pos.7.....205

6

6-Way Connector.....161, 165
6-Way Delphi Connector.....165
6-Way Switch Connector.....161
605387 ref. 38.....67

6058009 ref.2.....149

605884 ref .1.....157

605884 ref.1.....155

605885 ref.1.....151

8

8-Way Deutsch Connector.....167
8-Way P.M. Black Connector.....167

9

9-Way Connector.....169
90° 2-Way Connector.....169

A

ABS Cover.....67

ACCELERATOR CABLE.....59
ACCELERATOR LEVER/MANIPULATOR.....59
ACCUMULATOR.....141, 213

Accumulator Assembly.....213

Adhesive Prdfile.....65

Air Circulation Frame.....81

Air Grille.....69

Air Hose.....81

Air Inlet D76.....81

Alignment Block For 2nd Telescope Double
Pipes.....113

Allen Screw.....87

Alternator.....53

Alternator Wire.....147

Attachment Locking Pin.....107

Aux. Circuits Main Valve Panel.....75

Axle Bracket Fixing Plate.....23

Axle Case.....39

Axle Lock. Cylinder Solenoids Guard.....33

BacK Cover Assembly.....73

Back Foam Kit.....73

Back-Up Ring.....113

Back-up Ring.....49

Back-Up Ring D.Int. 17,86 x 2,62.....111
Ball Joint.....33, 111

Battery.....147

Battery Negative Cable.....147

Battery Positive Cable.....147
BEARING.....39, 47

Bearing.....37, 39, 45, 47, 51
Belt.....205

Bended Brake Lever.....213

Bevel Gear.....37, 45

Black Glass.....75

BLACK RUBBER ADHESIVE PROFILE-.....183
BLEEDER VALVE,LONG.....49

Block ITM03 Acciao 12V.....17

Genie

ATEREX BRAND

Part No. 645021

Board With Warning Lights.....77

BOOM LEVEL IND......11

Boom Pipe Guide.....113

Boom Shim 100x60x1.....89, 93

Boom Shim 200 X 58 Sp.1.....93

Boom Shim 60x60x1.....93

Boom Work Light.....181

Boom-Frame Joint Pin.....23

Boom-Joint Pin.....107

Box.....37, 39, 45, 51

Bracket......25, 61, 75, 79, 179, 181, 183, 203,
205, 211, 213

Brake Disc.....49

BRAKE DISC,INTERMEDIATE.....49
Brake Fixing Plate.....87

Brake Pulley.....87

Brake Pump.....137
BRAKE/CABLE.....87

Braking System Rear Pipe.....141
Bronze Block Pad.....125, 127
BULB.....157

Bulb.....149, 159, 179, 183
BULB, HEADLAMP.....149

Burn/Explosion Hazard.....11

BUSHIN 4 HURTH.....49

BUSHING.....43, 47, 91, 95

Bushing....... 31, 33, 39, 43, 47, 51, 67, 69, 71,
111, 185

Bushing 50/60X100.....111

Bushing 50/60X60.....111

Bushing 50/60x60.....107

Bushing 70/80x70.....89, 91

Bushing D79 - D72 L=50.....89, 91

Bushing GLY-PG 303430 A.....101

Bushing GLY-PG 353940 A.....99

Bushing M10x8.5.....89

Bushing M8.....91, 95

BUSHING/EAR-RING.....27

By-Pass Relay.....153

complete Mirror.....69

C

C/C D. 5,3 For Wire D. 1-2,5.....169
C/C D. 5,3 For Wire D. 3,10-5,30.....169
C/C D. 6 For Wire D. 4.....169

C/C D. 8 For Wire D. 25.....169

C/C D. For Wire D......169

Cab Frame.....69

Cab Lateral Casing.....23

Cab Wiring.....85

Cable.....193, 197, 209

Cable Protection.....203

Cable Reel.....181, 203

Cable Terminal.....179, 193
Cable-Reel.....197

CAP.....39, 43, 47, 49

Cap.....65, 75, 185, 195
Capacitor.....205
CARBONPRES PIPE,D8X15 (39.37").....563, 55
Card.....145

CARDAN JOINT ASSY KIT.....35

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

219



October 2012

| Part Description Index (continued)

Carter.....65

CARTRIDGE.....61

CASE,DIFFERENTIAL.....45

Casing Support.....25

Ceiling Lamp.....69

Central Frame Casing.....23

Central Lock.....75

CHAIN.....191, 203

Chain.....101, 103, 211

Chain Filo D.3.....109

Chain Pin.....97, 99, 101, 103

Chain Terminal.....97, 101, 103

Chain, Pivot Plain.....97

Chain, Pivot Plate.....99

Chamfered Washer D12x50 ZN UNI 6593.....23

Chamfered Washer D6 UNI 6592 ZN.....21

Chamfered washer D6 UNI 6592 ZN.....19

CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI 6592ZN...87,
107, 127, 143, 151, 181, 187, 203

Chassis Line.....149

CLAMP.....29, 55, 57, 61, 203, 205

Clamp.....55, 179, 181

Clamp Cable Lock.....199

Clamp DN 10/16 L=9.....53

Clip Nut.....75

CLUTCH DISC.....37

Coating.....65, 67

Compartment Access.....13

COMPL. REAR DIFFERENTIAL GEAR.....45

Complet Solenoid Valve.....63

Complete Air Filter.....61

Complete Air-Oil Cooler.....55

Complete Fork Mov.Cylinder -
Side.....123

Complete Fork Mov.Cylinder - Rod Side.....123

Complete Front Differential.....37

Complete Interface From New Machines to Old
Optionals.....199

Complete Interface From Old Machines to New
Optionals.....199

Complete Left Rear Light.....19, 21, 159

Complete Muffler.....57

Complete Right Rear Light.....19, 21, 159

Complete solenoid valve.....79

Complete Upper Door Section.....67

Compressor.....205

CONDUCT/HOSE.....141

Connection.....25, 79

CONNECTION/PIPE FITTING.....141

Connector....161, 167, 169, 179, 193, 197, 203

Connector Cap.....199

Connector Contacts.....199

CONNECTOR,DEUTSCH,6WAY......165

Bottom

CONTACT.....75
Contact.....75
Control.....205

CONTROL LEVER.....75

Control Panel.....77

Control Unit.....145, 157

Control Unit Cover.....75
Conveyor.....55

Coolant Gauge.....77
Cooler.....207

Copper washer.....141

Cosmetic - GTH-4013 SX.....11, 13
Cosmetic - GTH-4017 SX.....11, 13
Cosmetic — GENIE Logo in WHITE.....15
COTTER PIN.....87

Cotter Pin.....107

Cotter Pin D2x25 UNI 1336 ZN.....97, 99, 101,
103

Counterweight.....19, 21

COVER.....29

Cover.....37, 39, 45, 47, 51, 213

Cover Air Filter.....61

COVER, OIL FILTER.....29

Crush Hazard.....11, 13

CURVE WATER PIPE/SLEEVE.....55

Cylinder.....25, 41, 187, 213

Cylinder Assembly.....213

D

Damper Kit.....73

DECAL.....11

DECAL,SAFETY PIN OPERATION.....11

DECAL,TIRE PREASURE.....11, 13

DECAL,UPPER DOOR INT UNLOCK SY...13,
15

DECAL,UPPR DOOR EXT UNLOCK SYS....15

Deutsch Connector 24 V. A Panel.....163

Deutsch Connector 24 V. B Panel.....163

Deutsch Connector 24 V. C Panel.....163

Diesel Engine Perkins 1104D-44T.....53

Diesel Fuel Cap.....13

Diesel Oil Tank.....23

DIFFERENTIAL CASE.....37

Differential Pinion.....45

Differential Pinion Gear.....37

Diffuseur.....83

Diode.....153, 193

DLE Control Panel.....85

DLE Control Panel Support.....85

Door Catch.....69

Double Pipe SPT 1/2 L=4630 FD 13/16-160RFS
- MD S16 DIN24.....129

DOUBLE STIRRUP FIRM TUBE.....125, 127

Dowel.....49
DRILLED SCREW.....119, 123, 125, 129, 141,
213

Drive Switch.....153

Driving Mirror.....175

DRIVING MIRROR-REAR VIEW.....25, 69
Driving Place Line.....153

E

Elastic Joint.....53

ELASTIC PIN D.10 ART.104.....187

Electric Box.....147

Electrical Fan.....83

ELECTROVALVE.....133

Emergency Button.....75

Engine Cover.....25

Engine Housing.....25

Engine Line.....147

Engine Support - Flywheel Side.....53

EV Connector.....167

Exhaust.....57

Extension Cylinder
D16.....129

Extension Cylinder Pipe - Rod Side D16.....129

EYE CONNECTION/PIPE FITTING.....141

Pipe - Bottom Side

Falling Object Hazard.....11, 13

FEMALE QUICK COUPLER.....127, 143, 187,
201

FILTER.....69

Ganie

220

Filter.....205

Filter Intake Manifold.....61

FILTER, DIESEL FUEL.....53

FILTER, FUEL TANK.....23, 29

FILTER,OIL,ENGINE.....53

Filter-To-Engine Intake Manifold.....61

FITTIN,3/4M X 3/8 F.....79, 137

Flange.....37, 45, 51, 57

FLANGE BOLT W/ NYLON PATCH.....37, 45

FLEXIBLE HOSE.....123, 143

FLEXIBLE HOSE.....127, 133, 143, 187

Flexible Hose.....201, 207

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 LG. 2500.....213

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 LG. 700.....213

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG. 550 F90.....213

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG.700.....213

Fleyer Chain 3/4 253.....97, 99

Fleyer Chain 3/4 259.....97, 99

Floating Fork 2250Kg/600
L=1200.....109

Floating Fork Mounting Plate.....109

Flow Control Valve.....35

Fog Light Button.....77

Sez.120X50

Fork Coupling Attachment.....107

Fork Cylinder Head Pin.....107

Fork Levelling Cylinder.....111

Fork Levelling Cylinder Foot Joint Pin.....111

Fork Levelling Cylinder Head Pin GTH-4013

Fork Levelling Head Pin
GTH-4017SX.....111

Forks CE Plate.....13, 109

Frame.....23, 67

Frame Levelling Cylinder Foot Pin.....25

Frame Levelling Cylinder Head Pin.....25

FRONT GLASS.....71

Front Lateral Pad 100x60x12.....89, 93

Front Left ight.....149

Front Pad 45x250x28.....91

Front Pad 60X200X28.....95

Front Pad 60x250x38 sp.1.....91

Front Pulley.....99

Front Pulley Pin.....101

Front Right Light.....149

Front Steering Axle.....35

Fuel Gauge.....23, 77

FUSE.....145, 193, 209

Fuse Holder.....147

Fuse Holder Bracket.....193

FUSE, 50 AMP.....147

FUSE,10A.....145

FUSE,15A.....145, 147

FUSE,20A.....153, 209

FUSE,3A.....145

FUSE,7.5A.....145

Cylinder

frame.....67

G

Gas Control Cable U-Bolt Support.....59
GASKET.....65

Gasket.....65, 69, 71

GASKET KIT.....33, 41

GASKET KIT / INNER BOOM CYL......113
GASKET KIT / UPPER BOOM CYL......113
GASKET/SEAL.....113

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012 |

Part Description Index (continued) |

GAUGE / OIL PRESSURE.....77

Joint Kit.....133, 187

Main Valve Support.....79

Gear.....51 JOINT,ARTICULATED.....39, 47 MALE QUICK COUPLER....127, 143, 187, 201
GEAR,DIFFERENTIAL SIDE.....45 JOINT/GASKET KIT.....111 Manifold.....187
GLASS.....149 Max Capacity.....11

Glass.....67, 181, 209
GLASS, AMBER.....149
Grate.....177

GREASE NIPPLE....27, 31, 33, 39, 43, 47, 87,

89, 91, 95, 99, 101, 107, 111, 115, 213
Greaser.....65, 111
Grille.....25

GRUBSCREW.....49
Guaranteed Sound Power Level.....15
Guard.....187, 191, 205

H

Half Pulley.....99
Hand-Brake Support.....87
Handle.....25, 67, 69
Handle Kit.....73

K

KIT IMPLANTATION CABLES/CLAMP.....59

L

Label.....191, 195

Label - Cabin Fuses and Relays Board.....15
Label - Engine Fuses & Realys Board.....13
Label - Maintenance Collar.....11

Label - Parking Brake.....15

Label - Use Limits Close To Electric Power

Max Ground Pressure Decal.....11

Max Payload Decal.....13

Max. Pressure Valve.....63

MEB Hose-Clamp 19x28.....81

MEB Hose-Clamp 40-60 H12.....81

Metallic Sensor Interface.....151
Microswitch.....79

Mirror Braket.....25, 69

Mobile Pin For Fork Rotation Attachment....107
Mount For Parking Brake Lever Spring.....87
Mud-Guard.....25

Muffer.....57

N
NAME PLATE.....171
Name Plate.....81
NIPPLE.....139, 187

Handwheel Arrangement.....53 LXEEESL'é'éﬁ’éSDE CAL.11 Nipple 1/2BSP x 9/16-18 ORFS.....117
Harness.....213 PABEL GEIIE DECAL. .. Nipple 1/2"GAS X 13/16-16 ORFS.....129

Heater.....81, 83

Heater Pipe 15x23.....81

Heater Support.....81

Height Adjustment Kit.....73
Hex-Head Cap.....65, 67, 69, 71, 81
Hinge.....19, 21, 25, 67, 69
Hitch.....19, 21

Hitch Pin.....19, 21

HOLDING VALVE / SWAY CYLINDER......
31

Horn.....149, 151

HOSE.....205, 207

Hose.....187, 205

Hose 1/2 Lg 3800 FD 13/16-16 Hole D 21..125
Hose 1/2 Lg 3850 FD 13/16-16 FD

13/16-16.....125
Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 1600 F90-FD 13/16.....
HOSE,R1X1/4,LG 1400.....133
Hose-Ring Rubber D31.....81
Hour-Meter.....77
HOUSING.....39, 47
Housing.....23, 53, 197
HUB.....39, 47
HYD OIL FILTER 5519.....29
Hydraulic Jack.....173
Hydraulic Motor.....35
Hydraulic Oil.....11, 13
Hydraulic Parking Brake Assembly.....213
Hydraulic Parking Brake Lever.....213

1/0 Mode Unit Unit.....153

IGNITION SWITCH W/TWO KEYS.....77
Incing Sensor.....149

INDICATOR.....61, 205

Input Shaft.....51

INSULATOR......19, 21, 23, 29

Iron Hose.....127

Iron Hose With Pipe Fitting.....125

Iron Hoses.....125, 127

127

LATCH.....19, 21

Lateral Pad 60x100x9.....91, 95

Lateral pad 60x60x9.....91

Left Support Light.....159

LEVER.....49, 79, 87

Lever.....49, 133

Lever-fitted Lock.....67

Lh Engine Support - Fan Side.....53

LH Front Mud-Guard.....23

LH Front Support.....23

LH Rear mud-guard.....23

LH Rear Support.....23

Lh Side Glass.....69

Lh Stabilizer Cylinder.....27

License Plate Support.....19, 21

Lift Point.....11

Lifting Cylinder Foot Pin.....111

Lifting Cylinder GTH-4013 SX.....111

Lifting Cylinder GTH-4017 SX.....111

Lifting Cylinder Head Pin.....111

Light.....159, 179

LIGHT CLAMP.....81, 207

Light Group With Harness.....159

Light Hose-Clamp.....61

LIGHT HOSE-CLAMP,DN 10/16,LG9....... 181,
203

Light Support.....159

Light Switch.....153

LIGHT SWITCH LEVER.....75

Lights Button.....77

Limit Switch.....19, 21

Load Cell.....85

LOAD HOLDING VALVE / LIFT.....111
Long Cardan shatft.....35

Loudspeaker Cover.....69
Low Oil Level Light Control.....151

M

Nipple 1/4BSP X 9/16.....139

Nipple 1/4BSP x 9/16-18 ORFS.....139

Nipple 18X1.5 X 9/16-18 ORFS.....141

Nipple 1" 1/16 - 12 UNF x 13/6 - 16
ORFS.....139

Nipple 1" 5/16-12 UNF x 1"
ORFS.....139

Nipple 1"BSP - 1"7/16-12 ORFS.....135
Nipple 3/4"BSP/1"7/16-12 ORFS.....135
Nipple 7/16-20 UNF x 9/16-18 ORFS.....139
Nipple 9/16-18 UNF x 9/16-18 ORFS.....139
Nipple Bracket.....125, 127

NIPPLE/PIPE FITTING.....201

No Riders.....11

Non-Skid Coating.....65

NUT.....39, 47, 79, 99, 193

Nut.....37, 39, 45, 47, 49, 51, 69, 87

Nut M12 UNI5588 6SZN.....97

Nut M18 UNI 5589 8GZN.....99

Nut protection.....69

NUT, M8-1.0 FINHEXNUT Z.....67

NUT, NYLOCK M16-2.0Z.....105

NUT,DIN439 JAM M16-2.0 P.....39, 47

NUT,M12,UNI,7473 6SZN.....109, 111

NUT,M5-0.8 NYLOCKHXNUT Z.....59

NUT,M8,UNI 7473....... 25, 29, 61, 65, 69, 141,
205, 213

NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z.....19, 21, 23, 25, 107,
181, 187, 197, 203

NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,2N......19, 21,
23,25, 27,53, 55,57, 61, 111, 113, 115, 205,
211

11/16-12

O

O-RING.....37, 45

O-Ring.....49

O-ring.....35, 51, 63, 111, 159
O-ring 216 D.28.17x3.5 3.....137
O-Ring D.Int. 17,86 x 2,62.....111
O-ring D.int. 17,86 x 2,62.....115

Iron Pipe.....143 Machine Data Plate.... 13 O.—Rlng D.int. 17.86 x 2.62.....113
M tic PI 37 Oil Filter.....29
J Mgangellcshbuog;&' 75 Oil Filter Pressure Switch.....151
Joint.....39, 47 Main Valve.....79 OIL FILTER,CARTRIDGE.....29

JOINT BOX.....39, 47

Main Valve and Hydraulic Steering Pump.....63

Ganie

Part No. 645021

Oil Intake Manifold.....137

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

221



October 2012

| Part Description Index (continued)

OIL LEVEL INDICATOR.....29
Oil Tank.....29

Oil Tank Manifold.....29

Oil Tank Trap Seal.....29
Output Shaft.....51

omplete Lower door Section.....67

P

Pad 200x60x20.....89, 93

Pad Fixing Bushing M10x13,5.....91, 95

Pad Fixing Bushing M10x13.5.....89, 93

Pad Fixing Bushing M10x8.5.....93

Pad Fixing Bushing M14.....91

Pad Shim 100X50X1.....95

Pad Shim 200 X 58 Sp.1.....89

Pad Shim 200X60X1.....95

Pad Shim 60x100 sp.1.....91

Pad Shim 60X100X1.....95

Pad Shim 60x250 sp.1.....91

Pad Shim 60X250X1.....95

Pad shim 60x60 sp.1.....91

Pad Shim 80x30x1.....93

Parking Brake Cable Pin.....87

Parking Brake Cable Support.....87

PEDAL.....59

Perforated Screw D.14.....213

Phasing Valve.....113

PILOT LIGHT.....77

PILOT LIGHT/GLASS.....77

PIN.....39, 47

Pin.....37, 45, 65, 87, 97, 99, 109, 187

Pin For Floating Forks.....109

PIN/DOWEL HOOK.....189

PINION,DIFFERENTIAL.....39, 47

Pipe 1/2 4000 FD 13/16-16 FD 13/16-16.....127

Pipe 1/2 LG 4700 F90 FD 13/16-16
ORFS.....127

Pipe 1/2LG 4700 F90 FD 13/16-160RFS....125

Pipe BM6K 12 L=750 FL90D47 FLDDA47.....139

Pipe BM6K 3/4 L=1550 FL90 D42 FL45 D47

PIPE FITTING....119, 121, 133, 135, 137, 139,
141, 187, 213

PIPE FITTING 1/2GAS X M 13/16.....123, 125,
127, 129, 131, 143

Pipe Fitting 18X1.5 X 9/16-18 ORFS.....213

Pipe Fitting 90° A507054-2542 FOR.....135

Pipe Fitting 90° M M10X1 CONIC.....213

Pipe Fitting Braket.....127, 143

Pipe Fitting TMF+L 11/16-16 ORFS.....213

Pipe Fitting TMF+L 13/16-16 ORFS....123, 125

Pipe Fitting TMF+L 1"3/16-12 ORFS CNTF

Pipe Fitting TMF+L 1"7/16 ORFS.....135

PIPE FITTING,1/2BSP X 13/16-16....121, 123,
125, 127, 129, 131, 133, 137, 141, 143

PIPE FITTING,1/4BSP X 9/16-18.....133, 213

PIPE FITTING,3/4".....137, 139

PIPE FITTING,3/8.....139, 141, 187

PIPE FITTING,90 A207140-2121.....127, 143,
187

PIPE FITTING,90M-M.....123, 125, 127, 143

PIPE FITTING,FMF+L 1/2 BSP...127, 143, 187

PIPE FITTING,MFK 90 1/2 BSP....... 127, 143,
187, 201

PIPE FITTING-NIPPLE.....139, 213

PIPE FITTING/UNION.....137

PIPE FITTING/WHEEL STUD.....141

Pipe R1 x 1/2 L=1600 FD F90 13/16-16
ORFS.....139

Pipe R1 X 1/2 L=2000 F90-F90 13/16 A

Pipe R1 X 1/2 L=2000 FD F90 13/16-16
ORFS.....133

Pipe RL x 1/4 L=1150 F90 F90 A 180° 9/16
ORFS.....139

Pipe R1 x 1/4 L=1400 F90 F90 A 90° 9/16
ORFS.....139

Pipe Rl x 1/4 L=1700 F90 F90 9/16
ORFS.....139

Pipe R1 x 1/4 L=3750 F90-FD 9/16.....139
Pipe R1 x 1” L=1600 F90-FD 1” 7/16.....135
Pipe R1 x 1" L=3200 F90-F90 1" 7/16-12
ORFS.....135

Pipe Rl x 1" L=3750 FD-F90 1°7/16-12
ORFS.....135

Pipe R1 x 3/4 FD F45 173/16-12 L=1800.....139
Pipe R1 x 3/4 L=1400 F90-F90 1°3/16-12 ORFS
A90°.....139

Pipe R1 X 3/8 L=1800 FD-F90 11/16-16
ORFS.....141

Pipe R1 X 3/8 L=3300 FD-FO0 11/16
ORFS.....139

Pipe R2 1/2" L=1850 F90-FD 13/16.....141
Pipe R2 X 1/2 L= 400 MD S16 F90 13/16-16
ORFS.....129

Pipe R2 x 1/2 L=1400 - FD-F90 13/16-16
ORFS.....123

Pipe R2 x 1/2 L=1400 FD-F90 13/16-16
ORFS.....125

Pipe R2 X 1/2 L=1600 F90-FD 13/16.......129,
131

Pipe R2 x 1/2 L=2800 F90-F90 13/16-16 ORFS
A 180°....121

Pipe R2 X 1/2 L=2800 FD 13/16.....137

Pipe R2 x 1/2 L=3400 F90-F9O 13/16 A
90°.....123

Pipe R2 x 1/2 L=800 F90-FD 13/16-16
ORFS.....123

Pipe R2 X 1/2 Lg 1400 FD-F90 13/16-16
ORFS.....125

Pipe R2 X 1/2 Lg 3400 F90-F90 13/16 a
90°.....125

Pipe R2 X 1/2 LG. 800 FD F 45 13/16-16
ORFS.....123, 125

Pipe R2 X 1/2 LG. 900 FD F 45 13/16-16
ORFS.....123

Pipe R2 X 1/2 LG.1600 F90-FD 13/16.....143
Pipe R2 x 1/4 L=2000 F90-F90 9/16 A

Pipe R2 X 1/4 L=550 F90 FD -9/16-18
ORFS.....141

Pipe R2 X 1/4 LG. 2150 F90-F90 9/16 A
90.....117

Pipe R2 X 172 Lg. 800 F90-FD
ORFS.....125

Pipe R2 X 172 Lg. 900 F90-FD
ORFS.....125

Pipe R2 X 3/8 L=1700 FD F90
ORFS.....133

Pipe R2 X 3/8 L=2100 F90-F90
ORFS.....133

Pipe R2 X 3/8 L=2300 F90-F90
ORFS.....133

Pipe R2 x 3/8 L=3000 F90 11/16 OC 1/2.....119

13/16-16
13/16-16
11/16-16
11/16-16

11/16-16

Ganie

222

Pipe R2 X 3/8 L=800 F90 F90 A 180° 11/16-16
ORFS.....133

Pipe R2 X 3/8 L=850 FD FD 11/16-16
ORFS.....133

Pipe R4 X 1"1/4 L=1000 FD 1"1/4 BSP-FD
1"11/16-12 ORFS.....137

Pipe R4 X 3/4 L=1500 F90-F90 1"3/16-12 ORFS
A90°.....137

Pipe R6 x 1/2 L=1100 F90 F90 13/16-16 ORFS

Pipe Rokmaster/2 Plus % L=1500 F90-F45 1"
3/16 A 90°.....137

Pipe Union.....197

Piston.....49

Pivoting Beacon.....157

PLAIN WASHER.....23, 25, 35, 53, 63, 87, 91,
95, 115, 189

Plain Washer.....87

Plain washer D 18 UNI 5714 ZN.....99

Plain Washer D10X30 ZN UNI 6593 WMAR

PLAIN WASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM Z.....87,
179, 181, 193, 195, 197, 205

Plate.....25, 179, 191, 195

PLATE,LOCKING.....39, 47

PLUG.....37, 39, 45, 47, 51, 69, 165, 201

Plug.....39, 45, 47, 67, 141, 159

Plug M TESTA ES. M18X1.5.....141

PLUG,BREATHER.....37, 45

PLUG,MAGNETIC.....51

PLUG,VENT.....51

PLUG/STOPPER HEAD.....23

Power Line Wiring.....147

POWER STEERING DIRECTION.....133

PRESSURE SWITCH.....149

Pressure Switch.....213

PRESSURE TUBE.....79, 139

PROTECTION.....75

Proximity Switch.....151

PUFFER/INSULATOR.....55

Pulley.....101

Pulley Front Pin.....99

Pulley Pin.....87

Pulley Support.....101

Pump Hub.....53

PUSH BUTTON.....75
Pushbutton.....87

PVC Cable Protection.....193

pad Shim 45X250 - SP. 1.....91
protection Grille.....55
proxmity switch.....79

Quick Guide Decal.....15

R

RADIATOR CAP, GTH5519.....55

Radiator Core.....55

Radiator Side Support.....55

Radio Hole Cover.....75

Ratchet Socket.....173

Re-Sequencing  The
Extension.....15

Rear Axle aligned Control Unit Box.....153

Rear Axle Locking Bracket.....23

Telescopic  Boom

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



October 2012

Rear Axle Locking Cylinder.....33

Rear Bottom Pad 50X100X28.....95

Rear bottom pad 60x100x28.....91

Rear Bottom Pad 60X150X28.....95

Rear Bottom Pad 60x60x20.....93

Rear Bottom Pad 80x30x20.....93

REAR COVER.....63

Rear Frame Lock.....19, 21

Rear Glass.....69

Rear Left Ligth Line.....151

Rear Light.....159

Rear Locking Cylinder Foot Pin.....23

Rear Locking Cylinder Head Pin.....23

Rear Lower Glass.....69

Rear Pad 60X250X20.....95

Rear Pad 60X250X25.....95

Rear Pad 60x250x25.....91

Rear Pulley.....99

Rear Pulley Pin.....99, 101

Rear Right Light Line.....151

Rear Steering Axle.....35

Rear Window Fixing Kit.....71, 185

Rear Wiper Kit.....69

Red Fork D.43.....169

Reduction adapter.....81

Reduction D48.5.....81

Reduction gear.....35

Reflector.....159

Reflex.....195

RELAY.....147

Relay.....145, 153, 209

RELAY HOLDER.....167, 193

RELAY,INTERMITTENCE.....145

RETAINER PIPE/SINGLE BRACKET....... 123,
125,127, 129, 131, 143

RH Dashboard Line.....155

Rh Engine Support - Fan Side.....53

RH fork M10 M10 DX.....19, 21

Rh Front Support.....25

Rh Rear Support.....25

RH Side Glass.....71

Rh Stabilizer Cylinder.....27

Right Supporto Light.....159

Rigid White Faston Cover.....169

RING GEAR.....39, 47

Ring Nut.....37, 45

Ring nut.....45

RING/SEAL.....51

RIVET.....171

RIVETTO A STRAPPO.....109, 195
Road/Jobste Button.....75
Rope.....211

ROPE WITH EYES,D.3 LT.300.....187
ROPS-FOPS Cab Type-Approval Plate.....15
Rubber.....65, 67, 69, 71, 185
Rubber Cable Lock.....199

RUBBER PIPE.....55, 61

Rubber Platform.....65

Safety Snap Ring.....37

Safety Valve.....63

SATELITE.....37

SCREW......17, 23, 25, 27, 31, 33, 39, 47, 53,
59, 85, 87, 91, 99, 103, 111, 113, 123, 125,
127, 133, 137, 139, 143, 151, 177, 183, 187,
189, 195, 205

Part Description Index (continued) |

Screw.....25, 37, 39, 41, 45, 47, 49, 51, 53, 65,
67,69, 71, 75, 81, 87, 185, 197, 203, 205

Screw KN TC+ 3.5x16 ZN.....81

Screw KN TC+ 4.2x9.5 ZB.....65, 81

Screw KN TC+4,2X9,5 ZB.....65

Screw M2,9x13.....159

Screw M3,5x22.....159

Screw M3,5x9,5.....159

Screw M5x45.....159

Screw TCEI 14X30 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....95

Screw TCEI M 6X10 UNI5931 8.82N.....179

Screw TCEI M 8X30 UNI 12.9 ZN.....99

Screw TCEI M 8X30 UNI5931 12.92ZN.....101

Screw TCEI M14X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....91

Screw TCEI M14x25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....95

Screw TCEI M14X30 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....91

Screw TCEI M20x40 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....87

Screw TCEI M4x50 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....149

Screw TCEI M6X10 UNI5931 8.82N.....193

Screw TCEI M6X10 UNI5931 8.8ZN
8.8ZN.....181

Screw TE 16X40 UNI 5737 10.9 ZN.....103

Screw TE M 12X55 10.9 ZN UNI 5737.....99

Screw TE M10X110 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....211

Screw TE M10X20 UNI 5739 8.8.....19, 21

Screw TE M10x30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN WMAR

18.....23
Screw TE M10x60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN WMAR
15.....113

Screw TSPEI M6X70.....25

SCREW, #8X5/8" PHILLIPS PH.....67, 69

SCREW, 10.9 FHSC M6-1.0X60Z.....23

SCREW, 12.9SHCS M8-1.25X20Z.....69, 213

SCREW, 12.9SHCS M8-1.25X30Z.....125, 127

SCREW, 12.9SHCS M8-1.25X40Z.....31

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X25Z....... 25, 79,
93, 95, 175, 187, 211

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X30Z....... 23, 53,
57,91, 93,95

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X35Z....... 53, 61,
85, 89

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X80Z.....113

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 12MM1.75X30Z.....63, 125,
127

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 14MM2.0X40 Z.....63

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 6MM-1.0X16 Z.....87

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z....... 23, 55,
65, 69, 71, 87, 99, 101, 113, 179, 181, 187,
203

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X25Z....... 19, 21,
91, 95, 181, 191, 197

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM1.25X100Z.....87

SCREW, 8.8HCSM6-1.0X40Z FT.....107, 187

SCREW, 8MM-1.25X70 8.8HCS Z.....201

SCREW, HCS 12-1.75X90 Z 8.8.....109

SCREW, HCS 14-2.0X100 Z 8.8.....53

Ganie

Part No. 645021

SCREW, M6X25 SHCS Z..123, 125, 127, 129,
131, 143

SCREW,8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X40Z.....205

SCREW,8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X60Z...19, 21, 25,
111, 115

SCREW,8.8 HCS 6MM-1.0X25 Z.....151

SCREW,8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X16Z.....75, 91, 95

SCREW,8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X30Z...25, 61, 213

SCREW,8.8HCM20-2.5X240Z PT.....23, 25

SCREW,8.8HCSM10-1.5X50Z FT...23, 55, 57,
89, 93, 177

SCREW,8MM-1.25X60 8.8HCS Z.....79

SCREW,M14X45,UNI 5739,8.8,2N.....23, 25

SCREW,TE,M0X90 UNI 5737 8.8,ZN....... 111,
113,115

SCREW,TE,M16X35.....19, 21

SCREW, TE,M16X50,UNI 5737 8.8ZN.....205

SCREW,TE,M6X20.....85, 127, 143, 187, 197,
203

SCREW,TE,M8X20.....23, 25

SCREW,TE,M8X40,UNI 5739,8.8 ZN......... 25,
141, 213

SCREW/BOLT / BOOM WEAR PAD.....29, 91,
93

SCREW/BOLT / WEAR PAD.....93

SCREWTCEI M8X50,UNI 5931,8.8ZN.....111

SEAL.....39, 47, 111

Seal.....39, 47, 49, 55, 67, 69, 159

SEAL (UM = 39.5 INCHES).....55

SEAL / DIFFERENTIAL.....37, 39, 45, 47

SEAL HURTH.....49

SEAL KIT.....27, 111

Seal Kit.....63

SEAL,DIFFERENTIAL.....37, 45

SEAL,PLANETARY.....39, 47

SEAL/GASKET.....139

Sealing Ring.....51

Seals Kit.....63
Seals kit.....35
Seat.....73

Seat Cover Assembly.....73

Seat Foam Kit.....73

Seat Frame Assembly.....73

Seat Microswitch (Only For GTH4013SX).....73
Seat Microswitch (Only For GTH4017SX).....73
SECURITY DOWEL 5519.....109

SEMI FLANGE/PLATE.....139

Sensor.....151

Sensor Bracket.....151

Sensor Bracket - ONLY FOR 4017SX.....151
Sensor FF4530-KSM.....149
SENSOR,PROXIMITY.....87

SET SCREW.....99, 101

Set Screw.....133

SHAFT,TIE ROD.....41

Shifting Hook Spacer.....189
SHIM.....51

Shim.....105, 125, 127

Shim 1 mm......105

Shim 2 mm......105

SHIM, THICKNESS.....51
Short Cardan Shatt.....35
Side Cab Line.....157

Side Dashboard.....75
Skylight.....71

Slab Buildibng.....181, 203
Sleeve.....29, 55

Slider Guide 60x100x20.....95

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

223



October 2012

| Part Description Index (continued)

Slider Guide 60x100x25.....91

Slider Guide Support.....99

SLIGHT CLAMP,DN50/70 LG12.....55, 61

Snap Ring.....37, 39, 45, 47, 97, 99

SNAP RING/CIRCLIP.....39, 47

SOLENOID.....133

Solenoid.....17, 33, 35

Solenoid Valve.....33, 63

SOLENOID/ELEC. VALVE.....201

Sound-Proof Panel.....25

SPACER.....37, 45

Spacer...37, 45, 49, 51, 71, 177, 185, 201, 209

Special Clamp.....61

SPEED LEVER.....75

Split Pin.....65, 87

Sprin Washer.....151

Spring.....49, 75, 87

Spring 2.5x18x100 31 Spire.....87

SPRING ATTACH.....181, 191, 203, 211

Spring Catch D100.....211

SPRING CLIP.....23, 25

SPRING SPLIT PIN,WIRE,DA4...... 19, 21, 109,
191, 211

SPRING WASHER.....19, 21, 51, 87, 113

Spring Washer.....51, 159

Spring Washer 8.4x142.....67

Spring Washer D14 ZN RNFT WAR 74.....113

Spring washer D18 UNI 5714 ZN.....97

SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN....... 17, 19, 21, 31,
55,79, 113, 179, 187, 191, 197, 201, 203

SPRING WASHER,D10 2ZN...... 25, 29, 53, 57,
79, 89, 91, 93, 95, 175, 177, 187, 211

SPRINGWASHER,D16,ZN,REINFORCD...19,
21, 205

Stabilizer.....27

Stabilizer And Stabilizer Base Pin.....27

Stabilizer Base.....27

Stabilizer Cylinder And Frame Stabilizer Foot
Pin.....27

Stabilizer Cylinder Head Pin.....27

Stainless Steel Exhaust.....57

STARTER.....53

Steering Column.....133

Steering Wheel.....133

Stop Belt.....65

Stop Bracket.....25

Stop Guard.....191

Stop Kit.....69

STOP NUT.....21, 23, 25, 53, 189

Stop Nut.....25, 69, 71, 81, 87, 205

Stop nut.....65

Stop Nut M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN WMAR 40....29

Stop nut M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN WMAR 39.....137

Stop Pin.....25

STOPPER HEAD.....29, 137, 139

Storage Pocket.....69

Straight Brake Lever.....213

Stretch Chain Block.....99

Stretch Chain Screw.....99

Stretch Chain Support.....99

Stretch Chain support.....99

Stretch Chain Terminal.....97, 99

Stud.....39, 47, 51

Stud Bolt M18x1,5 X F3/8" GAS Esag.
L=19.....1141

Sun Visor.....65

Support.....19, 21, 25, 39, 43, 47, 65, 75, 157,
175, 197, 205, 207

Support Pulley.....99

SUPPORT,RING GEAR.....39, 47
SUPPORT/INSULATOR DAMPER.....53
SUPPORT/RUBBER DOOR.....207
Suspension Cover Kit.....73

Sway Cylinder.....31

Sway Cylinder Seals Kit.....31

Sway Cylinder Valve Guard.....31
SWITCH.....75, 77, 181, 183, 201, 209
Switch.....193

Switch Complete.....201

SWITCH COVER.....75, 77

Switch Glass.....183, 201
SWITCH,SELECTOR,3 POSITION.....77

S
solenoid.....79

T

TANK CAP.....23, 29
Temperature Switch.....207
Thermistor.....147

Thermistor M16x1.5.....151
THICKNESS.....39, 47
Threaded Element.....49
Through-coupling.....71

Tilt Cylinder.....111

Tilt Cylinder Foot Pin.....111
TIRE 405/70-24 14PR R1.....35
TIRE 405/70/20 OPTION.....35
TOWING HOOK.....189
Transmission Button.....75
Transmission Pump.....63
Truck And Attachment.....11
Twin Hoses 1/2 2625 FD FD 13/16-16.....127

U

U JOINT.....35
UNION.....137, 139

\Y,

VALVE.....113, 123, 125, 139, 187
Valve.....17, 63, 79

VALVE / FORK BALANCING.....111
VALVE BLOCK.....111

Valve VUC DA 1" Pres. AP8 B.....135
VALVE/MANIFOLD/HOSE.....137

w

Warning Light- Hydraulic Oil Filter Clogged...77

Warning Light-Low Hydraulic Oil Level.....77

WASHER...21, 23, 29, 51, 53, 63, 87, 97, 101,
103, 111, 113, 125, 127, 139, 177, 181, 183,
201, 203, 213

Wasbher........ 39, 45, 47, 65, 67, 69, 71, 75, 81,
87, 159, 205

Washer 6.4x12.....81

Washer 6.5x18.....81

Washer 8.4x14.....87

Washer D88.9/58 Sp.8.....109

WASHER,BRASS....... 23, 119, 123, 125, 129,
201

WASHER,CHMFRD,D10(10X30)2N.....19, 21,
23, 25, 29, 55, 61, 79, 177, 187

WASHER,CHMFRD,D16,UNI 6593,ZN.....205

WASHER,CHMFRD,D8,UNI 6593,ZN...25, 29,
55, 61, 65, 75, 113, 187

WASHER,COUNTERSUNK.....23, 25

Ganie

224

WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN......17, 19, 21, 23,
25,65,71, 79,91, 95,99, 101, 137, 179, 181,
191, 197, 201, 203, 205

WASHER,D.14/20X1.5.....141, 213

WASHER,D16,UNI 6592,ZN.....19, 21, 23, 105

WASHER,D5,UNI 6592,ZN.....59, 151

WASHER,FRICTION.....37, 45

WASHER,JC 27,SP.2,5.....29, 79, 139

WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z...23, 55, 57, 85,
91, 95, 115, 175, 205, 211

WASHER,MM FL WASH 12 Z........ 53, 63, 99,
125, 127, 177, 183

WASHER,MM FL WASH 20 Z.....19, 21, 23

WASHER,MM L/W 10 ZP....... 35, 63, 85, 113,
115, 189

WASHER,MM L/W 6 ZP....31, 33, 85, 87, 127,
133, 143, 151, 187, 193, 195

WASHER/UNION.....139

WATER LEVEL,CIRCULAR BUBBLE.....75

WHEEL STUD.....39, 47
Windscreen Washer Tank.....69
Wiper Arm.....69, 71, 185
Wiper Blade.....69, 71, 185
Wiper Motor.....69, 71, 185
Wiring Harness.....149

Work Light.....183

GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

Part No. 645021



Genie North America
Phone 425.881.1800
Toll Free USA and Canada
800.536.1800
Fax 425.883.3475

California Proposition 65

Warning

The exhaust from this product
contains chemicals known to
the State of California to
cause cancer, birth defects
or other reproductive harm.

Genie Australia Pty Ltd.

Phone +617 3375 1660
Fax +617 33751002

Genie Scandinavia
Phone +46 31 575100
Fax +46 31 579020

Genie China
Phone +86 2153852570
Fax +86 21 53852569

Genie France
Phone +33 (0)2 37 26 09 99
Fax +33 (0)2 37 26 09 98

Genie Malaysia
Phone +6598 480775
Fax +6567 533544

Genie lberica
Phone +34 93 579 5042
Fax +34 93 579 5059

Genie Gérmany
Phone +49 (0)4202 88520
Fax +49 (0)4202 8852-20

Genie Japan
Phone +81 33453 6082
Fax +81 334536083

Genie Korea
Phone +82 25 587 267
Fax +82 25 583 910

Genie U.K.
Phone +44 (0)1476 584333
Fax +44 (0)1476 584334

Genie Brasil
Phone +55 1141665755
Fax +55 1141665 754

Genie Mexico City
Phone +52 55 5666 5242
Fax +52 55 5666 3241

Genie Holland
Phone +31 183581102
Fax +31 183581566




Parts Manual
GTH-4013SX,GTH-4017SX

4013SX from SN 19275 to 20781
4017SX from SN 19300 to 20694

Part No.

645021

Rev H

G

-

Qe

ATEREX BRAND




	Click HERE for Table of Contents (TOC) [NOTE: each of the figure listings in the TOC are live links. After opening the TOC, move your cursor over the desired parts figure, and left click to view]

